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San Francisco, California

Table 1
SOIL SAMPLE RESULTS
55 Laguna Street

Boring ID | Sample Depths | Date Sampled | TPHg | TPHmo | TPHd | VOCs | SVOCs Asbestos
D _ ] 600/R-93/116 or
EPA Method:| 8015CM | 8015CM | 8015C | 8260B | 8270D 600/MA4-82-020
Units:[ mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Ke | mg/Kg | mp/Kg % Type
B-1 3.0 3/16/2004 ND ND ND - - -
B-] 5.5 37162004 -- -- -- ND ND --
B-1 10.5 31612004 - -- -- -- -~ -
B-1 15.5 16/2004 - -- - -~ -- ND
B-2 3.0 3/22/2004 ND ND ND - -- -
B-2 5.5 3/22/2004 -- - - -- -- ND
B-2 10.0 3/2272004 - - - -- -- ND
B-3 2.5 3/22/2004 - = - -- -- --
B-3 5.0 3/22/2004 ND 8.8 l5gh -- ND e
B-3 10.5 3/22/2004 - -- - -~ - ND
B-3 15.5 3/2212004 -- -- - e -- <1% Chrysotile
B-4A 15 3/17/2004 ND 280 30g - - ND
B-5 3.0 3/16/2004 - - -- -- -- -
B-5 5.0 3/16/2004 ND il 5.9 gdb -- -~ -
B-5 10.5 W16/2004 -- -- - -~ - ND
B-6 3.0 3/16/2004 -- - - -- - --
B-6 5.5 3/16/2004 -~ -- - - -- --
B-6 10.0 3/16/2004 - - -- - -- -
B-6 15.0 37162004 - -- -- - -- ND
B-7 2.5 3/17/2004 - -~ e - -- --
B-7 5.0 371712004 ND ND ND - - --
B-7 10.5 3/17/2004 -- - - - - ND
B-8 3.0 3/16/2004 -- - - -- -- -
B-8 5.5 31162004 ND ND ND ND - --
B-8 10.5 3/16/2004 - -~ -~ = -- --
B-8 15.5 371672004 -- - - -- -~ ND
Noteg:

mg/Kg = milligrarms per kilogram
ND = Not detected at or above indicated laboratory reporting limit

-— = Not anatyzed due to sampling equipment size and obstruction from ongoing construction

TPHg = Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline

TPHme = Fotal Petroleum Hydrocarbons as motor oil
TPHd = Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as diesel
. VOCs = Volatite Organic Compounds

3YOCs = Semivolatile Organic Compounds

g = oif range compounds are significant

b = diesel range compounds are significant; no recognizable pattern

d = gasoline range compounds are sigaificant




Table 2
Secil Sample Results for Metals
55 Laguna Street
San Francisco, California

Boring ID %‘:35}15 Sz?n;}:fecl Antimony Arsenic Barium Beryliium | Cadmium | Chromium Cobalt Copper Lead Molybdenum Nickel Selenium Sitver Thallium Vanadium Zinc
units:]  mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg myKg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/K g mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg

B-1 3.0 3/16/2004 - = -- -~ - = - - - - - -- = - -- -
B-1 5.5 3/16/2004 ND ND .13 ND ND 40 5.3 5.1 ND ND 24 ND ND ND 29 17
B-1 10.5 3/16/2004 -- = - - - = - - ND - - - -- - - -
B-1 - 155 316/2004 - - - - - -- = - 8.1 = - = - - -- --
B-2 3.0 312212004 ND 9.4 300 ND ND 77 13 57 12 ND 100 ND ND ND 78 73
B-2 3.5 312212004 - = - - -- - - = - - - -- - - - -
B-2 10.0 32212004 -- - - -- - - - - 62 - - - - - -- --
B-3 2.5 3/22/2004 - - - - - -- -- - ND -- -- -- - - - -
B-3 5.0 3/22/2004 -- . - - ND 53 - - 7.6 - 28 - . - - 37
B-3 10.5 3/22/2004 - - - - = - -- - - -- -- - -- - - -
B-3 15.5 3/22/2004 - - - - - - - . ND o - . - - - .

B-4A 1.5 3112004 - - = - ND 78 - - 12 - 57 - - - - 71
B-5 3.0 3/16/2004 - - - - - - . - 14 - - - - - -- -
B-5 5.0 3/16/2004 - -- -- - ND 43 -- - 13 - 41 - - -- - 86
B-5 10.5 3/16/2004 - - - - - - - - 17 . -~ . - - - .
B-6 3.0 3/16/2004 - - - - - - -- - 60 - - - - - - -
B-6 5.5 3/16/2004 -- - - - - - - - 7.2 -- - - - i - -
B-6 10.0 3/16/2004 - - - - ND 45 .- - 11 - 61 - - - -- 78
B-6 15.0 3/16/2004 - - - - - - - - 20 - - - - - -- -
B-7 2.5 37172004 - - -~ - - - - 26 -- - - - - - -
B-7 5.0 371772004 - - - - ND 77 - - 350 - 95 - - - - 150
B-7 10.5 3/17/2004 - -- - - - - - - 7.0 - -- - - - e -
B-8 3.0 3/16/2004 -- - - - - - - ND - - -~ - - - -
B-8 5.5 3/16/2004 -~ - -- = ND 420 -- 5.7 - 310 - - -~ -~ 33
B-8 10.5 3/16/2004 - = - - -- - - 6.9 - - - - - - -
B-8 155 3/16/2004 -- - -- - - - - - 57 s - - - - - =

Notes:

mg/Kg = milligrams per kilogram
ND = Not detected at or above indicated laboratory reporting limit
--- = Not analyzed
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The EDR Radius Map

with GeoCheck®

55 Laguna Street
55 Laguna Street
San Francisco, CA 94102

Inquiry Number: 1142781.4s

March 08, 2004

EDR?® Environmental
Data Resources Inc

| The Standard in

Environmental Risk
Management Information

440 Wheelers Farms Road
Milford, Connecticut 06460

Nationwide Customer Service

Telephone: 1-800-352-0050
Fax: 1-800-231-6802
Internet:  www.edmet.com

FORM-8HA
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This report contains information obtained from a variety of public and other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY
SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS
ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL EDR BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
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EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. it can not be concluded from this report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properies does not
exist from other sources. Any analyses, estimates, ratings or risk codes ?rovided in this report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are
not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts ragarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for
any property.  Any liability on the part of EDR is strictly limited to a refund of the amount paid for this report.

Copyright 2004 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. Alf rights reserved. Reproduction in any madia of format, in whole
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
(EDR). The report meets the government records search requirements of ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments, E 1527-00. Search distances are per ASTM standard or custom
distances requested by the user.

TARGEY PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS
55 LAGUNA STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
COORDINATES
Latitude (North): 37.772000 - 37" 46’ 19.2"
Longitude (West): 122.426000 - 122° 25’ 33.6”
Universal Tranverse Mercator; Zone 10
UTM X (Meters): 550552.8
UTM Y (Meters): 4180468.5
Elevation: 141 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property: 37122-G4 SAN FRANCISCO NORTH, CA
Source: USGS 7.5 min quad index
TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the foliowing government records. For more information on this
property see page 6 of the attached EDR Radius Map repont:

Site Database(s) EPA ID

UC BERKELEY - UC EXTENTION HAZNET N/A

55 LAGUNA 8T

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

DARKROOM U C BERKELEY EXTENSION RCRIS-SQG CAD983655853
55 LAGUNA ST FINDS

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941062

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available { “reasonably asceriainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the ASTM E 1527-00 search radius around the target
propenrty for the following databases:

FEDERAL ASTM STANDARD
NPL. ... National Priority List

TC1142781.45 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



Proposed NPL.____________.. Proposed National Priority List Sites

CERCLIS ___ . ... .. Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information
System

CERC-NFRAP_______. ... _.. CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

CORRACTS.. _....._.____... Corrective Action Report

RCRIS-TSD._____. .. .....__. Resource Conservation and Recovery information System

ERNS. i Emergency Response Notification System

STATE ASTM STANDARD

AWP. i Annual Workpian Siies
Cal-Sites.................... Calsites Database

CHMIRS . ... .. California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
ToxicPits.___________........ Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

WMUDS/SWAT. . ___________ Waste Management Unit Database

CA BOND EXP. PLAN______. Bond Expenditure Plan

INDIANLUST..________ ... Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIANUST. ................ Underground Storage Tanks on indian Land

FEDERAL ASTM SUPPLEMENTAL

CONSENT........._....______ Superfund (CERCLA} Consent Decrees

ROD. ... Records Of Decision

Delisted NPL_.___________. ... National Priority List Deletions

HMIRS. ... ... Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
MLTS. e Material Licensing Tracking System

MINES Mines Master index File

NPL Liens______ .. ....._.... Federal Superfund Liens

PADS.________ ... PCB Activity Database System

DOD.__ i Department of Defense Sites

US BROWNFIELDS. .. ______ A Listing of Brownfields Sites

RAATS. ..., RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
TRIS. ..., Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

TSCA. ...t Toxic Substances Controt Act

151 1 T Section 7 Tracking Systems

FTTSINSP.....____ ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, &

. Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

STATE OR LOCAL ASTM SUPPLEMENTAL

AST. ..o, Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
CLEANERS.. ... ... _____ Cleaner Facilities

CAWDS. ... ... Waste Discharge System
DEED.......oonn List of Deed Restrictions

NFA e, No Further Action Determination

EML s Emissions Inventory Data

REF. Uncontfirmed Properties Referred to Another Agency
SCH. o, Schoot Property Evaluation Program

NFE. . Propertiss Needing Further Evaluation

CASLIC. . Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
BROWNFIELDS DATABASES

US BROWNFIELDS. .. ... A Listing of Brownfields Sites

TC1142781.45 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2



EDR PROPRIETARY HISTORICAL DATABASES

See the EDR Proprietary Historical Database Section for details

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative {not an absolute} basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
diferentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detaifed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold ftalics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

FEDERAL ASTM STANDARD

RCRIS: Resource Conservation and Recovery information System. RCRIS includes
selective information on sites which generate, transpon, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs): generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGs): generate between 100 kg

and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month. Large quantity generators (LQGs):
generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely
hazardous waste from the generator off-site to a facility that can recycls,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of

the waste.

A review of the RCRIS-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/12/2004 has revealed that there is 1
RCRIS-LQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target proparty.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page

US TREASURY US MINT 155 HERMANN ST 1/8-148W F22 26

RCRIS: Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System. RCRIS includes
selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs): generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGs): generate between 100 kg

and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month. Large quantity generators (LQGs);
generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely
hazardous waste from the generator off-site to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, stors, or dispose of

the waste.

A review of the RCRIS-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/12/2004 has revealed that there are

TCt1142781.48 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3



4 RCRIS-8QG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equai/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map!D Page
WALGREENS NO 1307 499 HAIGHT ST 1/8-14W  H31 34
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapiID Page
EXPRESS CLEANER 1817 MARKET STREET 1/8-1/4E E27 30
SMITH CORONA 1965 MARKET ST 1/8-1/48 132 35
RITZ CAMERA CENTERS INC DBA WO 2016 MARKET ST 1/8 - 1/4SSW N4 51

STATE ASTM STANDARD

CORTESE: This database identifies public drinking water wells with detectable levels of contamination,

hazardous substance sites selected for remedial action, sites with known toxic materlal identified

through the abandoned site assessment orogram, sites with USTs having a reportable ralease and all

solid waste disposal facilities from which there is known migration. The source is the California

Environmental Protection Agency/Office of Emergency Information.
A review of the Cortese list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 54 Coriese sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist I Dir MapID Page
SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING PRO 364 HAIGHT 0-1/8 NW B3 7
RESIDENCE 400 PAGE ST 1/8 - 1/ANW D17 20
SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING PRO 425 PAGE 1/8 - 1/4ANW  G26 30
GONZALES PROPERTY 445 WEBSTER ST 1/4-12NW wez 85
RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT 600 PAGE ST i/4 - 1/2WNW X86 91
FAST SERVICE AUTO REPAIR 445 FILLMORE ST 1/4 - 12 WNW Y90 100
RESIDENCE 677 OAK ST 1/4 - 1/2WNW Z94 107
APARTMENTS . 701 FELL 174 - 1/2NW AAD5 108
RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT 700 FELL ST 1/4 - 1/2NW  AA95 111
JEWS FOR JESUS FORMER 645 HAIGHT ST 1/4-12W 98 114
Lower Elevation Address Dist/ Dir Map D  Page
UNOCAL 1998 MARKET ST 1/8-1/48 134 36
RESIDENCE 150 HAIGHT ST 1/8 - 1/4ENE  J38 44
U HAUL 100 VALENCIA 8T 1/8 - 1/4E M43 47
CHEVRON 2020 MARKET ST 1/8 - 1/4SSW N51 55
DAPHNE FUNERALS 1 CHURCH ST 1/8 - 1/4 WSW 054 57
COTTRELLS MOVING & STORAG 150 VALENCIA 1/8 - 1/4ESE Q61 65
RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT 72 GOUGH sT 1/8 - 1/4ENE S67 72
DUDLEY PERKINS COMPANY 66 PAGE ST 1/4-1/2NE T84 88
CITY OF PARIS CLEANERS 69 DUBOCE AVE 1/4-1/2ESE 89 97
COMMERCIAL BUILDING 568 14TH 1/4 -1/28 92 104
APARTMENT 41 ARGUELLO BLVD 14 - 1/2NNE 99 117
SHAIN APPARTMENT BLDG 2059 MARKET ST 1/4-1/288W AB100 117
PACIFIC BELL 1 MCCOPPIN STREET 1/4 - 1/2E 102 121
CALTRANS 150 OAK ST 1/4-12NE  AC103 125
BUILDING 4493.3 & 4493.5 280 VALENCIA 1/4-1/28E 105 132
SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING AUT 739 HAYES 1/4 - 1/2NNW 106 133
VACANT LOT 300 GOUGH ST 1/4-12NNE AD107 135
34 WOODWARD 34 WOODWARD ST 14 - 1/2ESE 109 139
APARTMENTS 508 OCTAVIA 1/4 - 1/2NNE AE111 144

TC1142781.4s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4



Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page
SEE’S CAR CARE 345 GOUGH ST 1/4- 1/2NNE 113 145
CONSTRUCTION CENTER 1717 MISSION ST 1/4 - 1/2ESE 114 148
APARTMENT 150 FRANKLIN STREET 1/4-12NE 117 154
YOSHIDA PROPERTY 1774 MISSION ST 1/4-1/28E AG121 164
SCHWARZ & MONCURE PROPERT 1775 89 MISSION 1/4-1/28E AG122 165
GEORGE & JIMS GARAGE 1767 15TH ST 1/4-1/26SE AH123 165
UNOCAL 1801 LOMBARD ST 1/4 - 1/2E Al26 171
BRIDGESTONE FIRESTONE FOR 1601 MISSION 1/4-12E Al1z27 173
ARCO 1798 MISSION ST 1/4-1/25E AJ130 177
BAKER BROS AUTO BODY 1721 15TH ST 1/4- 1/255E AK134 188
SAN FRANCISCO HONDA 10 VAN NESS AVE S 1/4 -1/2ENE  AL138 195
SCHWARTZ PARTNERSHIP 280 14TH ST 1/4-1/28E  AJ139 195
RESIDENCE 393 9 GROVE ST 1/4- 1/2NNE 141 198
RESIDENCE 125 SANCHEZ ST 1/4-1/28W  AM143 201
HATCH PROPERTY 270 14TH ST 1/4-128F 144 202
SFFD STATION #6 135 SANCHEZ ST 1/4-125W AM146 208
COMMERICIAL 527 GOUGH 1/4 - 1/2NNE AN148 212
FULTON OLYMPIC 589 FULTON ST 1/4 - 1/2N 149 213
APOLLO HOTEL 418 22 VALENCIA ST 1/4-1/28S8E 150 2186
RESIDENCE 555 FULTON ST 1/4 - 1/2N 151 216
MOoBIL 2175 MARKET ST 1/4-1/255W ACT152 219
SFUSD 135 VAN NESS AVE 1/4- 1/2NE 154 222
FOREMOST DAIRY FORMER 1675 HOWARD ST 1/4 - 1/2E AP156 228
OPERATING ENGINEERS 474 80 VALENCIA ST 1/4 - 1/288E 157 228
SFPD VILO PROPERTIES INC 1517 MISSION ST 1/4-1/2ENE AQ159 231

NOTIFY 65: Notify 65 records contain facility notifications about any release that could impact drinking

water and thereby expose the public to a potential health risk. The data come from the State Water

Resources Control Board's Proposition 65 database.

A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 7 Notify 65 sites

within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
PUBLIC HOUSING PROJECT 364 HAIGHT STREET 1/8-1/4W P59 65
ARCO SERVICE STATION 1566 1175 FELL 1/2-1 WNW 161 235
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page
ARCO STATION #444 1798 MISSION STREET 1/4-1/28E 116 154
BOAS INTERNATIONAL MOTORS 10 S VANNESS AVE 1/4-1/2ENE AL135 1590
SAN FRANSISCO HONDA 10 SOUTH VAN NESS 1/4 - 1/2ENE AL136 182
UNKNOWN 145 CAPP STREET 1/2-1 SE 162 235
Not reported 307 SHOTWELL STREET 1/2-1 SE 163 236

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid waste
disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Integrated Waste
Management Board’s Solid Waste Information System {SWIS) database.

A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 SWF/LF site within
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approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation

CALTRANS DISTRICT 4

Address
150 CGAK 5T

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the State Water Resources Control
Board Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information System,

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/02/2003 has revealed that there are 61
LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING PRO
RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT
RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENCE

SF HOUSING PROJECT
RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT
RESIDENTIAL

GONZALES PROPERTY
RESIDENTIAL APT.
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY
RESIDENTIAL
APARTMENTS
RESIDENTIAL APT

JEWS FOR JESUS FORMER

Lower Elevation
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY

UNOCAL #1002-MARKET ST UNION

RESIDENCE

U-HAUL FACILITY

CHEVRON STATION (FORMER)
DAPHNE FUNERALS
RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT
RESIGENTIAL

COTTRELLS MOVING & STORAG
RESIGENTIAL APARTMENT
RESIDENTIAL APT.5

DUDLEY PERKINS CO,
APARTMENT BUILDING

CITY OF PARIS CLEANERS
SHAIN APARTMENT BUILDING
PACIFIC BELL

CALTRANS DISTRICT 4

SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING AUT
FORMER STATION/PARKING LOT
34 WOODWARD

APARTMENT BUILDING

MIXED COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL

SEE’S CAR CARE
CONSTRUCTION CENTER
CHEVRON STATION #9-8427
APARTMENT

Address

364 HAIGHT

300 BUCHANAN ST
300 BUCHANAN ST

400 PAGE STREET

4258 PAGE STREET

488 HAIGHT ST

488 HAIGHT ST

445 WEBSTER STREET
600 PAGE STREET

445 FILLMORE STREET
677 OAK STREET

701 FELL

700 FELL STREET

645 HAIGHT ST

Address

55 HERMANN ST

1998 MARKET ST

160 HAIGHT STREET
100 VALENCIA STREET
2020 MARKET STREET
1 CHURCH ST

11 COLORES ST

11 DOLORES ST

150 VALENCIA

72 GOUGH ST

566 FELL STREET

66 PAGE STREET

75 DOLORES ST

69 DUBOCE AVE

2059 MARKET STREET
1 MCCOPPIN STREET
150 OAK ST

739 HAYES

300 GOUGH STREET
34 WOODWARD ST
508 OCTAVIS ST

1594 MARKET STREET
345 GOUGH ST

1717 MISSION ST

102 FRANKLIN STREET
150 FRANKLIN STREET

Dist/ Dir Map 1D  Page
1/4-12NE AC104 126
Dist / Dir Map D Page
0-1/8 NW B3 7
0-1/8 WNWCS 11
0-1/8 WNWC7 13
1/8- 1/4NW D18 21
18- 1/4NW  G25 27
1/8 - 1/4W H28 30
/8 - 1/4W H2g 32
14 - 1/2NW  Ws3 85
1/4 - 1/2WNW X87 a2
14 - 1/2WNW Y91 102
1/4 - 1/2WNW Z93 105
174 - 12NW  AA95 108
W4 -1/2ZNW  AAGT7 111
/4-12W 98 114
Bist/ Dir MapiD Page
0-18 8§ 8 14
1/8-1/48 135 38
1/8 - 1/4ENE J37 42
1/8 - 1/4E M44 47
1/8 - 1/455W N5O 52
1/8 - 1/4 WSW 054 57
1/8 - 1/4S8W N56 61
1/8 - 1/4SSW N57 63
1/8 - 1/4ESE Q61 65
1/8 - 1/4ENE S67 72
1/8 - 1/4ANNW 76 80
1/4-1/2NE Tas 88
1/4-1/28 88 94
1/4 - 1/2ESE 89 97
1/4 - 1/288W AB101 118
1/4-12E 102 121
/4 -1/2NE AC104 126
1/4 - 12NNW 106 133
1/4-1/2NNE AD108 136
1/4~ 1/2ESE 109 132
i4-1/2NNE AEii0 142
1/4 -1/2ENE 112 145
1/4 - 1/2NNE 113 145
1/4 - 1/2E8E 114 148
1/4-1/2NE 115 151
1/4-1/2NE 117 154
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Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page
INTERNATIONAL 50 OAK STREET 1/4-1/2NE  AF118 157
INTERNATIONAL CENTER 50 CAK STREET 1/4- 1/2NE AF119 159
YOSHIDA PROPERTY 1774 MISSION STREET 1/4-1/25E AG120 160
GEORGE & JIM'S GARAGE 1767 15TH ST 1/4-1/258E AH124 165
BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE 1601 MISSION STREET 1/4 - 1/2E Al125 168
UNOCAL #5455-PRYAMID UNOCAL 1600 MISSION ST 1/4 - 1/2E A28 174
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 1663 MISSION ST 1/4-1/2E Al129 177
ARCO STATION #0444 1798 MISSION STREET 1/4-1/25E AJ131 179
ARCO #444 1798 MISSION 8T 1/4-1/25E AJ132 182
COMMERCIAL BUILDING 1721 15TH STREET 1/4-1/2S88E AK133 185
SAN FRANCISCO HONDA 10 SO. VAN NESS AVENUE 1/4 - 1/2ENE AL137 192
SCHWARTZ FAMILY PARTNERSHIP 280 14TH ST 1/4-1/25E AJ140 195
RESIDENTAL APT. 125 SANCHEZ STREET 1/4-1/25W AM142 199
HATCH PROPERTY 270 14TH ST 1/4-1/28E 144 202
SFFD STATION #6 135 SANCHEZ STREET 1/4-1/25W  AM145 205
COMMERCIAL 527 GOUGH STREET 1/4- 1/2NNE AN147 209
FULTON CLYMPIC 599 FULTON 8T 1/4-1/2N 149 213
RESIDENCE 555 FULTON ST 1/4 - 1/2N 151 216
MOBIL ¥EJF 2175 MARKET ST 1/4- 1/255W A0153 219
VILO PROPERTIES INC 1517 MISSION STREET 1/4 - 1/2ENE AQ158 228
DAVIES SYMPHONY & ZELLERBACHR 201 VAN NESS AVE 1/4- 1/2NE 160 231

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are reguiated under

Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State

Water Resources Controf Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.
A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/02/2003 has revealed that there is 1 UST
site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page
TOSCO #30370 1998 MARKET ST 1/8-1/45 133 36

VCP: Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or

unconfirmed releases and the project proponents have request that

DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed

to provide coverage for DTSC's costs,
A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/30/2003 has revealed that there is 1 VCP
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Dist/ Dir MapID Page
BMW OF SAN FRANCISCO 1675 HOWARD STREET 1/4 - 1/2E AP155 224

CAFID: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 7 CA FID UST sites
within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapiD Page
*SF HOUSING AUTHORITY 364 HAIGHT ST 0-1/8 NW B4 10
"SF HOUSING AUTHORITY 425 PAGE ST 1/8-1/4NW  G24 27
Lower Elevation Address Dist/ Dir MapID Page
UNOCAL #1002-MARKET ST UNION 1998 MARKET ST 1/8-1/48 135 38
U HAUL 100 VALENCIA ST 1/8 - 1/4E #43 47
DAPHNE FUNERALS 1 CHURCH ST 1/8 - 1/4WSW 053 57
COTTRELL'S MOVING&STORAGE INC. 150 VALENCIA ST 1/8 - 1/4ESE Q860 65
BARTLETT J. KEENAN 198 VALENCIA 8T 1/8-1/4SE V81 85

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.
A raview of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are 7
HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page
HAYES VALLEY APARTMENTS 425 PAGE ST 1/8 - 1/4NW  G23 26
Lower Elevation Address Dist/ Dir MapiD Page
UNOCAL 1998 MARKET ST 1/8 -~ 1/48 134 36
DOWNTOWN U-HAUL CENTER 100 VALENCIA STREET 1/8 - 1/4E Mas 50
DAPHNE FUNERALS 1 CHURCH ST 1/8 - 1/4WSW 054 57
COTTRELL'S MOVING & STORAGE EX 150 VALENCIA ST 1/8 - 1/4ESE Q82 68
BART'S ARCO 198 VALENCIA ST 1/8-1/48E V78 83
BARTLETT J KEENAN 198 VALENCIA 8T 1/8 -1/4SE V80 84

STATE OR LOCAL ASTM SUPPLEMENTAL

HAZNET: The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year

by the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000-1,000,000 annually, representing

approximately 350,000-500,000 shipments. Data from non-California manifests & continuation sheets

are not included at the present time. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction,

and therefore many contain some invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD 1D,

waste category, & disposal method. The source is the Department of Toxic Substance Conirol is the agency
A review of the HAZNET list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 48 HAZNET sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page
FRENCH AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL 220 BUCHANAN o-18 W 5 11
RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT 300 BUCHANAN ST 0-18 WNWCs 11
UCSF/BUCHANA 100 BUCHANAN ST. 0-1/8 SSW 9 16
OLA REYNOLDS 371 BUCHANAN ST 0-1/8 NW Dt1 18
CLYDE CATES 380 PAGE 0-1/8 NNW 14 19
RESIDENCE 400 PAGE ST 1/8 - 1/ANW D17 20
USTD BM MINT 155 HERMANN ST 1/8-1/4SW  F21 24
WALGREENS NO 1307 489 HAIGHT 8T 1/8-1/4W  H31 34
GETHSEMANE CHURCH OF GOD & CHR 560 HAIGHT ST 1/8-1/4W P55 61
SAN FRANCISCO USD-JOHN MUIR EL 380 WEBSTER ST 1/8-1/ANW 64 69
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Equal/Higher Elevation

KENT KOCKOS

Lower Elevation

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY

2 GUERRERO PARTNERS INC

UCSF AIDS HEALTH CENTER

ZEN CENTER THE

JOHN WILKIE

COMMUNITY CENTER PROJECT OF SF
C & RHEATING

ARDELL SLACK

1X DORIS RICHMOND

UNOCAL

ELIEL REDSTONE

RESIDENCE

GEORGE L SiNCLAIR

BERT NEVINS

JEFF LITKE

U-HAUL CENTER OF DOWNTOWN 708/
HOUSING DEVELOPMENT

HOUSING DEV & NEIGHBORHOOD PRE
RITZ CAMERA CENTERS INC DBA WO
PRIOLO PROPERTIES

CHEVRON

ELADIO BALLESTAS

DAPHNE FUNERALS

JAMES BROUSSARD

COTTRELLS MOVING & STORAG
ROBERT FRANK

S & CMOTORS INC

WINFRED GARNER

ROBERT ANDRESON

ROBERT ANDRESEN ET AL

THE PENSION SAN FRANCISCO
SFUSD /YOEY AT BESSY SMITH

1X 400 DUBOCE ASSQCIATES

MAITR! AIDS HOSPICE

JACOBSEN, KENNETH

CHARLES LAKAMP

OIL CHANGERS_#614

BROWNFIELDS DATABASES

Address
547 PAGE ST

Address

55 HERMANN ST

2 GUERRERO ST
1930 MARKET ST

300 PAGE ST

41 OCTAVIA

1814 MARKET ST
1853 MARKET ST

250 PAGE ST

350 LAGUNA ST

1998 MARKET ST

150 HAIGHT

150 HAIGHT ST

500 OAK ST

500 BUCHANAN ST.
170 DUBOCE AVE

100 VALENCIA STREET
101 VALENCIA ST

101 VALENCIA STREET
2016 MARKET ST

165 DUBOCE ST
2020 MARKET ST
153-155 DEBOCE AVE
1 CHURCH ST

11 DOLORES STREET
150 VALENCIA

48 HAIGHT ST

25 DOLORES ST

75 GOUGH ST

1670 MARKET ST
1670 MARKET

1668 MARKET ST

95 GOUGH

400 DUBOCE ST

401 DUBOCE ST
500-528 LAGUNA ST
110 GOUGH ST

198 VALENCIA_ST

VCP: Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or
unconfirmed releases and the project proponents have request that
DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed

to provide coverage for DTSC's gosts,

A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/30/2002 has revealed that there is 1 VCP

Dist / Dir MapID Page
1/8 - 1/4WNW 65 70
Dist / Dir Map!D Page
0-18 S 8 14
0-1/8 SE 10 17
0-1/8 S8SSE 12 18
0-1/8 N 13 18
0-1/8 E 15 19
1/8 - 1/4E E16 20
1/8-1/4ESE E19 24
1/8 ~ 1/4NNE 20 24
1/8 - 1/4N 30 a3
1/8 - 1/48 134 35
1/8 - 1/4ENE J36 41
1/8~ 1/4ENE J38 44
1/8 - 1/4NNW K39 45
1/8 - 1/4NNW K40 45
1/8-1/4SE L4 46
1/8 - 1/4E Ma2 46
1/8 - 1/4E M46 50
1/8 - 1/4E M4a7 51
1/8 - 1/4SSW N48 51
1/8-1/48E L49 52
1/8 - 1/4SSW N51 55
1/8-1/45E Ls2 56
1/8 - 1/4WSW 054 57
1/8 - 1/4S5W N58 64
1/8 - 1/4ESE Q61 65
1/8 - 1/4ENE R63 69
1/8 - 1/45SW 66 71
1/8 - 1/4ENE S68 75
1/8 « 1/4ENE R69 75
1/8 - 1/4ENE R70 76
1/8 - 1/4ENE R71 76
1/8-1/4NE T72 77
1/8-1/48W U773 78
1/8 - 1/48W U74 79
1/8 - 1/4N 75 79
1/8-1/4NE T77 82
1/8-1/4SE V79 83
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site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapiD Page

BMW OF SAN FRANCISCO 1675 HOWARD STREET 14 - 12E AP155 224

EDR PROPRIETARY HISTORICAL DATABASES
See the EDR Proprietary Historlcal Database Section for details
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped:

Site Name

TARGET AUTO

PG&E GAS PLANT SAN FRANCISCO
PG&E GAS PLANT SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO IDS SITES (213

WEST COAST RECYCLING COMPANY

3RD STREET LIGHT RAIL PROJEC
LEVIN, GROSSMAN, & MICHELS
LEVIN, GROSSMAN, & MICHELS
COMMERGIAL BUILDING

HAYES VALLEY

HAYES VALLEY

HAYES VALLEY

RESIDENCE

RESIDENCE

RESIDENCE

FORMER FOREMOST

ST. AATHONY'S

COMMERGIAL

FORMER FOREMOST DAIRY SITE
ST. AATHONY'S FOUNDATION
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY
COMMERGIAL PROPERTY
FORMER FOREMOST DAIRY SITE
ST. AATHONY'S FOUNDATION
WEST COAST

WEST COAST PROPERTY MGMT.
.WEST COAST PROPERTY MGMT.
COCA-COLA USA (FORMER)
SCHWARZ SAUSAGE CO.
COCA-COLA USA (FORMER)
SCHWARZ SAUSAGE CO.
RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

LEVIN, GROSSMAN, &

SFPD PARK STATION
COMMERGIAL PROPERTY
OPERATING

OPERATING ENGINEERS, UNION #
APOLLO HOTEL

OPERATING ENGINEERS, UNION #
APOLLO HOTEL :
APOLLO HOTEL

FLEISCHACKER BATHOUSE
CALIF DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
CALTRANS 3RD ST BRIDGE SAN F
OPEN BIBLE GHURGH OF SAN FRA
EARL BRIX

CALIFORNIA PACIFIC MED CTR-D-
CONGREGATION SHAAR ZAHAV
PG&E

CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO DPW
AUTO DIAGNOSTIC CENTER
CALTRANS DIST 4

SFCC FORT MASON

CCSF - MUNI CAPITAL PROJECTS
CALTRANS DISTRICT 4

Database(s)

4102 HAZNET, LUST, Cortese, CA
FID UST, HIST UST
4103 CERC-NFRAP
4103 CERC-NFRAP
SWFILF
SWFILF

4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4102 LUST
4102 LUST
4102 LUST
4102 LUST
4102 LUST
4102 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4102 LUST
4102 LUST
4102 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4117 LUST
4117 LUST
4117 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4117 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
4103 LUST
LUST

LUST

4117 HIST UST
4103 HAZNET
HAZNET
4114 HAZNET
4102 HAZNET
4114 HAZNET
4103 HAZNET
HAZNET .
4114 HAZNET
HAZNET
4103 HAZNET
HAZNET
4103 HAZNET
4103 HAZNET
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SHELL

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY & CITY
STATE COMPENSATION INSURANCE
CITY & COUNTY OF SF PUBLIC T
CITY & COUNTY OF SF PUBLIC T

4117 HAZNET
HAZNET

4103 HAZNET
4103 HAZNET
4103 HAZNET

TG1142781.45 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 12



OVERVIEW MAP - 1142781.4s - Treadwell & Rollo, inc.
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TARGET PROPERTY: 55 Laguna Street CUSTOMER:  Treadwell & Rotlo, Inc.
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DETAIL MAP - 1142781.4s - Treadwe
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Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property {Miles) <1/8 1/8-1/4 14-12 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
FEDERAL ASTM STANDARD
NPL 1.000 0 ¢ ¢ 0] NR 0]
Froposed NPL 1.000 0] 0] 0] 0 NR ¢
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CERC-NFRAP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 o 0 NR 0
RCRIS-TSD 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
RCRIS Lg. Quan. Gen. 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
RCRIS Sm. Quan. Gen. X 0.250 0 4 NR NR NR 4
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
STATE ASTM STANDARD
AWP 1,000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CHMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Cortese 0.500 1 9 44 NR NR 54
Notify 65 1.000 0 1 3 3 NR 7
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR o
State Landfill 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LUST 0.500 4 14 43 NR NR 61
CA Bond Exp. Plan 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UsT 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
VCP 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CAFIDUST 0.250 1 6 NR NR NR 7
HIST UST 0.250 0 7 NR NR NR 7
FEDERAL ASTM SUPPLEMENTAL
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR o
FINDS X TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPL Liens TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
F1TS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0

TC1142781.4s Page 4




Search

Target Distance Totai
Database Property {Miles) <48 1B-1/4 14-1/2  H2-1 > Plotted
STATE OR LOCAL ASTM SUPPLEMENTAL
AST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CLEANERS 0.250 0 )] NR NR NR 0
CAWDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0]
DEED TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NFA 0,250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EmMI TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
REF 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NFE 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR o
CASLIC 0.500 0] 0 0 NR NR )]
HAZNET X 0.250 10 38 NR NR iR 45
EDR PROPRIETARY HISTORICAL DATABASES
Gas Stations/Dry Cleaners 0.250 102 343 NR NR NR 445
Coal Gas 1.000 0 0 0’ 0 NR 0
BROWNFIELDS DATABASES
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 o 0 NR NR 0]
VCP 0.500 0 o 1 NR NR 1
NOTES:

See the EDR Proprietary Historical Database Section for details
TP = Target Property

NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.} EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database{s} EPA ID Number
Al UC BERKELEY - UC EXTENTION HAZNET S104575007
Target 55 LAGUNA ST N/A
Property SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
Site 1 of 2 In cluster A

o HAZNET:

Qepaid: CAD983855853

TSD EPAID: CADQ70148432

Gen County: San Francisco

Tsd County: 1

Tons: 1609

Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Disposal Method: Treatment, Incinaration
Contact: UNIVERSITY OF CAL REGENTS

Telophone: (510) 987-9588

Mailing Address: 317 UNIVERSITY HALL
BERKELEY, CA 94720 - 1150

County San Francisco
Gepaid; CAD983655853
TSD EPA ID: CAT000613978
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Orange

Tons: 1668

Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste

Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Contact: UNIVERSITY OF CAL REGENTS

Telephone: {510) 987-9588

Mailing Address: 317 UNIVERSITY HALL
BERKELEY, CA 94720 - 1150

County San Francisco
Gopaid: CAD983655853
TSD EPA ID: CALOCO121946
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Marin

Tons: 1.813%

Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste

Disposat Method: Recycler

Contact: UNIVERSITY OF CAL REGENTS

Telaphone: {510) 987-9588

Mailing Address: 317 UNIVERSITY HALL
BERKELEY, CA 94720 - 1150

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAD983655853
TSD EPA iD: CAD981429673
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Marin

Tons: 25978

Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste

Disposal Method: Recycler

Contact: UNIVERSITY OF CAL REGENTS

Telaphone: {510} 987-9588

Mafling Address: 317 UNIVERSITY HALL
BERKELEY, CA 94720 - 1150

County _ San Francisco
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Map D

Direction
Distanca
Distance {ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Databosc(a) EPA ID Number
UC BERKELEY - UC EXTENTION (Continued) 5104575007
Gepaid: CADSB3655853
TSD EPA ID; CADO59494310
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Santa Clara
Tons: 0145
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact; UNIVERSITY OF CAL REGENTS
Telephone: (510) 987-9588
Mailing Address: 317 UNIVERSITY HALL
BERKELEY, CA 94720 - 1150
County San Francisco
The CA HAZNET database contains 18 additional records for this site.
Please click hore or contact your EDR Account Executive for more information.
A2 DARKROOM U C BERKELEY EXTENSION RCRIS-SQG 1000819593
Target 55 LAGUNA ST FINDS CADYB23655853
Property SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
Site 2 of 2 in cluster A
puat: RCRIS:
Owner: UNIVERSITY OF CA BERKELEY EXT
{510) 642-4111
EPA ID: CAD983655853
Contact: MARION BULIN
(415) B61-7746
Classification:  Smaill Quantity Genarator
TEDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: No viclations found
FINDS:
Cther Pertinent Environmental Activity fdentified at Site:
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO)
B3 SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING PRO LUST S103472589
NW 364 HAIGHT Cortese N/A
<1/8 SAN FRANCISCO, CA
287 fi.
Site 1 of 2in cluster B
Ei‘;ﬁﬁ‘r’e' State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actuat: Qty Leaked: Not reported
170 ft. Caso Number  38-0108
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Haater Fuol
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 0O
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workptan: Not reported Prelim Agsass: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported

Remed Action:

Mot reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

Databasa(s}

EDR ID Number
EPA D Number

SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING PRO {Continued)

Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 01/24/1996
Release Date:  Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date:  11/06/1987
Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : /!
Funding: Not reported

Staff Initials: CDM
How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped:  Not reported
interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Date : I

Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Testad:

Prionity: Not reportad
Local Case #: 10249
Beneficial: Not reported
Staff : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soil: Not reported
Soil Qualifier:  Not roported
Hydr Basin #: Not raported
Operator : Not reported

Net Required to be Tested.

COversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST

Oversight Prgm: LOP
Review Date:  Not reported
Stop Date : I}

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address: Not reported
Global Id: TO607500099
Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person: Not roported
MTBE Conc: 0

Mtbe Fuetl: 0

Water System Name: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID: Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility Id:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitied:

Preliminary Site Assesment Bagan:
Poilution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

2

10249
38-0108
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reparted
Not reported
i/

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5103472589
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Map 1D

Gradient:
Primary Substance:
Basin;

Not reported
FUEL OILS NOS, 1 -
Downtown Basin

Enforcement Type: NOR
Enforcernent Due Date:  4/5/1994
NOR Date: 4/5/1994
Closed Date: 1/24/1996
Review Date Not reportad
Report Date 8/24/1988
Leak Source: Tank

Leak Cause: Structure Failure
How Stopped: Close Tank
Stopped Date: 3/21/1989
How Discoverad: Tank Closura
Discovered Data: 11/6/1987
Case Number: 10249

Staff Initiai; VP
Substance: Heater Fuel
Substance Qty: Not reported
interim Remediation: N

Maximum MTBE Soil;
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reporied

Max Soil Concentration;  Not reported
Maximum Soil Gw: Not reported
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Type: 1

Reg Board: 2
Respensitie Party; Not reported
RP Address: Not reported
Cperator; Not reportad
Entered Date: 4/5/1994
Facility Stafi: CDM
Facllity Status; 9

Funding: Federal

Date Status Was First Assigned - The foliowing dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:

Not reportad
Not reported
Not reported

Dirsction
Distance
Distance (i.) EDR 1D Number
Elevation  Site Databaco{s) EPA ID Numbar
SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING PRO {Continued) 5103472589
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reporied
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not repored
LUST San Francisco County:
Facitity 1D: 38-0108
Region: SAN FRANCISCO
Notify: Faise
Lat/Long: 37.772579/ -122,426831
Priority: Unranked by RwQcCB
Cass Type: Soil onky
Release Date: 8/24/1988
Number of Wells: ¢
Cross Street: WEBSTER ST
Free Product: No
Amount of Free Produce: Not reported
MTBE: NRQ
Benzone: Not reported
Depth to Groundwater: Not reported
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Map 1D

Direction
Distance .
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING PRO (Continued) $103472589
Pollution Characterization: Not reported
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun: - Nct reported
Case Closed: 1/24/1996
Abatement: No Action Taken
CUFID: Mot reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street: WEBSTER ST
Benzene Tost: Not reported
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW: Not raported
Max TPH Soil: Not reported
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Mot reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Gualifier ~ Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Mot reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Not reportad
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: Not reported
B4 *SF HOUSING AUTHORITY CAFIDUST $101591925
NW 364 HAIGHT ST N/A
<1/8 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
287 ft.
ati Site 2 of 2 in cluster B
Relative:
Higher FID:
Facility {D: 38000153 Regulate ID; Not reported
Actual: Reg By: Active Underground Storage Tank Location
170 ft. Cortese Code:  Not reported SIC Code: Not reported
Status: Active Facitity Tel: (415} 000-0000
Mail To; Not reported

364 HAIGHT ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

Contact: Not reported Contact Tel: Not reported
DUNs No: Not reported NPDES No: Not reported
Creation: 10/22/93 Modified: 00/00/00
EPAID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Sie Database(s) EPA ID Number
5 FRENCH AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL FINDS 1004442224
West 220 BUCHANAN HAZNET 110011648011
<1/8 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 FTTS INSP
313 ft.
. FTTS Insp:

g;a;zg:re. Regicn: 09

Inspected Date: 7/13/1994 0:00:00
Actuat: insp Number; 1984071377242 2
175 . Violation occurred: No

Inspector: RPETERSOCN

Investigation Type: AHERA, Enforcement, Federal Conducted

Facility Function: User

Investig Reason: Not reported

| egislation Code: TSCA

FINDS:
Other Pertinant Environmantal Activity identified at Site:
National Compliance Database {NCDB)
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAC000983040

TSD EPA ID: CALOG00277414

Gen County: San Francisco

Tsd County: 5

Tons: 33712

Waste Category: Asbestos-containing waste

Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Filt

Contact: FRENCH AMERICAN INC

Telephone: (000) 00-0000

Mailing Address: 220 BUCHANAN

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

County San Francisco
Ccs RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT HAZNET S105688877
WNW 300 BUCHANAN ST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
398 fi.

Site 1 of 2 in cluster C

Hiahar” State LUST:

Cross Strest: Not reported
Actual: Qiy Leaked: Not reported
181 #t. Case Number  38-2170

Reg Board: 2

Chemical: #5 Fuel Qil

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Local Agency: O

Case Type: Sail only

Status: Case Closed

Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported

Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported

Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported

Remed Action:  Not reported

Monitoring: Not reported

Close Date: 03/12/2002

Release Date: Mot reported

Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported

Discover Date :  02/14/2002

Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Enf Type: NCR

Enter Date : /!
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

Database(s}

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT {Continued)

Funding: Not reported
Staff Initials: AL

How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped:  Not reported

Interim : Not reparted
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

MTBE Date : /I
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion

MTBE Tested:  Not Required 1o be Tested.
Priority: Low priority. Priority ranking can change over time.

Local Case #: 1150t
Beneficial: Not reported
Staff : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soil Qualifier:  Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST

Qversight Prgm : LOP
Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date : I

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address: Not reported
Global Id: TOB0O7584477
Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person:  Not reported
MTBE Cone: 0

Mtbe Fuel: 0

Water System Name: Not reported
Well Nams: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Regicon 2:
Region:
Case Number:
Fagility Id:
Facility Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Date Leak Confirmed:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Bagan:
Pollution Characterizatior Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remeadiaticn Action Underway:

2

11501
38-2170
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
I

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5105688877

TC1142781.45 Page 12



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR D Number
Elevation  Site Database{s} EPA D Number
RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT {Continued) $105688877
HAZNET:

Gepald: CAC002517695

TSD EPA ID: Not reported

Gen Cotnty: San Francisco

Tsd County: Santa Clara

Tons: 1.93

Wasto Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste

Disposal Method: Recycler

Contact: HOWARD SHWIFF-OWNER

Telephone: (415} 291-8600 '

Mailing Address: 433 CALIFORNIA ST #1000

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104

County Not reported
Cc7 RESIDENTIAL LUST S105628322
WNW 300 BUCHANAN ST N/A
<1/8 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
398 ft.

Site 2 of 2 in cluster C

Egzgre' LUST San Francisco County:

Facility ID: 02-202-003
Actual: Region: SAN FRANCISCO
181 ft. Notify: False

Lat/Long: Not reported

Priority: Low Prionity Site

Case Type: Soil only

Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Street:

Free Product:
Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:

Closad Date:

Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stoppad:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date;
Case Number:

Staff Initial:
Substance;
Substanca Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Mot reported
Not reported
Haight

Not reported
Not reported
ND

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
DOWNTOWN
NOR
4/25/2002
Not reporied
Not reported
4/25/2002
3/12/2002
Tank
Corrosion
Closa Tank
2/14/2002
Tank Closura
2/14/2002
11501

VP

#5 Fuel Ol
Not reported
N

Not reporied
Not reported
2/14/2002
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Map 1D

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENTIAL {Continued) 5105628322
Max Soil Concentration:  Not reported
Maximum Soil GW: Not reported
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcoment Type: Not roported
Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: Not reported
RP Address: Not reported
Operator: Howard Shwitt
Entersd Date: 4/25/2002
Facility Statf: AL
Facility Status: 9
Funding: Faderal
Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:
Leak Confirmed: 2/14/2002
Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  Not reported
Pollution Characterization: Not reported
Cormrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun: Not reported
Case Closed: 4/25/2002
Abatement: Excavate and Dispose (fandfill) of soil
CUFID; Not reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street: Haight
Benzene Test: ND
TPH Tested: ND
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: Not reported
TPH Date: 2/14/2002
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Cument: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: 4/25/02 CCS and
8 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY HAZNET 5105692705
South 55 HERMANN ST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
442 fi.
" State LUST:
Relative: Cross Strest:  BUCHANAN ST
Qty Leaked: Not reported
Actual: Case Number  02-402-009
132 fi. Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Heater Fuel
Lead Agency:  Local Agency
Local Agency: O
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.} EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(a) ErA 1D Number
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY (Continued) 5105692705
Review Date: Not reported Contirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan; Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 11/25/2002
Release Date:  09/19/2002
Cleanup Fund id ; Not reported
Discover Date 1 08/08/2002
Enforcement Dt : Not reported
Enf Type: CLOS
Enter Date : I
Funding: Not reported
Staft initials; AL
How Discovered: Tank Closure
How Stopped: Close Tank
Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause; Corrosion
Leak Source: Tank
MTBE Date : 1N
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested.
Priority: Not raported
Local Case #: 11529
Beneficial Not reported
Staff : VP
GW Qualifier : Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soil Qualifier:  Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator ; Not reported
Oversight Prgm:  LUST
Oversight Prgm ; LUST
Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date : I

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible ParySTEVE RUNYON

RP Address: 1920 PEAR DRIVE
Global Id; TO607593829

Org Name: Not reporiad

Contact Person; Not roporied

MTBE Ceng: 0

Mtbe Fuek ¢

Water System Nama: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust; G

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2

Region: 2

Case Number: 11529
Facitity id: 38-2190
Facility Status: Case Closed
How Discovered: TC

Leak Cause: Corrosion
Leak Source: Tank

Date Leak Contirmed: I
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.}

EDR ID Number

Elovation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY (Continued) 5105692705
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:  Not reported
Praliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Poliution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Nt reported
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002553853
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Santa Clara
Tons: 2.29
Waste Category: Unspecified cil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: STEVEN A RUNYON, TRUSTEE
Telephone: (408} 406-9602
Mailing Address: 1920 PEAR DR
MORGAN HILL, CA 95037
County Not reported
9 UCSF/BUCHANA HAZNET 5102818722
SSW 100 BUCHANAN ST. N/A
<1/8 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
536 t.
— HAZNET:
o Gepaid: CAL000110260
TSD EPA ID: CADOQ50806850
Actual: Gen County: San Francisco
157 f1., Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 0050
Waste Category: Laboratory waste chamicals
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: REGENTS OF UNIVERSITY OF CAL
Telephone: {510) 987-9220

Malling Address:

County

Goepaid:

TSD EPAID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Maiting Address:

County

50 MEDICAL CENTER WAY
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 00000

San Francisco

CAL0OO0110260
CAQ000084517
San Francisco
Sacramento
0625

Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste

Transfer Station

REGENTS OF UNIVERSITY OF CAL

(510) 987-9220

50 MEDICAL CENTER WAY
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 00000

San Francisco
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Map 1D

Diraction
Distance
Distance (ft.} EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
UCSF/BUCHANA {Continued) 5102818722
Gepaid: CAL00G110260
TSD EPA ID: CALO00121948
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Marin
Tons; 0825
Wasle Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Disposat Method: Recycler
Contact; REGENTS GF UNIVERSITY OF CAL
Telephone: {510} 887-9220
Mailing Address: 50 MEDICAL CENTER WAY
SAN FRANCISGO, CA 00000
County San Francisco
Gepaid: CALO00110260
TSD EPAID: CADD08364432
Gen County: 8an Francisco
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 0120
Waste Category: Laboratory waste chemicals
Disposal Method: Treatment, Incinaration
Contact: REGENTS OF UNIVERSITY OF CAL
Telephons: (510} 987-9220
Mailing Address: 50 MEDICAL CENTER WAY
SAN FRANCISCQ, CA 00000
County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAL000110260
TSD EPA ID: CADQO08364432
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: .0005
Waste Category: Laboratory waste chemicals
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact: REGENTS OF UNIVERSITY OF CAL
Telephone: (510} 987-9220
Malling Address: 50 MEDICAL CENTER WAY
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 00000
County San Frangisco
The CA HAZNET database contains 15 additional records for this site.
Please click here or contact your EDR Account Executive for more information.
10 2 GUERRERO PARTNERS INC HAZNET 5103947912
SE 2 GUERREROQ ST N/A
<1/8 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109
585 ft,
P HAZNET:
Pelative: Gepaid: CACO01171744
TSD EPA ID: NVD982358483
Actual: Gen County: San Francisco
93 fi, Tsd County: 99
Tons: 41700
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recyolar
Contact: 2 GUERRERCQ PARTNERS INC
Telephone: {415) 929-7800
Mailing Address: 1414 DOLORES ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database{s} EPA ID Number
2 GUERRERO PARTNERS INC (Continued) 5103947912
County San Francisco
D11 OLA REYNOLDS HAZNET 5103655844
NW 371 BUCHANAN 5T N/A
<1/8 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123
588 ft.
Site 1 of 3 in cluster D
Relative:
Higher HAZNET:
Gopaid: CAC001190528
Actual: TSDEPAID: CAD980887418
168 ft. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 1
Tons: 3.5862
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed ol
Disposal Method: Recyeler
Contact: LA REYNOLDS
Telephone: {415} 566-9405
Mailing Address: 3640 BUCHANAN ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123
County San Francisco
12 UCSF AIDS HEALTH CENTER HAZNET 5103638742
SSE 1930 MARKET ST NA
<1/8 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94512
595 ft.
. HAZNET:
Relative: Gepaid: CACO01332064
TSD EPAID: CADO028409019
Actual: Gen County: San Francisco
101 ft. Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 1.8348
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Treatmenrt, Tank
Contact; UCSF AIDS HEALTH CENTER
Telephone:; (000) 000-0000
Mailing Address: 2535 SUMMIT DRIVE
HILLSBOROUGH, CA 94010
County San Francisco
13 ZEN CENTER THE HAZNET 5103650644
North 300 PAGE ST N/A
<1/8 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
624 ft.
. HAZNET:
Pelative: Gepaid: CAC001250512
TSD EPAID:; CALQ00027741
Actual: Gen County: San Francisco
108 ft. Tsd County: 5
Tons; 1.0535

Waste Category: Asbestos-containing waste
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fifl
Contact: Mot reported
Telephone: {000) 000-0000
Mailing Address: 300 PAGE ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
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Map iD

Diraction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation Site

EDR 1D Number
Databaec{s) EPA ID Number

ZEN CENTER THE (Continued)

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAGCO02557002
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen Gounly: San Francisco
Tsd County: Santa Clara
Tons: 2.52

Waste Category: Asbestos-containing waste
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Filf
Contact: JOHN LOMBARDI
Telephone: {415} 535-7049
Maiting Address: 300 PAGE ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

5103650644

HAZNET S103656285
N/A

County Not reported
14 CLYDE CATES
MNW 380 PAGE
<1/8 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
637 fi.
T HAZNET:
Egzﬂfe' Gepaid: CAC001251880
TSD EPA ID: CALODO161743
Actual; Gen County: San Francisco
154 fi. Tsd Counly: Santa Clara
Tons: 5.8380
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact: CLYDE CATES
Teiephone: {000) 000-0000
Maliling Address: 4220 CALIFORNIA ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94118
County San Francisco
15 JOHN WILKIE
East 41 OCTAVIA
<1/8 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
653 fr.
. HAZNET:
[etative: Gepaid: CAC001235800
TSD EPA ID: CADS80887418
Actual: Gen Counly: San Francisco
741t Tsd County: 1
Tons: 1.4595

Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil

Disposal Method: Recycler

Contact: JOHN WILKIE

Telephone: (000) 0G0-00G0

Mailing Address: C/O ENRIQUE RODRIGUEZ
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109

County San Frangisco

HAZNET $103658014
N/A
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Map ID
Directicn
Distance
Distance {it.)
Elevation ~Site

- EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HAZNET S105086683
N/A

E16 COMMUNITY CENTER PROJECT OF SF INC
East 1814 MARKET ST
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
660 ft.
. Site 1 of 3in cluster E
Polative:  azNET:
Gepaid: CAC002283249
Actual: ] TSP EPA ID: CATO000846117
70 ft. Gen County: San Francisco
. Tsd County: Kings
Tons: 15.1704
Waste Category: Contaminated soil from site clean-ups
Disposal Method: Dispoesal, Land Fill
Contact: COMM CNTR OF SF INC
Telaphone: {415) 558-1546
Mailing Address: 1748 MARKET ST STE 204
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 84102
County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAC002283243
TSD EPA ID: CAT0O00646117
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Kings
Tons: 15.1704
Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method: Not reported
Contact: COMM CNTR OF SF INC
Telephone: (415) 558-1546
Mailing Address: 1748 MARKET ST STE 204
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 84102
County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAC002283249
TSD EPA ID: CAT000646117
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Kings
Tons: 318.6784
Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill
Contact: COMM CNTR OF SF INC
Telephone: (415) 558-1546
Matling Address: 1748 MARKET ST STE 204
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
County San Francisco
D17 RESIDENCE
NW 400 PAGE 5T
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
682 ft.
l Site 2 of 3 in cluster D
Relative:
Higher HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001331488
Actual: TSD EPAID: CAD980887418
160 ft. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 1
Tons: 2.0850
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: LYDIA OTADE
Telaphone: (415} 337-1349

HAZNET S103657325
Cortese N/A
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Map IC
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.}
Elevation  Site

EDR'ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RESIDENCE {Continued)

Mailing Address: GOLDEN GATE TANK REMOVAL
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107

5103657325

County San Frangisco
CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Fac Address 2: 400 PAGE ST

Region: CORTESE

Fac Address 2: 400 PAGE ST
D18 RESIDENCE LUST 5105248097
NwW 400 PAGE STREET N/A
1814 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 :
682 £t

Site 3 of 3in cluster D

Haner State LUST:

Cross Street: Not reported
Actual; Qly Leaked: Not reported
160 ft. Case Number  38-0934

Reg Board: 2

Chemical: Heater Fuel

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Local Agency: O

Case Type: Soil only

Status: Case Closed

Review Date: Mot reported Confirm Leak: Not reported

Workplan: Not reported Prefim Assess: Not reported

Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported

Remed Action:  Not reported

Monitoring: Not reported

Close Date: 09/22/1997

Release Date:  Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported

Discover Date: 07/21/1997

Enforcement Di: Not reported

Enf Type: NOR

Enter Dateo : /7

Funding: Not raported

Staff Initials: AL

How Discovered: Not reportad

How Stopped: ~ Not reported

Interim ; Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source; Not reported

MTBE Dato : r

Max MTBE GW : O Parts per Billion

MTBE Tested;  Not Required o be Tasted.

Priority: Not reported

Local Case #: 10870

Beneficial: Not reported

Staff : vP

GW Qualifier:  Notreported

Max MTBE Soil ; Not reported

Soil Qualifier:  Not reported

Hydr Basin #: Not reported

Qperator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RESIDENCE (Continued)

Oversight Prgm: LOP

Reviow Date : Mot reported
Stop Date : i

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported
RP Address: Not reported
Global Id: T0607500828
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person: Mot reported
MTBE Conc: 0

Mibe Fuel: Y
Water System Name: Not reporied
Woll Name: Not reported

Distance To Lust: 0
Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:
Region:
Case Number;
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Date Leak Confirmed:;
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:

2

10870
38-0934
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/7

Not reparted
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facifity 1D: 38-0934

Region: SAN FRANCISCO
Notify: False

Lat/Long: Not reported
Priority: Unranked by RWQCB
Case Type: Soil only

Release Date: 7/8/1997

Number of Wells: Not reported
Cross Street: BUCHANAN ST
Free Product: No

Amaount of Free Produce:  Not reported
MTBE: NRQ

Benzene: Not reported
Depth to Groundwater: Not reported
Gradient: Mot reported
Primary Substance: FUEL QILS NOS. 1 -
Basin: Downtown Basin
Enforcement Type: NOR

Entorcement Due Date; Not reported

NOR Date: 9/17/1997

Closed Date: 9/22/1997

Review Date Not raported
Report Date 7/8/1997

Leak Scurce; Tank

5105248097
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Map iC
Direction
Distance

Distance {ft.)
Elavation

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RESIDENCE (Continued)

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:

Staft Initial:
Substance;
Substance Qty:
interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soik
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Operator:

Entered Date:
Facility Staff:

Facility Status:
Funding:

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:

Pollution Charactetization:

Corrective Action Plan:
Remediation Underway:;
Monitoring Bogun:
Case Closed:

Abatement:

CUFID:

Beneficial Use:

Suspsnded:

Program:

Cross Street:

Benzone Test:

TPH Tested:

Max TPH GW:

Max TPH Soil:

TPH Date:

Block:

Lot:

TPH Cwirent:

TPH Curent Date:

MTBE Current:

MTBE Current Date:

Ground Water Qualifier;

Soil Qualifier:

Comments:

Summary:

Structure Failure
Glose Tank
7/8/1997
Tank Closure
7/21/1997
10870

VP

Heater Fuel
Not reported
Y

Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reparted
Local Agency
38000

1

2

JOSEPH OTAYDE
Not reported
Not reported
171997

AL

9

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Mot reported
9/22/1997

5105248097

Remove Free Product (e.g. skimmer used or vacuumed, pumped, stc.}

Not reported
No

No

LOP
BUCHANAN ST
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Wot reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7/8/97 [leak
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR D Number
Elevation Site Database(s} EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) 5105248097
E19 C & R HEATING ' HAZNET S103953725
ESE 1853 MARKET ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
696 ft.
Site 2 of 3 in cluster E
Relative:
Lower HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001463096
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CADS990754133
69 t, Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Joaquin
Tons: 2107
Waste Category: Asbestos-containing waste
Disposal Method: Disposat, Land Fill
Contact: C & R HEATING
Telephone: {510) 635-5786
Mailing Address: 895 SAN LEANDRO BLVD
SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577
County San Francisco
20 ARDELL SLACK HAZNET S102795361
NNE 250 PAGE ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
720 fi. '
. HAZNET:
Rolativo: Gepaid: CAC0008768096
TSD EPA ID: CAL000048571
Actual; Gen County: San Francisco
B4 {t. Tsd County: Santa Clara
Tons: 1.2510
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: ARDELL SLACK
Telephone: {000} 000-0000
Mailing Address: C/C FRED HORSFIELD
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107
County 8an Francisco
F21 USTD BM MINT HAZNET S100877273
sW 155 HERMANN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
724 t.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
Relative:
Higher HAZNET:
Gepaid: CA7200080606
Actual: TSD EPAID: AZDO049318009
152 ft. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 59
Tons: 4587

Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Not reported
Contact: UNITED STATES MINT
Telephone: (415) 575-7760
Mailing Address: 155 HERMANN ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 - 6130
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Map 1D

Diraction
Distance :
Distance (it.) ) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Databasi(s) EPA ID Number
USTD BM MINT {Continued) 5100877273
County San Francisco
Gepaid: CA7200090606
TSD EPA ID: AZD049318009
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 98
Tons: 1.1467

Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed ol
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: UNITED STATES MINT
Telephone: (415) 575-7760
Mailing Address: 155 HERMANN ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 - 6130

County 8an Francisco
Gepaid: CA7200090606
TSD EPA ID; CAD044429835
Gien County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 2000

Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: UNITED STATES MINT
Telephone; (415} 575-7760
Malling Address: 155 HERMANN ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 - 6130

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CA72000905806
TSD EPA ID: CADO044429835
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: .1500

Waste Category: Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN-> 12.5) with metals (antimony,
arsenic, barium, berytium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt, copper, lead,
marcury, malybdenum, nickel, sefenium, silver, thallium, vanadium, and

zinc}
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: UNITED STATES MINT
Telephone: (415) 575-7760

Mailing Address: 155 HERMANN ST
SAN FRANCISCQ, CA 94102 - 6130

County San Francisco
Gepaid; CA7200090606
TSD EPA ID: CAD044429835
Gen County: San Francisco

. Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 5000

Waste Category: Organic liquids with metals Alkaline solution {pH <UN-> 12.5) with metals
{antimeny, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmiumn, chromium, cobait, copper,
lead, mercury, molybdenum, nicke!, selenium, silver, thallium, vanadium,

and zinc)
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact; UNITED STATES MINT
Telephone: (415) 675-7760

Mailing Address: 155 HERMANN ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 - 6130
County San Francisco
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Numbar
USTD BM MINT {Continued) S100877273
The CA HAZNET database contains 242 additional records for this site.
Please click here or contact your EDR Account Executive for more information.
F22 US TREASURY US MINT FINDS 1000686719
SwW 155 HERMANN ST RCRIS-LQG 94102SMNTT15
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 TRIS
724 1t.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster F
Relative:
Higher RCRIS: :
Owner; UNITED STATES MINT
Actual: (41 5) 556-6707
152 ft. EPA ID: CA7200090606
Contact: JOHN WATKINS
(415) 556-5663
Classification:  Large Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
BIENNIAL REPORTS:
Last Biennial Reporting Year, 2001
Wasle Quantity {Lbs) Waste Quantity (Lbs}
DOOo1 17325.00 Doj2 15188.00
D06 38.00 Doo7 2944.00
Doo8 17510.00
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
National Emissions Inventory (NEI)
National Emissions Trends (NET)
National Toxics fnventory (NT1)
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system {(RCRAINFOQ}
Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System (TRIS)
G23 HAYES VALLEY APARTMENTS HIST UST U001595040
NW 425 PAGE ST N/A
1/81/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
742 1.
Site 1 of 4 in cluster G
Relative:
Higher  USTHIST:
Facility 1D: 68889 Facility Status: Not reported
Actual: Total Tanks: 1 Region: STATE
169 ft. Owner Name:  CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCIS Box Number, Not reported

Owner Address: 440 TURK STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124
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Map 1D
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation Site

EDR ID Number

Datebese(s} EPA ID Number

CAFIDUST S101591926

G24 *SF HOUSING AUTHORITY
NW 425 PAGE ST
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 24102
742 ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster G
Retative:
Higher FiD: .
Facility iD: 38000154 Regulate iD: Not reported
Actual: Reg By: Active Underground Storage Tank Location
169 ft. Cortese Code:  Not reported SIC Code: Not reportad
Status: Active Facility Tel: {415) 000-0000
Mail To; Not reported
425 PAGE ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
Contact: Not reported Contact Tel: Not reported
DUNs No: Not reported NPDES No: Not reported
Creation: 10/22/93 Meodified; 00/00/00
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
G25 SFHOUSING PROJECT
NW 425 PAGE STREET
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
742 ft,
Site 3 of 4 in cluster G
Eg&rz‘t‘:e. State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reportad
Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reported
169 ft. Case Number  38-0109
Reg Beard: 2
Chemical: Gasoline
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 0
Case Type: Soll only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Nat reported
Workplan: Mot reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitaring: Not reported
Close Date: 01/24/1996
Release Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date :  0B/11/1987
Enforcement Dt : Not reporied
Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : /1
Funding: Not reported
Staff Initiaks: CDM
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped:  Not reported
Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause; Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Date : I
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed,
Priority: Not reported
Local Case #: 10250
Beneficial: Not reported

N/A

LUST $102435733
/A
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Map ID
Diraction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Numbar

SF HOUSING PROJECT (Continued)

Staff : VP

GW Qualifier ; Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported

-Soil Qualifier : Not reported

Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported
Oversight Prgm: Local Oversight Program UST

Oversight Prgm : LOP

Review Date : Not reported

Stop Date : I

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address: Not reported
Global Id: TOB07500100
COrg Name: Not reported

Contact Person: Not reported

MTBE Conc: 0

Mthe Fuel: 1
Water System Name:
Well Name:

Distance To Lust:

Not reported
Not reported
o]

Waste Discharge Global ID: Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number;
Facility Id:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:;

2

10250
38-0109
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not raported
I

Prelim, Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not raported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Poliution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remeadiation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:

Facitity 1D:

Region:

Notify:

Lat/Long:

Priority:

Case Type:

Release Date:
Number of Walls:
Cross Street:

Free Product:

Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:

Benzens:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradiant:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

38-0109

SAN FRANCISCO
False

37.773437 / -122.4265
Unranked by RWQCB
Soil only

3/18/1988

0

WEBSTER ST

No

Not reported

NT

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
GASOUNE
Downtown Basin

5102436733
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Map iID

Maximum MTBE Soik:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soit GW;

Not reported
Not reported
Not reporied
Not reported
Not raported

Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcemert Type: 1

Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: Not reported
RF Address: Not reported
Cperator: Not reported
Entered Date: 4/511994
Facility Staff: CDM
Facility Status: 9

Funding: Federal

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assossment Underway:

Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported

Poliution Characterization: Nt reported

Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun: Not reporied
Case Closed: 1/24/1996
Abatement: No Action Taken
CUFID: Not reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: Mo
Program: LOP
Cross Streot: WEBSTER ST
Benzene Test: Not reported
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil; Not reported
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Noi reportad
Lot: Not reported
TPH Current; Not reported

TPH Current Data:

Not reported

Dirsction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR ID Number
Efevation  Site Database(e) EPA ID Number
SF HOUSING PROJECT {Continued) S102436733
Enforcement Type: NCR
Enforcement Due Date;  4/5/1994
NOR Date; 4/5/1994
Closed Date: 1/24/1996
Review Data Not reported
Report Date 3/18/1988
Leak Source: Tank
Leak Cause: Structure Failure
How Stopped: Close Tank
Stopped Date: 3/28/1988
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Discovered Date: 8M11/1087
Case Number: 10250
Staff Initial: VP
Substance: Gasoline
Substance Gty: Not reported
Interim Remediation: N
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Map D
Direction
Distance

Distance (f.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SF HOUSING PROJECT (Continued) 5102436733
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Mot reported
Comments: Not reparted
Summary: Not reparted
G26 SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING PRO Cortese 5103472637
NW 425 PAGE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA
742 ft,
Site 4 of 4in cluster G
ﬂféﬁg}‘.’e CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Actual: Fac Address 2: Not reportad
169 ft. )
E27 EXPRESS CLEANER RCRIS-5QG 1000236942
East 1817 MARKET STREET FINDS CAD981974546
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
749 ft.
Site 3of3incluster E
[‘g{,‘;‘;‘,"e- RCRIS:
Owner: NOT REQUIRED
Actual: (415) 555-1212
65 ft. EPA ID; CADSB1974546
Contact: Not reported
Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Cther Pertinent Environmental Activity ldentified at Site:
National Emissions Inventery (NEI)
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO}
H28 RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT LUST 5105688837
West 488 HAIGHT ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
779 ft.
Site 1 of 3in cluster H
Hner Stato LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actuak: Qty Leaked; Not reported
177 ft. Case Nymber 38-2096
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Heater Fuel
Lead Agency: L.ocatl Agency
Local Agency: O
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
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Map D
Dlrection
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT (Continued)

Remed Action:  Not reported

Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 08/16/2001
Release Date:  Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id : Not reportod
Discover Date :  07/19/2001
Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : /1
Funding: Not reported

Staft initials: AL
How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped:  Not reported
Interim : Mot reported
Leak Cause: Mot reported

Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Date : I
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Bitlion

MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested.

Priority: Low pririty. Priority ranking can change over time.
Local Case #: 11470

Beneficial: Not reported

Staff : VP

GW Qualifrer:  Not reported

iMax MTBE Soit: Not reported

Soil Qualifier : Not reported

Hydr Basin #; Not reponed

Opoerator : Mot repotted

Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST

Oversight Prgm : LOP
Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date : )

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

AP Address: Not reported
Global id; 10607528501
Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person:  Not reported
MTBE Cong: 0

Mtbe Fuel: 0

Water System Name: Not reported
Well Nama: Not reported
Distance To Lust: D

Waste Discharge Giobat ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:

Facility Id:

FFacility Status:

How Discoverad:

Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

Prelim, Site Assesment Wokptan Submitted:
Proliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pallution Characterization Bagan:

2

11470
38-2096
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reportad
Not reported
I

Not roported
Not reported
Not reported

5105688837
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Map D
Direction
Distance
Distance {{t.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT (Continued) 5105688837
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
H29 RESIDENTIAL LUST $105627955
West 488 HAIGHT ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
779 ft,
. Site 2 of 3in ¢cluster H
E;asllag\:e. LUST San Francisco County:
Facility 1D: 02-301-019
Actual: Region: SAN FRANCISCO
177 {1, Notify: False
LatLong: Not reported
Priority: Low Priority Site
Case Type: Soif only
Release Date: Not reported
Number of Wells: Not reported
Cross Street: Fillmore
Free Product: Not reported
Amount of Free Produce: Not reported
MTBE: ND
Benzene: Not reported
Depth to Groundwater: Not reported
Gradient: Not reported
Primary Substance: Not reported
Basin: WESTSIDE
Enforcement Type: NGH
Enforcement Dua Date: 9/19/2001

NOR Date: Not reported
Closed Date: Not reported
Review Date 9/28/2001
Report Date 8/16/2001
Leak Source: Tank

Leak Cause: Corrosion
How Stopped: Close Tank
Stopped Date: 7H9/2001
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Discovered Date: 7H9/2001
Case Number: 11470

Staff Initial: VP
Substance: Heater Fuel
Substance Qty: Not reported
Interim Remediation: N

Maximum MTBE Soil: Not roported

Maximum MTBE GW: Not reported
MTBE DATE: 7/19/200%
Max Soil Concentration:  Not reported
Meaximum Soil GW: Not reported
Load Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Type: Mot reported
Reg Beoard: 2
Responsible Party: Mot reported
RP Address: Not reported
Operator: Robert Shelton
Entered Date: 9/19/2001
Facility Staff; AL
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Map ID
Diraction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Databaso{s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENTIAL (Coniinued) 5105627955
Facility Status: 9
Funding: Federal
Date Status Was First Assigned - The foliowing dates are assigned as the status progresses:
Leak Confirmed: 7/19/2001
Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  Not reported
Pollution Characterization: Not reported
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun; Not reported
Casa Closed: 9/28/2001
Abatement: Excavate and Dispose (landfilt) of soil
CUFID: Not repeored
Beneficial Use: -1
Suspendad: No
Program: LOP
Cross Streot:. Fifimors
Benzene Test: ND
TPH Tested: ND
Max TPH GW: Mot reported
Max TPH Sail: Not reported
TPH Date: 7/19/2001
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Datea: Not reportad
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Mot reponted
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not raported
Soeil Qualifier: Net reponed
Comments: Not reported
Summary: 9/28/01 review;
a0 1X DORIS RICHMOND HAZNET 5103947041
North 350 LAGUNA 8T N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
790 ft.
. HAZNET:
Petative: Gepaid: CACO01082824
TSD EPA ID: CALOO0161743
Actual; Gen County: San Francisco
95 fi. Ted County: Santa Clara
Tons: 2.7105
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Transter Stafion
Contact: DORIS RICHMOND
Telephone: {415) 349-3674

Mailing Address:

County

2057 ISABELLE AVE
SAN MATEQ, CA 94403
San Francisco
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database{s} EPA ID Number
1X DORIS RICHMOND {Continued)} 5103947041
Gepaid: CAC001082824
TSD EPA ID: CALO00161743
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Santa Clara
Tons: B757
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact: DORIS RICHMOND
Telephone: (415) 349-3674
Mailing Address: 2057 ISABELLE AVE
SAN MATEQ, CA 94403
County San Francisco
H3 WALGREENS NO 1307 RCRIS-SQG 1001815674
West 499 HAIGHT ST FINDS CAR000058925
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 54117 HAZNET
829 ft.
Site 3 of 3in cluster H
Relative:
Higher RCRIS:
QOwner: WALGREEN CO
Actual: (847) 914-3193
177 ft. EPAID: CAR000058925
Contact: RUSS ROELLER

(919) 484-3631

Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmaental Activity Identified at Site:
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system {(RCRAINFO)

HAZNET:
Geopaid: CAR000058925
TSD EPA ID: Not reported

Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Kern
Tons: 0.16

Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste

Disposal Method: Not reported

Contact: RUSS ROELLER

Telephone: (919) 484-3616

Mailing Address: 4020 STIRRUP CREEK DR STE 211
DURHAM, NC 27703

County Not reported
Gepaid: CAR000058925
TSD EPAID: Not reported
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: . Kern

Tons: 3.45

Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler

Contact: RUSS ROELLER

Telephone: (919) 484-3616

Mailing Address: 4020 STIRRUP CREEK DR STE 211
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.} EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPAID Number
WALGREENS NO 1307 (Continued) 1001815674
DURHAM, NC 27703
County Not reported
Gepaid: CARD00058925
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: 8an Francisco
Tsd County; Kern
Tons: 0.12
Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Disposal Method: Treatment, Incineration
Contact; RUSS ROELLER
Telephone: (919) 484-3618
Mailing Address: 4020 STIRRUP CREEK DR STE 211
DURHAM, NC 27703
County Not reported
Gepaid: CAR000058025
TSD EPA ID: CAD981402522
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Kern
Tons: 0.3168
Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: WALGREEN CO
Telephone: {000} 000-0000
Mailing Address: 499 HAIGHT ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
County San Francisco
Gepaid: CARD00058925
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Kem
Tons: 0.75
Waste Category; Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Disposat Method: Recyoler
Contact: RUSS'ROELLER
Telephone: (919) 484-3618
Mailing Address: 4020 STIRRUP CREEK DR STE 211
DURHAM, NG 27703
County Not reported
The CA HAZNET database contains 1 additional record for this sita.
Please click hers or contact your EDR Account Executive for more information.
i32 SMITH CORONA RCRIS-SQG 1000405657
South 1965 MARKET ST FINDS CAD981968985
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
846 ft.
Site 1 of 4 in cluster |
Relative;
Lower
Actual:
41t
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Map ID

Direction
Distance -
Distance (ft.} EDR IB Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPAID Number
SMITH CORONA {Continued) 1000405657
RCRIS:
Owner. SMITH CORCNA
{415) 555-1212
EPAID: CADSB1968985
Contact: Not reported
Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Viclation Status: No vielations found
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity identified at Site:
Resource Conservation and Racovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO}
133 TOSCO #30370 UST U003803587
South 1998 MARKET ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
856 ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster |
Relative:
L;:e]: © State UST:
Facility 1D: 8700
Actual: Reagion: STATE
121 . Local Agency: 38000
134 UNOCAL HAZNET 1000167151
South 1998 MARKET ST Cortese N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 HIST UST
856 1.
Site 3 of 4 in cluster |
Relative:
Lower HAZNET:
Gopaid: CADOB2054884
Actual; TSD EPA ID: CAD043260702
121 1t Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Mateo
Tons: 52,5420

Waste Category: Unspecified oll-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: UNION QILCO
Telephone: (714) 428-6560
Mailing Addrass; PO BOX 25376
SANTA ANA, CA 92799 - 5376

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAL000175968
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 0.16

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact: HAZMAT SPECIALIST
Telephone: {602) 728-4180
Mailing Address: PO BOX 52085

PHOENIX, AZ 85072 ~ 2085
County Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

EDR iD Number

Database(s) LCPAID Number

UNOCAL {Continued)

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Dispasal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact;
Tetephona:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact;
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

CORTESE:
Region:
Fac Address 2:

UST HIST:
Facility iD:
Total Tanks:
Owner Name;
Owner Addross:

CAL000175968

Not reported

San Francisco

8an Bemardino

0.04

Unspecified oif-containing waste
Transfar Station

HAZMAT SPECIALIST
(602) 728-4180

PO BOX 52085

PHOENIX, AZ 85072 - 2085
Not reported

CAD982054884
CADO083166728

San Francisco

Stanislaus

3.3360

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

UNION QIL CO

(714} 428-6560

RO BOX 25376

SANTA ANA, CA 92799 - 5376
San Francisco

CAD982054884
CADO009452657

San Francisco

San Mateo

5754

Agueous solution with 10% or more lotal organic residues
Recycler

UNION QIL CO

(714} 428-6560

RO BOX 25376

SANTA ANA, CA 92799 - 5376
San Francisco

The CA HAZNET database contains 3 additional records for this site.
Please click here or contact your EDR Account Executive for more information.

CORTESE

1998 MARKET ST
31719 Fagcility Status: Not reported
4 Region: STATE
UNJION OIL CO. Box Number: Not reported

1 CALIFORNIA ST SUITE 2700
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

1000167151
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Map ID

Diraction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database{s} EPA ID Number
135 UNOCAL #1002-MARKET ST UNION LUST 5101592072
South 1998 MARKET ST CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
856 .
Site 4 of 4 in cluster |

Relalive:  stato LUST:

Crass Street: Not reported
Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reported
121 1. Case Number  38-0398

Reg Board: 2

Chemical: Gasoline

Lead Agency. Local Agency

Local Agency: 0

Case Type: Other ground waler affected

Status: Case Closed

Review Date: Net reported Confirm Leak: Not reported

Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported

Poilution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported

Remed Action:  Not reported

Monitering: Not reported

Close Date: 09/02/1994

Release Date:  Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported

Discover Date: 10/13/1988

Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Enf Type: NOR

Enter Date : i/

Funding: Not reported

Staff Initials: CDM

How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped: Not reported

interim : Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

MTBE Date : i/

Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion

MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

Priority: Not reported

Local Case #: 10046

Beneficial: Not reported

Staft : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported

Max MTBE Soil : Not reported

Soil Qualifier:  Not reported

Hydr Basin #: Not reported

Operator Not reported

Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST

COversight Prgm : LOP

Review Date:  Not reported

Stop Date : I

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address:
Global id:

Org Name:
Contact Person:
MTBE Conc:
Mibe Fuel;

Not reported
T0607500350
Not reported
Not reported
0

1
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Map D
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.)
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Dalabase(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL #1002-MARKET ST UNION {Continued)

Waier Systern Name:
Well Name:
Distanca To Lust:

Not reponted
Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported

Waste Disch Assignsd Na

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:

Facility Id:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:

Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Prelim. Sits Assasment W

me: Not reported

okplan Subintited:

Preliminary Site Assesment Bagan:

Pollution Characterization

Began;

Pollution Remediation Pian Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:

Facility ID:

Region:

Notify:

LatLong:

Priority:

Caso Type:

Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Street:

Free Product:
Amount of Free Produce;
MTBE:

Benzene:

Bepth to Groundwater:
Gradient;

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date;
NOR Date:

Closed Date:

Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discoverad:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:

Staff Initial:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soit;

38-0398

SAN FRANCISCO

False

2

10046
38-0398
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/i

Not reporied
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

37.769941 / -122.424769
Unranked by RWQCB
Other ground water affected

10/13/1988

4}

BUCHANAN ST
No

Not repenied
NT

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GASOLINE
Downtown Basin
NOCR

4/22/1992
4/22/1992
9/2/1994

Not reponted
10/13/1988
Tank

Structure Failure
Close Tank
10/13/1988
Tank Closure
10/13/1988
10046

VP

Gasoling

Not reported

N

Not reported

S101592072
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)

Elevation Site

ECR I Number

Database(s} EPA |0 Number

UNOCAL #1002-MARKET ST UNION (Continued)

Maxtimum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration;
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Cperator:

Entered Date:

Facility Staff:

Facility Status:
Funding:

S101592072

Not reported
Not reported
Net reported
Nat reported
Local Agency
38000

1

2

TOSCO

Not reported
Not reported
4/22/1992
CDM

9

Federal

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:
Pollution Characterization:
Corrective Action Plan:
Remediation Underway:
Monitoring Begun:
Case Closed:

Abatement:

CUFID:

Beneficial Use:

Suspended:

Program:

Cross Street:

Benzene Test:

TPH Tested:

Max TPH GW:

Max TPH Soil:

TPH Date:

Block:

Lot:

TPH Current:

TPH Current Date:

MTBE Current:

MTBE Current Date:

Ground Water Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:

Comments:

Summary:

Not reported
Not reported
9/1/1988
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9/2/1994

No Action Required
8157

No

No

LOP
BUCHANAN ST
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Databasc(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL #1002-MARKET ST UNION {Continued)

5101592072

FID:
Facility iD: 38000439 Regulate ID: Not reported
Reg By: Active Underground Storage Tank Location
Cortese Code:  Not reported SIC Code: Not repotted
Status; Aclive Facifity Tek {415) 626-4556
Mail To: Not reporied
1998 MARKET ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
Contact: Not reported Contact Tel: Not reporied
DUNs No: Not reported NPDES No: Not reported
Creation; 10/22/93 Modified: 00/00/00
EPA ID; Neot reported
Commaents; Not reported
Jaib ELIEL REDSTONE HAZNET S103962646
ENE 150 HAIGHT N/A,
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
927 ft.
. Site 1 of 3 in cluster J
pelative: | aznET:
Gopaid: CAC001414440
Actual: TSD EPA ID; NvD982358483
714t Gen County: 8an Francisco
Tsd County: 99
Tons: 1.6137

Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Dispasal Method: Recycler
Contact: ELIEL. REDSTONE
Telephone: {415) 421-1070
Mailing Address: 18 BARTON ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAC001403784
TSD EPA ID: NVD982358483
Gen County: San Francisco
Ted County: 99

Tons: 5.0040

Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Methed: Recycler
Contact: ELIEL REDSTONE
Telephone: {000) 000-0000
Mailing Address: 18 BARTON ST
SAN FRANCISCQ, CA 94133

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAC001403784
TSD EPAID; NVD982358483
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 99

Tons: 6.2550

Waste Category: Unspacified oi-containing waste
Disposal Method: Mot reported
Contact: ELIEL REDSTONE
Telephone: {000) 000-0000
Mailing Address: 18 BARTON ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133
County San Francisco

TC1142781.4s Page 41



Map 1D

Direction
Distance .
Distance (ft.} EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELIEL. REDSTONE (Continued) 5103962646
J37 RESIDENGE LUST $105248016
ENE 150 HAIGHT STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
927 ft.
Site 2 of 3 in cluster J
Relative:
Lower State LUST:
Cross Strest: Not reported
Actual; Qty Leaked: Not reported
711t Case Number  38-1037
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Heater Fue!

Lead Agency: Locat Agency
Local Agency: O

Case Type: Soil only

Status: Case Closed

Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Neot reported Prelim Assess; Not reported
Pollution Char;  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported

Menitoring: Mot reported

Close Date: 07/07/1998

Release Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date: 04/17/1998

Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Enf Type: 2A
Enter Date : I
Funding: Not reported

Staff Initials: 5C
How Discovered: Not raported
How Stopped:  Not reported

Interim : Mot reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Mot reported

MTBE Date : I
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Biliion
MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested.

Priority: Not reported
Local Case #: 10998
Beneficial: Not reported
Statf : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soil Qualifier : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported
Oversight Prgm: Loca! Oversight Program UST
Oversight Prgm : LOP

Review Date:  Not reported
Stop Date : I}

Work Suspended :Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported
RP Addrass: Not reported
Gilobal Id: TOB07500930
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person: Not reported
MTBE Conc: 0
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database{s) EPAID Number

RESIDENCE {Continued)

Mtbe Fuek: 0
Water System Name:
Well Name:

Distance To Lust:

Not reported
Mot reported
0

Waste Discharge Giobal ID:  Noi reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility Id:

Facility Status:

How Discoverad:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmad:

2

10998
38-1037
Caso Closed
Not reported
Not reperted
Not reported
Iy,

Prelim. Site Assosment Wokplan Submitted:  Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Bagan;
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pallution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:

Facility 1D:

Region:

Notify:

Lat/Long:

Priority:

Case Type:

Reloase Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Street:

Free Product:
Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NCR Date:

Closed Date:
Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered;
Discovered Date:
Case Number:

Gtaff Initial;
Substance;
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:

Not reported
Not reported
Not roported
Mot reported
Not reported

3841037

SAN FRANCISCO
False

Mot reported
Unrarked by RWQCE
Soil only

4/17/1998

Mot reported
OCTAVIA ST

"No

Not reported
NRQ

Mot reported
Mot reported
Not reported
FUEL QILS NOS. 1 -
Downtown Basin
2A

Not reported
6/30/1998
7/7/1998

Mot reponted
4/17/1998
Unknown
Unknown
Fopailr Tank
4117/1998
Tank Closure
4/17/1998
10998

VP

Heater Fuel
Not roported
N

5105248016
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation Database{s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) 5105248018
Maximum MTBE Saif: Not reported
Maximum MTBE GW: Not reported
MTBE DATE: Not reported
Max Soil Concentration:  Not reported
Maximum Soll GW: Not rcported
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Type: 2A
Rey Board: 2
Responsible Party: Not reported
RP Address: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Entered Date: 6/30/1998
Facility Staff: sC
Facility Status: 9
Funding: State
Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:
Leak Confirmed: Mot reported
Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  Not reported
Pollution Characterization: Not reported
Corractive Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun: Not reported
Case Closed; 7/7/1998
Abatement: No Action Required
CUFID: Mot reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Streel: OCTAVIA ST
Benzene Test: Not reported
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: Not reported
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: ' Not reported
Lot Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Not reported
Jas AESIDENCE HAZNET 5102803637
ENE 150 HAIGHT ST Cortese N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 84117
927 ft. _
Site 3 of 3 in cluster J
Relative:
Lower
Actual:
7114
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.}

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) 5102803637
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001043224
TSD EPA ID: CA1000048571
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 0
Tans: 2.1892
Waste Categary: Waste oil and mixed oif
Disposal Method: Recycler
. Contact: THIRD CHRUCH OF CHRIST SCIENT}
Telophona: {000) G00-0000
Mailing Address: 150 HAIGHT
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
County San Francisco
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 150 HAIGHT ST
K39 GEORGE L SINCLAIR HAZNET S104569615
NNW 500 QAK ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
985 fi.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster K
Polativer  paznET:
X Gepaid: CACG02112656
Actuat: TSD EPA ID; NVD982358483
136 ft. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County; 99
Tons: 23101
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Dispasal Method: Recycler
Contact: GEORGE L SINCLAIR
Tetephone: {650) 342-8191
Mailing Address: 1243 BROADWAY
BURLINGAME, CA 94010
County San Francisco
Kao BERT NEVINS HAZNET S10279809%
MNNW 500 BUCHANAN ST. N/A
1/8-44 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
085 {t.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster K
Retative:
Lower HAZNET:
Gepaid: CACQ0D928184
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CADGO4771168
136 ft. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Francisco
Tans: 7600

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Talephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Other empty cortainers 30 gallons or more
Recycler

Not reported

{000) 000-0000

1155 5TH ST. #4086

QAKLAND, CA 94607

San Francisco
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Map iD
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERT NEVINS (Continued) §102798096
Gepaid: CACO00928184
TSD EPAID: CADO83166728
Gen County: San Francisco
© Tsd County: Stanislaus
Tons: 1.2510
Waste Category: Unspecified oll-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: (000) 000-0000
Mailing Address: 1155 5TH ST. #406
OAKLAND, CA 94607
County San Francisco
L JEFF LITKE HAZNET 5104569182
SE 170 DUBOCE AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
997 ft.
Site 1 of 3 in clusterL
P HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001493280
Actual: TSD EPAID: NVD982358483
75 ft. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 99
Tons: 0.7464
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: JEFF LITKE
Telephone: (415) 447-8707
Mailing Address: 1506 LOMBARD ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123
County San Francisco
M42 U-HAUL CENTER OF DOWNTOWN 708/54 HAZNET 5103619731
East 100 VALENCIA STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1007 ft,
Site 1 of 6 in cluster M
Relative:
Lower HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD981426919
Actual: TSD EPA 1D: CAD(G94588392
52 ft. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 7
Tons: 5.0000
Waste Category: Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: Not reparted
Telephone: (D00} 000-0000
Maiting Address: PO BOX 21517

County

PHOENIX, AZ 85036 - 1143
San Francisco
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Map ID
Direction
Distanco

Distance (ft.)

EPR ID Number

Elevation Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
U-HAUL CENTER OF DOWNTOWN 708/54 {Continued) 5103619731
Gepald: CAD981426919
TSD EPA ID: NVD982358483
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 99
Tons: 1.2927
Wasta Category. Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Racycler
Contact: Not reported
Telephone:; (000} 000-0000
Mailing Address: PO BOX 21517
PHOENIX, AZ 85036 - 1143
County San Francisco
Ma3 LFHALE Cortese 1000160011
East 100 VALENCIA ST CA FiD UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1007 ft.
Site 2 of 6 in ¢luster M
Ve GORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Actual: Fac Address 2: 100 VALENCIA ST
2. FID:
Facility 1D: 38000416 Regulate 1D: Not reported
Reg By: Active Underground Storage Tank Location
Contese Code:  Not reported SiC Code: Not reported
Status: Active Facility Tek: (415} 000-0000
Mait To: Not reported
100 VALENCIA ST
SAN FRANGISCO, CA 94103
Contact: Not reported Contact Tal; Not reported
DUNs No: Not reported NPDES No: Not reported
Creation: 10/22/93 Modified: 00/00/00
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Mot reported
M44 U-HAUL FACILITY LUST $104809974
East 100 VALENCIA STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1007 ft.
Site 3 of 6 in cluster M
B e Stato LUST:
Cross Sireset: Not reported
Actual: Gty Leaked: Not reported
52 ft. Case Number  38-0375
Reg Board: 2
Chemical; Waste Qil
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 0O
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workptan: Not reported Prelim Assess; Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
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Map {D
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

Elevation

Site

Database(s)

EDR 1D Number
EPA 1D Number

U-HAUL FACILITY {Continued)

Cioso Date: 12/21/1995
Release Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date:  12/16/1988
Enforcement Dt ; Not reported

Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : !/
Funding: Not reported

Staff Initials: MA
How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped:  Notreported
interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

MTBE Dats : I
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion

MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested.

Priority: Not reported
Local Case #: 10526
Beneficial: Not reported
Staff : VP

GW Qualifier:  Noireported
Max MTBE Soil . Not reported
Soil Qualifier : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm: Local Oversight Program UST

Oversight Prgm : LOP
Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date : I

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address: Not reported
Global id: T0B07500332
Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person: Not reported
MTBE Conc: 0

Mtbs Fuel: 0

Water System Name: Mot reported
Woell Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Wasla Discharge Giobal ID:  Not reporied
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not repanted

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility Hd:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Gonfirmed:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Bagan:
Pollution Characterization Began: -
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

2

10526
38-0375
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/1

Not reported
Not reported
MNot reported
Not reported
Mot raported

$104809974
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Map 1D

Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soit Concentration:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Maximum Soil GW: Not reported
Lead Agency: Locat Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcemant Type; 1

Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: Not reported
RP Address: Not reported
Operator: Not reponted
Entered Date: 9/12/1995
Facility Staff. MA

Facility Status: 9

Funding: Federal

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Flavation  Site Databasc(s) EPA ID Number
U-HAUL FACILITY (Continued) 5104800974
Date Remediation Action Underway; Not reported
LUST San Francisco County:
Facility tD: 38-0375
Region: SAN FRANCISCO
Notify: False
Lattong: 37.7708 / -122,4212
Prionity: Unranked by RWQCB
Caso Type: Soit only
Release Date; 12/16/1988
Number of Wells: 0
Cross Street: MCCOPRPIN
Free Product: No
Amount of Free Produce:  Not reported
MTBE; NT
Behizene: Not reporied
Depth to Groundwater: Not reported
Gradient: Not reported
Primary Substance; USED OfL (WASTE
Basin: Downtown Basin
Entorcement Type: NOR
Entorcement Due Date; Mot reported
NOR Date: 9/12/1995
Closed Date: 12/21/1995
Review Date Not reported
Report Date 12/16/1988
Leak Source: Tank
Leak Cause: Structure Failure
How Stopped: Close Tank
Stopped Date:; 3/21/1989
How Discoverad: Tank Closure
Discovered Date; 12/16/1988
Case Numbern 10526
Staft initiak VP
Substance; Waste Oil
Substance Qly: Not reported
Interim Remediation: Y

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submittec:
Assessment Underway:

Not reported
Mot reported
Mot reportad

Poliution Characterization: Not reported
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Map 1D
Diraction
Distance
Distance {ft.}
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s} EPA IO Number

U-HAUL FACILITY (Continued)

Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported

5104809974

Monitoring Bagun: Not reported
Case Closed: 12/21/1995

Abatement: Excavate and Treat Soil. {e.g. aeration, biodegradation, etc.)

CUFID: Not reported

Beneficial Use: No

Suspended: No

Program: LOP

Cross Street: MCCOPPIN

Benzene Test: Not reported

TPH Tested: Nt reported

Max TPH GW. Not reported

Max TPH Soil: Not reported

TPH Date: Not reported

Block: Not reported

Lot Not reported

TPH Current: Not reported

TPH Current Date: Not reported

MTBE Current: Not reported

MTBE Current Date: Not reported

Ground Water Quatlifier:  Not reported

Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Summary: 12/16/88 {leak
MAas5 DOWNTOWN U-HAUL CENTER HIST UST U001595085
East 100 VALENCIA STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA., CA 94103
1007 ft.

Site 4 of 6 in cluster M

Relative:  UsTHisT:

Fagility 1D: 58892 Not reported
Actual: Total Tanks: 2 STATE
52 ft. Owner Name:  U-HAUL COMPANY OF SAN FRANCGISG Box Number: Not reported

Owner Address: 1675 BAYSHORE BOULEVARD

SAN FRANCISCQO, CA 94124
M4s HOUSING DEVELOPMENT HAZNET S103968310
East 101 VALENCIA ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCHSCO, CA 94103
1007 ft.
Site 5 of 6 in cluster M

Relative:
Lower HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAP600928458
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CAT080022148
52 fi. Gen County: 0

Tsd County: San Bemardino

Tons: 2.5000

Waste Category: Contaminated soil from site clean-ups
Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Contact: Not reported
Telephone: (000) 000-0000
Mailing Address: 00000

County 0
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Map iD
Diraction
Distance

Distance {it.}

EDR iD Number

Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOUSING DEVELOPMENT {Continued} 5103968310
Ma7 HOUSING DEV & NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION HAZNET $102799295
East 1071 VALENCIA STREET N/A
edia SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1007 ft.
Sits 6 of § in cluster M
Relativa:
Lower HAZNET:
Gepaid: CACO0L0946272
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CAD982042475
52 ft, Gen County: San Frangisco
Tsd County: Solano
Tons: 16.8560
Waste Category: Asbestos-containing waste
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fil
Contact: HOUSING DEV & NGBHD PRESV
Telephone: (415) 543-3940
Mailing Address: 648 MISSION STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94015
County San Francisco
N48 RITZ CAMERA CENTERS INC DBA WOLF CAMERA RCRIS-SQG 1001231410
SSwW 2016 MARKET ST FINDS CARO000044834
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114 HAZNET
1014 ft.
Site 1 of 5 in cluster M
Pelative:  nonis:
Owner; RITZ CAMERA CENTERS INGC
Actual; (678) 332-2608
120 f1. EPA IDx CAR000044834
Corttact: MARK KRUG

(678) 332-2608

Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities; Not reported

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Cther Pertinent Environmental Activity ldentitied at Site;
Resouree Conservation and Recovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO)

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CARQQ0044834
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County; Santa Clara
Tons: 2.72

Waste Category: Photochernicals/photoprocessing waste
Disposal Methed: Recycler
Contact: JAMES LEAGAN DIRECTOR REG COMP
Telephone: (678) 297-9653
Mailing Address: 4955 MARCONI DR.

ALPHARETTA, GA 30005 - 1314
County Mot reported
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Map ID
Dirsction
Distance

Distance {ft.)

EDR I Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RITZ CAMERA CENTERS INC DBA WOLF CAMERA (Continued) 1001231410
Gopaid: CARD00044834
TSD EPA ID: CAD003963592
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Santa Clara
Tons: 1.5012
Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocassing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: CHUCK WOLF
Telephone: {000) 000-0000
Mailing Address: 4955 MARCONI DR.
ALPHARETTA, GA 30005 - 1314
County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAR000044834
TSD EPA |D: CAD003963592
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Santa Clara
Tons: 8.3817
Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: CHUCK WOLF
Telephone: (000} C0C-0000
Mailing Address: 4955 MARCONI DR.
ALPHARETTA, GA 30005 - 1314
County San Francisco
L49 PRIOLO PROPERTIES HAZNET $105084823
SE 165 DUBOCE ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 84103
1013 ft.
Site 2 of 3 in cluster L
Relative:
Lower HAZNET:
Gepaid: CACD002210073
Actual: TSD EPA ID: NvVD982358483
73 ft. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 99
Tons: 7.3475
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: PRIOLO PROPERTIES
Toelephone: (000} 000-0000
Mailing Address: 345 W POHTA AVE STE 130
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94127
County San Francisco
N50 CHEVRON STATION (FORMER) LUST $S105184360
SSW 2020 MARKET STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114
1047 ft.
Site 2 of 6 in cluster N
Rolative:  giate LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reported
118 ft. Case Number  38-0576

Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Gasoling

TC1142781.4s Page 52



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPAID Number
CHEVRON STATION (FORMER) (Continued) 5105194360
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Locaf Agency: 0
Case Type: Othar ground water affected
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Gonfirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reperted Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 07/02/1996
Reloase Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date: 12/07/1994
Enforcement Dt : Not reported
Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : I
Funding: Not reported
Staff Initials: AL
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped:  Not reported
Interim ; Mot reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
{.eak Source: Not reported
MTBE Date ; I
Max MTBE GW : 0 Paris per Billion
MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.
Prionity: Low priority. Priority ranking can change over time.
Locai Case #: 10362
Beneficial: Not reported !
Staff : VP
GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soit: Not reported
Soil Qualifier : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported
Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST
Oversight Prgm: LOP
Review Date:  Not reporied
Stop Date ; i

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address:
Global Id;

Org Name:
Contact Person:
MTBE Cong;
Mtbe Fuel:

Water System Name:

Well Name:
Distance To Lust;

Not reported
TO607500503

Not reported

Not reported

0

i

Not reported
Mot reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID;  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility 1d:
Facility Status:

2

10362
38-0576
Case Closed
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION (FORMER) (Continued)

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reponted
!/

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:  Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Poliution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisgo Countly:
Fagility 1D:
Region:
Notify:
Lat/l.ong:
Prlority:
Case Type:
Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Street:
Free Product:
Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:
Benzene:
Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:
Primary Substance:
Basin:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:
Closed Date:
Review Date
Report Date
Leak Sourse:
Leak Cause:
How Stopped:
Stopped Date:
How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:
Stafl initial:
Substance:
Substance Gity:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:
Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Operator:

Not reponted
Not reported
Not reported
Not reponted
Not reported

38-0576

SAN FRANCISCO
False
37.769266 / -122.425558
Low Priority Site
Other ground water affected
12/7/1994

0

DUBOCE

No

Not reported

NT

Not reported

Not reported

Not reperted
GASOLINE
Downtown Basin
NOR
12/20/1994
12/20/1994
7/2/1996

Not reported
12/7/1994

Tank

QOverfill

Remove Contents
Not reperted
Tank Closure
12/7/1994
10362

VP

Gasoline

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1100

Local Agency
38000

1

2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5105194360
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Map ID

Direction

Distance

Distancer (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA iD Number
CHEVRON STATION (FORMER) {Continued) 5105194360
Entered Date: 12/20/1994
Facility Staff: AL
Facility Status: 9
Funding: Federal
Date Status Was First Assigned - Tha following dates are assigned as the status progresses:
Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Workplan Submitted: 5/1/1995
Assessment Underway:  Not reported
Pollution Characterization: Not reporied
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun: Not reported
Case Closed: 7/2/1996
Abatement: Not reported
CUFID: Mot reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LoP
Cross Sireet: DUBCCE
Benzene Test: YES
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: Not reporied
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not raported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Mot reported
MTBE Current; Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported
Soil Qualifier; Not reporied
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Not reported
N51 CHEVRON HAZNET S103640271
SS5W 2020 MARKET ST Cortese N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114
1047 ft.
Site 3 of § in cluster N
Dolative:  Liazner:
Gepaid: CACD01225712
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CADO28409019
181t Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 0750

Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste

Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Contact: SAFEWAY_#1507

Telephone: {510) 467-3845

Mailing Address: 5918_STONERIDGE MALL RD
PLEASANTON, CA 94588

County San Francisco
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Map ID
Diraction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON (Continued) S$103640211

Gepaid: CACO01225712

TSD EPA ID: CAD028409019

Gen County: San Francisco

Tsd County: Los Angeles

Tons: 1.4125

Waste Category: Other organic solids

Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Contact: SAFEWAY_#1507

Telophone: {510) 467-3845

Mailing Addrass: 5918_STONERIDGE MALL RD

PLEASANTON, CA 94588

County San Francisco

Gepaid: CAC001225712

TSD EPA ID: CAD028409019

Gen County: San Francisco

Tsd County: Los Angeles

Tons: .2000

Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste

Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Contact: SAFEWAY_#1507

Telephone: {510) 467-3845

Mailing Address: 5918_STONERIDGE MALL RD

PLEASANTON, CA 94588
County San Francisco
CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Fac Address 2: 2020 MARKET ST
L52 ELADIO BALLESTAS HAZNET S105086492
SE 153-155 DEBOCE AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1048 ft.

Site 3 of 3 in cluster L

Relative:  HAZNET:

Gepald: CAC002279753
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CAT000646117
68 ft. Gen County: San Francisco

Tsd County: Kings

Tons: 31.1836

Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill
Contact: ELADIO BALLESTAS
Telephone: (415) 861-6340
Mailing Address: PO BOX 4107

SANTA ROSA, CA 95402
County San Francisco
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.}
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA I Numbeor

053 DAPHNE FUNERALS CAFID UST 5101623285
wsw 1 CHURCH ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114
1103 fi.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster O

Relative:
Lower FiD:

Facility ID: 38005390 Regutato ID: Not reported
Actual; Reg By: Active Underground Storage Tank Location
136 4. ’ Coriese Code:  Not reported SIC Code: Not reported

Status: Active Fagility Tek {415y 621-1313

Mail To: Not reported

1 CHURCH ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114

Contact: Not roported Contact Tel: Not reported

DUNs No; Not reported NPDES No: Mot reported

Creation: 10/22/93 Modified: 00/00/00

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reporled
054 DAPHNE FUNERALS HAZMET U001595481
Wsw 1 CHURCH ST LUsT N/A
1/81/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114 Cortese
1103 ft. HISTUST

Site 2 of 2 in cluster O

Relatlve:  siate LUST:

Cross Street: Mot reported
Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reported
136 #t. Case Number  38-0938

Reg Board: 2

Chemicai; Gasoling

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Local Agency: O

Case Type: Soil only

Status: Case Closed

Review Date: Not reported Contirm Leak: Mot reported

Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported

Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported

Aemed Action:  Not reported

Monitoring: Not reported

Close Date: 10/03/1997

Reiease Date:  Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id : Not rgported

Discover Date :  07/10/1997

Enforcement Dt : Not reportad

Enf Type: NOR

Enler Date : I

Funding: Not reported

Staff Initials: SC

How Discovered: Not reported

How Stepped:  Not reported

Interim : Not reported

Leak Cause: Mot reported

Leak Source; Not reperted

MTBE Date : I

Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion

MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

Priority: Not raported

Local Casa#: 10846

Beneficial: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation Site

EDR ID Number

Database{s} EPAID Number

DAPHNE FUNERALS (Continued)

Staff : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soll : Not reported
Soil Qualifier:  Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reperted
Operator : Not reported
Oversight Prgm: Local Oversight Program UST

Qversight Prgm : LOP

Review Date :  Not reported

Stop Date : ff

Work Suspended Nol reported
Responsible PartyNot reparted
RP Address: Not reported
Global Id: 70607500832
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person: Not reported

MTBE Conc: 0

Mthe Fuel; 1
Water System Name:
Well Name:

Distance To Lust:

Not reported
Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region: 2

Case Number: 10846

Facility Id: 38-0938

Facility Status: Case Closed

How Discovered: Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: /1

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:  Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Remedijation Action Underway: Not reported
LUST San Francisco County:

Facility ID: 38-0938

Ragion: SAN FRANCISCO

Notity: False

Lat/Long: Not reported

Priority: Unranked by RwQCB

Case Type: Soil only

Releass Date: 71101997

Number of Wells: Not reported

Cross Street: HERMAN ST

Free Product: No

Amount of Fres Produce: Not reporied

MTBE: NT

Benzene: Not reported

Depth to Groundwater: Not reported

Gradient: Not reported

Primary Substance: GASOLINE

Basin:

Downtown Basin

uo01595481
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Map ID

Substance Giy:

Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concontration:

ot reported
Y

Not reponted
Not reporied
Not reporied
Not reported

Maximum Soil GW: Not reported
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Type: 1

Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: Not reported
RP Address: Not reported
Operator; Not reported
Enteted Date: 7/15/1997
Facility Staif: 8C

Facility Status: 9

Funding: Federal

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Contirmad:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:

710/1997
Not reported
Not reported

Pollution Characterization: Not reported

Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun: Not reported
Case Closed: 10/3/1997
Abatement: Excavate and Dispose (landfilf} of soil
CUFID: Not reportad
Baneficial Use: No
Suspendad: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street; HERMAN ST
Benzene Test: Not raported
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: Not reporiad
_TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date; Not reported

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA |D Number
DAPHNE FUNERALS {Continued) V001595481
Entorcement Type: NCR
Enforcement Dus Date: Not reported
NOR Date: 7/15/1997
Closed Date: 10/3/1997
Review Date Not reported
Report Date 7110/1997
Leak Source: Unknown
Leak Cause: Unknown
How Stopped: Close Tank
Stopped Date: 7/9/1997
How Discovered: Tank Closurs
Discovered Date; 7101997
Case Number; 10846
Stalff knitiak VP
Substance: Gasoling
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (it.)
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Numnber
Databasa({s) EPA ID Number

DAPHNE FUNERALS (Continued)

MTBE Current:

Not reported

MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported

Soil Qualifier:
Comments:
Summary:

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:
Tsd County:
Tons:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

(Gepaid:
TSDEPAID:
Gen County:
Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contac!:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd Gounty:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CAGCO01244072
CADQ09466392

San Francisco

7

2000

Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Disposal, Other

DAPHNE DAPHNE

(000) 000-0000

1 CHURCH ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114
San Francisco

CAC001244072
CAT080025711

San Francisco

San Bemardino

4.5452

Waste oit and mixed oil
Recycler

DAPHNE DAPHNE
{000} 000-0000

1 CHURCH 8T

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114
San Francisco ’

CAC001441856

. CAD981382732

San Francisco

1

33.7120

Asbestos-containing waste

Disposal, Land Filf

CHURCH ST HOUSING ASSOCIATES
{415) 989-1111

1 HAWTHORNE ST STE 400

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

San Francisco

CACO01479744
CADS92444481
San Francisco

San Bemardino
1876

Adhesives
Recyclar

DAPHNE DAPHNE
{415) 621-1313

1 CHURCH ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114
San Francisco

U001595481
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.}
Eievation Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DAPHNE FUNERALS (Continued)

001595481

HAZNET $103966007
N/A

LUST $105688817
N/A

CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 1 CHURCH ST
UST HIST:
Facility I1D: 42407 Facility Status: Not reported
Total Tanks: 1 Region: STATE
Owner Name: CATHAY (WAH SANG) CORP. Box Number: Not reported
Owner Address: 1 CHURCH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114

P55 GETHSEMANE CHURCH OF GOD & CHRIST

West 560 HAIGHT ST

1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117

11 s,

Site 1 of 2 in cluster P

Refative:

Higher HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001411928

-Actual; TSD EPA ID; NVD982358483

172t Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 99
Tons: 3.2776
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: GETHSEMANE CHURCH
Telephona: {000} G0O-0000
Malling Address: 580 HAIGHT ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117

County San Francisco

N56 RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT

SSw 11 DOLORES ST

1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

1125 fi.

. Site 4 of 6 in cluster N

Pelalive:  siate LUST:
Cross Street: Not repoited

Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reported

113 ft, Case Number  38-2039
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Heater Fuel
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 0O
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Nat reported Prelim Assess: Not reportect
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 12/11/2000
Release Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date :  11/30/2000
Enforcement Dt : Not reported
Enf Type: NOR
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Map ID

Diraction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database{s} EPA D Number
RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT (Continued) 5105688817
Enter Date : i
Funding: Not reported

Staif Initials: AL
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Not reported

Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reportad
Leak Source: Not reportad

MTBE Date : I
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Tested:  MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detected

Priority: Low priority. Priority ranking can change over time,
Local Case #: 11421

Beneficial: Not reported

Staff : VP

GW Qualifier: Not reporied

Max MTBE Soil : 0.01 Parts per Million
Soit Qualifier : Not reported

Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported
Oversight Prgm: Local Oversight Program UST
Oversight Prgm: LOP

Raview Date : Not reported

Stop Date ; I

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address: Not reported

Global Id: T0607594015

Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person:  Not reported

MTBE Conc: 1

Mibe Fuel: 0

Water System Name: Not reported
Well Name: Not raported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Woaste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:
Region: 2
Case Number: 11421
Facility Id: 38-2039
Facility Status: Case Closed
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: I
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Poltution Characterization Began: Not reported
Poliution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway; Not reported
Date Remadiation Action Underway: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elavation Databaso{s) EPA ID Number
N57 RESIDENTIAL LUST $1i05627932
SSW 11 DOLORES ST N/A
1/8-i/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
112511,
Site 5 of 6 in clusterN

Eﬁ:fg,"e‘ LUST San Francisco County:

Fagility ID: 02-400-021
Actual: Region: SAN FRANCISCO
113 11, Notify: False

Lat/L.ong: Not reported

Priority: Low Priority Site

Case Type; Soil only

Releasa Date: Not raported

Number of Wells: Not raportad

Cross Straet: Market St

Free Product: Not reported

Amouni of Free Produce:  Not reported

MTBE: ND

Boenzene: Not reported

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:

Closed Date:

Reaview Date

Roport Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:;
Stopped Date:

How Discoverad:
Discovered Date:
Case Numbar:

Staff Enitial:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
interim Remeadiation:
Maxdmum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE Gw:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Cperator:

Entered Date:

Facility Staff:

Facility Status:
Funding:

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:

Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
DOWNTOWN
NOR
12/13/2000
Not reportad
Not reported
12/13/2000
12/11/2000
Tank
Corrosion
Close Tank
11/30/2000
Tank Closure
11/30/2000
11421

VP

Heater Fuet
Not reported
N

0.012

Mot reported
11/30/2000
0.08

Not reported
Local Agency
38000

Not reported
2

Not reported
Not reported
James Broussard
12/13/2000
Al

9

Federal

11/30/2000
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Map ID
Diraction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation Site Database{s) EPAID Number
RESIDENTIAL (Continued) 5105627932
Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  Not reported
Pollution Characterization: Not reported
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reportod
Monitoring Begun; Not reported
Case Closed: 12A14/2000
Abatement: Excavate and Dispose {fandfill) of soil
CUFID: Not reported
Benesficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street: Market St
Benzene Test: ND
TPH Tested: YES
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Seil: 2000
TPH Date: 11/30/2000
Block: Mot reported
Lot: Mot reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Mot reported
MTBE Current: Not reporied
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier: Mot reporied
Soil Qualifier: Mot reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: 12/14/00 case
N58 JAMES BROUSSARD HAZNET S105087642
SSwW 11 DOLORES STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
1125 ft.
Relati Site 6 of 6 in cluster N
elative:
Lower HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002298449
Actual: TSD EPA IDx NVD982358483
1131l Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: a9
Tons: 8.1731

Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil

Disposal Method: Recycler

Contact: JAMES BROQUSSARD

Telephone: {415) 469-9199

Mailing Address: 78 ALTA VISTA STE 1
DALY CITY, CA 24014

County San Francisco
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Map iD
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.}

EDR ID Number

Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Numbcr
P59 PUBLIC HOUSING PROJECT Motify 65 5100178985
West 364 HAIGHT STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 92270
1128 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster P
e NOTIFY o5:
Date Reponted: Not reported  Staff nitials: Not reported
Actual: Board File Number:  Not raportad
173 it Facifity Type: Not reported
Discharge Date: Not reported
Incident Description: 92270
Q60 COTTRELL'S MOVING&STORAGE INC. CAFIDUST $S101623175
ESE 150 VALENCIA ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1133 11
Site 1 of 3in cluster Q
Relative:
Lower FiD:
Facility 1D: 38005464 Regulate iD: Not reported
Actual: Req By: Active Underground Storage Tank Location
49 ft. Cortese Code:  Not reported SIC Code: Not reported
Status: Active Facility Tel: {415) 000-0000
Mail To: Not reported
150 VALENCIA ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
Contact: Not reported Contact Tel: Not reported
DUNs No: Not reporied NPDES No: Not reported
Creation: 10/22/93 Modified: 00/00/00
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Qa1 COTTRELLS MOVING & STORAG HAZNET S$105035884
ESE 150 VALENCIA LUST N/A ’
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 Corese
1133 ft,
Site 2 of 3 in cluster
nolatve:  rate LUST:
Cross Street: Not reportad
Actuak: Qty Leaked: Not reported
49 #. Case Number  38-1442
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Gasoline
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 0
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reperted
Workplan: Not reported Prefim Assess: Not reported
Poliution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reportad
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reparted
Close Date: 10/01/1999
Release Date:  Not repored
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date :  08/30/1999
Enforcement Dt : Not repored
Enf Type: NOR
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Numbar
Elevation Site Database(s} EPA ID Number
COTTRELLS MOVING & STORAG (Continued) 51050358684
Enter Date : I
Funding: Not reported

Staff Initials: AL

How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped:  Not reported

Interim : Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

MTBE Date : I

Max MTBE GW : © Pars per Billion

MTBE Tested:  MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detected

Priority; Low priority, Priority ranking can changes over time,
Local Case #: 11296

Beneficial: Not reported

Staff : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : 5.00E-03 Parts per Million

Soil Qualifier: <
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Cperator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST
Oversight Prgm : LOP
Review Date:  Not reported
Stop Date : I
Work Suspended Not reported

- Responsible PartyNot reported
RP Address: Not reported
Global Id: T0607501326
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Persor:  Not reported
MTBE Conc: 1

Mtbe Fuel: 1

Water System Name: Not reported
Woell Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:
Region: 2
Case Number, 11296
Facility Id: 38-1442
Facility Status: Case Closed
How Discovered: Not reported
Leoak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: I
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Mot reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
LUST San Francisco County:
Fagility 1D: a38-1442
Region: SAN FRANCISCO
Notify: False
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Map ID

Diraction

Distance

Distance (1.} EDR ID Number
Elovation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Numbor

COTTRELLS MOVING & STORAG (Continued) 5105035884

La¥/Long:

Priority:

Case Type:

Release Date;
Number of Wells:
Cross Street:

Free Product:
Amount of Froe Produce:
MTBE:

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Duc Date:
NOR Date:

Closed Date:

Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Numher:

Staff Initial:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Conecentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Operator:

Entered Data:

Facility Staff:

Facility Status:
Funding:

Date Status Was First Assigned - The followin

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:

Not reported
Low Priority Site
Soil only
8/30/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ND

Not reported
Not reported
Net reported
GASOLINE
Downtown Basin
NOR
511711555
9/17/1999
10/1/1999
10/1/1999
8/30/1999
Tank
Structure Failure
Close Tank
8/30/1999
Tank Closure
8/30/1999
11296

vp

Gasoline

Not reported
Not reported
0.005

Not reported
8/26/1999
ND

Not reported
Local Agency
38000

Not reported
2

Not reported
Not reported
Richard Cottreli
9/17/1999

AL

a

Federal

8/30/1999
Not reported
Not reported

Pollution Characterization: Not reported

Cortractive Action Plan:

Remediation Underway:

Monitoring Begun:
Case Closed:
Abatement:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10M1/1999

g dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Excavate and Dispose (fandfill) of sail
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
COTTRELLS MOVING & STORAG {Continued) $105035884

CUFID: Not reported

Beneficial Use: No

Suspended: No

Program: LOP

Cross Stroot: Not reported

Benzene Test: ND

TPH Tested: ND

Max TPH GW: Not reported

Max TPH Soil: ND

TPH Date: 8/26/1999

Block; Not reported

Lot Not reported

TPH Current: Not reported

TPH Current Date: Not reported

MTBE Current: Not reported

MTBE Current Date: Not reported

Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported

Soil Qualifier; <

Comments: Not reported

Summary: Not reported

HAZNET:

Gepaid: CACOD2229073

TSD EPA ID: CAD009466392

Gen County: San Francisco

Tsd County: 7

Tons: 0.125

Waste Category: Other empty containers 30 galions or more

Disposat Method: Not reported

Contact: COTTRELLS MOVING & STORAGE

Telephone: (415) 401-0128

Mailing Address: 150 VALENCIA ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
County San Francisco
CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Fac Address 2: Not reportad
Q62 COTTRELL’S MOVING & STORAGE EX HISTUST U001595083
ESE 150 VALENCIA ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1133 ft.

Site 3 of 3 in cluster Q

pelative:  UsTHIST:

Facility ID: 56981 Facility Status: Not reported
Actual: Total Tanks: 1 Region: STATE
49 ft. Owner Name:  COTTRELL'S MOVING & STORAGE EX Box Number: Not reported

Owner Address: 150 VALENCIA STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
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Map ID

Diraction
Distanca
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Re3 ROBERT FRANK HAZNET S104569921
ENE 48 HAIGHT ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
1137 1.
Site 1 of 4in cluster R

Pelafve:  LAZNET:

Gopaid: CACO002116496
Actual: TSD EPA ID: NVD982358483
60 fi. Gen County: San Francisco

Tsd County: 99

Tons: 0.8173

Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil

Disposal Method: Recycler

Contact: ROBERT FRANK

Telephone: (707) 265-9710

Mailing Address: 303 DEER HOLLOW

NAPA, CA 54558

County San Francisco
64 SAN FRANCISCO USD-JOHN MUIR ELEM HAZNET S103656293
NW 380 WEBSTER ST NA
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
1174 &,

. HAZNET:

e Gopaid: CAL912624134

TSD EPA ID: CAD982042475
Actual: Gen County: San Francisco
185 ft. Tsd County: Solano

Tons: 4.2140

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepald:

TSD ERPA ID;
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons;

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

Asbestos-containing waste

Disposal, Land Fil)

SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCH DIST
(415) 242.2549

1551 NEWCOMB AVE RM 103

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 - 2316
San Francisco

CAL912624134
Not reported

San Francisco

San Bemardino

2

Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB's
Recycler

TONY IRCNS

{415) 355-7314

1351-42ND AVENUE ROOM 102
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94122 - 1210
Not reported

CAL912624134

Not reported

San Francisco

Los Angeles

o]

Other inorganic solid waste

Not reported

TONY IRONS

{415) 355-7314

1351-42ND AVENUE ROOM 102
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation Site Database(s) EPAID Number
SAN FRANCISCO USD-~JOHN MUIR ELEM (Continued) 5103656293
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94122 - 1210
County Not reported
Gepaid: CAL912624134
TSD EPA ID: CALO00027741%
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 5
Tons: 21.0700
Waste Category: Asbestos-containing waste
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill
Contact: SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCH DIST
Telephone: (415) 242-2549
Mailing Address: 1551 NEWCOMB AVE BM 103
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 - 2316
County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAL312624134
TSD EPA ID: CAD028409019
Gean County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 5000
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact: SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCH DIST
Telephone: (415) 242-2549
Mailing Address: 1551 NEWCOMB AVE RM 103
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 - 2316
County San Francisco
The CA HAZNET database contains 2 additional records for this site.
Please click here or contact your EDR Account Executive for mare information.
65 KENT KOCKOS HAZNET $103664451
WHW 547 PAGE ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
1178 1.
. HAZNET:
e Gepaid: CAC001167088
TSD EPA ID: CAD982042475
Actual: Gen County: San Francisco
203 ft. Tsd County: Solano
Tons: 8428
Waste Category: Asbestos-containing waste
Disposal Mathod: Disposal, Land Fill
Contact: KENT KOCKOS
Telephone: {415) 776-9500
Maifing Address: 1500 FRANKLIN ST

County

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 34109
San Francisco
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Map ID
Diraction
Distance
Distance {ft.)
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s} EPA ID Number

CAD981428782
CADO009452657
San Francisco
San Mateo

66 S & C MOTORS INC
S5W 25 DOLORES ST
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1186 #.
Relative: HAZNET:
Lower Gepaid:
T8D EPA ID:
Actual: Gen County:
O ft, Tsd County:
Tons:

Wasta Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Maiting Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Talephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Catagory:
Disposal Method:
Contact;
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gopaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method;
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

1.2965

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycier

5 & C MOTOR INC

{415) B63-5271

2001 MARKET ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114 - 1318
San Franclsco

CADSB1428782
CADO09452657

San Francisco

San Mateo

A167

Oxygenated solvents {acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Not reported

S & C MOTOR INC

(415) 863-5271

2001 MARKET ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114 - 1316
San Francisco

CADoB1428782

CADO(09452657

San Francisco

San Mateo

2919

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Not reportad

S &CMOTOR INC

(415) 863-5271

2001 MARKET ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114 - 1316
San Francisco

CADDg1428782

CADOD9452657

San Francisco

San Mateo

1.7509

Unspedified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

S & C MOTOR INC

{415) 863-5271

200t MARKET ST

SAN FRANGISCO, CA 94114 - 1316
San Francisco

HAZNET 1000105914

N/A

TC1142781.45s Page 71



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EFA ID Number

S & C MOTORS INC (Continued) 1000105914
Gepaid: CADogt428782
TSD EPA ID: CAD009452657
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Mateo
Tons: .1668
Waste Category: Unspecified soivent mixture Waste
Disposal Method: Not reported
Contact: S & CMOTOR INC
Telephone: (415) 863-5271
Mailing Address: 2001 MARKET ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94114-1316
County San Francisco
The CA HAZNET database contains 19 additional records for this site.
Pisase click here or contact your EDR Account Executive for more information.
8567 RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT LUST §103472583
ENE 72 GOUGH ST Cortese N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
1207 .
. Site 1 of 2 in cluster S
pelative:  tate LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reported
62 ft. Case Number 3841246
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Heater Fuel
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: O
Case Type: Soil enly
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Contfirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Poilution Char:  Notreported Ramed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 01/08/1999
Relsase Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date:  08/10/1998
Enforcement Dt: Not reported
Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : I
Funding: Not reported
Staff Initials: MA
How Discovered: Not reperted
How Stopped: Not reported
interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Date : Iy
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested.
Priority: Not reported
Local Case #: 11124
Beneficial: Not reported
Staff ; VP
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Map (D
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.}
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Numbar
Database(s} EPA ID Number

RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT {Continued)

GW Qualifier:  Not reportad
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soll Quallifier:  Not reported
Hydr Basin #; Not reported
Oporator Not reported
Oversight Prgm: Locaf Oversight Program UST

Oversight Prgm : LOP

Review Date : Not reported

Stop Date : /7

Woark Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported
RP Address: Not reported

Global Id: TO607501131

Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person:  Not reported

MTBE Conc: )

Mtbe Fuel: 0

Water System Name; Not reported
Weall Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not roported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2;
Region: 2
Case Number 11124
Facility id: 38-1246
Facility Status: Case Closed
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source:
Date Leak Confirmed:
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Mot roported
I
Not reparted

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported

Poliution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
LUST San Francisco County:

Faciiity (D: 38-1246

Region: SAN FRANCISCO

Notify: False

Lat/Long: Not reported

Priority: Unranked by RWQCB

Case Type: Soil only

Release Date: B/10/1998

Number of Wells: 0

Cross Strest: PAGE ST

Fres Product: No

Amount of Free Produce:  Not reported

MTBE: ND

Benzeone: Not reported

Depth to Groundwater: NA

Gradisnt; NA

Primary Substance: FUEL OILS NOS. 1 -

Basin; downtown Basin

Enforcement Type: NOR

5103472583
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Map ID

How Discovered:

Discavered Date: 8/10/1998
Case Number; 11124
Staff Initjal: VP
Substance: Heater Fuet
Substance Cty: Not reported
Interim Remediation: N
Maximum MTBE Soi: Not reported
Maximum MTBE GW: Not reported
MTBE DATE: Not reported
Max Soil Concentration:  Not reported
Maximum Soil GW: ND
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Type: 1
Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: Robert Wright,
RP Address: Not reported
Cperator: Not reported
Entered Date: 12/23/1998
Facility Staff: MA
Facility Status; 9
Funding: Fedsral
Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:
Leak Confirmed: 12/23/1998
Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  Not reported
Pollution Characterization: Not reported
Comective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun: Not reperted
Case Closed: 1/8/1999
Abatement: No Action Required
CUFID: Not reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street: PAGE ST
Benzene Test: ND
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soik Not reported
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported

Not reported

Cirection
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR D Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA I3 Number
RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT {(Continued) 5103472583
Enforcement Due Date:  Not reported
NOR Date: 12/23/1998
Closed Date: 1/8/1998
Review Date Not reported
Repor Date 8/10/1998
Leak Source: Tank
Leak Cause: Comrosion
How Stopped: Not reported
Stopped Date: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Numbey
Datahase(s) EPA ID Number

RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT (Continued)

5103472583

HAZNET $102802460
N/A

MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Waier Qualifier:  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Not repoited
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 72 GOUGH ST
568 WINFRED GARNER
ENE 75 GOUGH ST
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
12151t
Site 2 of 2in cluster S
B HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001024808
Actuat: TSD EPA ID: CAD980883177
62 fi. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Kem
Tons; 1.2510
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: WINFRED GARNER
Tetephone: {415) 922-1545
Mailing Address: 75 GOUGH ST, APT 27
5AN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 - 5299
County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAC001024808
TSD EPA ID: CADO04771168
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Francisco
Tons: 7500
Waste Category: Other emply containers 30 gallons or more
Disposat Method: Recycler
Contact: WINFRED GARNER
Telophone; (415) 922-1545
Mailing Address: 75 GOUGH ST, APT 27
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 - 5299
County San Francisco
R&9 ROBERT ANDRESON
ENE 1670 MARKET ST
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
1224 11,
Site 2 of 4 in cluster R
Helative:
Lower HAZNET:
Gepaid: CACO01144472
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CAD980887418
57 fi. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 1
Tons: 7.2432

Waste Category: Waste oit and mixed oil
Disposal Methed: Recycler

Contact: ROBERT ANDRESON
Telephone: {000) 000-0000

HAZNET $103635033
N/A
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Map D

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Numbar
ROBERT ANDRESON (Continued) 5103635033
Mailing Address: 710 VAN NESS
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
County San Francisco
R70 ROBERT ANDRESEN ET AL HAZNET $103635032
ENE 1670 MARKET -N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
1224 ft. .
Site 3 of 4in cluster R
Relative:
Lower HAZNET:
Gepaid: CACO001261032
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CALO00027741
57 ft. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 5
Tons: 1.2642
Waste Category: Asbestos-containing waste
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill
Contact: ROBERT ANDRESEN ET AL
Telephone: {000) 000-0000
Mailing Address: 710 VAN NESS
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
County San Francisco
R71 THE PENSION SAN FRANCISCO HAZNET 51027959760
ENE 1668 MARKET ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
1249 f1.
Site 4 of 4in cluster R
Relative:
Lower HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC000959672
Actual: TSD EPA |D: CADO004771168
57 ft. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Francisco
Tons: 7500
Wasta Category: Other emply containers 30 gallons or more
Disposat Method: Not reportad
Contact: DARRON DAHLE
Telephone: (000} GO0-0Q00
Maiting Address: 1668 MARKET ST

County

Giepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:
Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
San Francisco

CAC000959672
CADO083166728

San Francisco

Stanislaus

2.9190

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Not reported

DARRON DAHLE

(000) CO0-0000

1668 MARKET ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
San Francisco
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Map 1D

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
THE PENSIOMN SAN FRANCISCO (Continued) 5102799760
T72 SFUSD /YOEY AT BESSY SMITH HAZNET $104572712
NE 95 GOUGH N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
1267 f1,
Site 1 of 4 in clusier T

Pelative: | iazneT:

Gepaid: CAC002222769
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CAT080033681
641t Gen County: San Francisco

Tsd Gounty: Los Angeles

Tons: .2500

Waste Category: Other inarganic solid waste

Disposal Methad: Disposal, Land Fill

Contact: SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCHOOL D

Telephone: (415} 241-6000

Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPAID:
Gen County:

Tsd Gounty:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPAID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact;
Telephone:
Maifing Address:

County

1351 42ND AVE RM 102
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94122
San Francisco

CAC002222769
CALO00190080

San Francisco

San Joaquin

0.4214

Asbestos-containing waste
Disposal, Land Fill

SAN FRANCISCO UNIFJED SCHOOL D
(415) 241-8000

1351 42ND AVE RM 102
SAN FRANCISCQ, CA 94122
San Francisco

CAC002222769
CATO080033681

San Francisco

Las Angelos

0.475

Other inorganic solid waste
Disposai, Land Filt

SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCHOOL D
(415} 241-6000

1351 42ND AVE RM 102
SAN FRANCISCQ, CA 94122
San Francisco

CACQ02222769

CAT080033681

San Francisco

Los Angeles

0.1376

Palychiorinated biphanyls and matenial containing PCB's
Not reporied

SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCHOOL D
(415) 241-6000

1351 42ND AVE RM 102

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94122

San Francisco
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Map iD

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SFUSD /YOEY AT BESSY SMITH (Continued) $104572712

Gepaid: CACO002222769

TSD EPA ID: CATO080033681

Gen County: San Francisco

Tsd County: Los Angeles

Tons: 0.1275

Waste Category: Other organic solids

Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill

Contact: SAN FRANCISCC UNIFIED SCHOOL D

Talaphone: (415) 241-6000

Mailing Address: 1351 42ND AVE RM 102

. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94122

County San Francisco
u73 1X 400 DUBOCE ASSOCIATES HAZNET $103657268
sw 400 DUBQCE ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
1289 #.

Site 1 of 2 in cluster U

Relative:
Lower HAZNET:

Gopaid: CAC000898576
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CADQO4771168
125 ft. Gen County: San Francisco

Tsd County: San Francisco

Tons: 7500

Waste Calegory: Other empty containers 30-galions or more
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: (000) 000-0000
Mailing Address: C/Q EMERALD MGMT
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107

County 8an Francisco
Gepaid: CACO000898576
TSD EPA ID: CADO053166728
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 0

Tons: 1.8765

Waste Category: Unspecified oll-containing waste
Disposal Methed: Not reported
Contact: Naot reported
Telephone: (000) 000-0000
Mailing Address: C/O EMERALD MGMT
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107

County San Frangisco
Gepaid: CAC000898576
TSD EPA ID: CAD(0B3166728
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Stanislaus
Tons: 1.8765

Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: Not raported
Talephone: {000) 000-0000
Mailing Address: C/Q EMERALD MGMT

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107
County San Francisco
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database{s) FPA IN Number
1X 400 DUBOCE ASSOCIATES (Continued) 5103657268
uza MAITR! AIDS HOSPICE HAZNET S103976036
SwW 401 DUBOCE ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
1289 ft.
Sita 2 of 2 in cluster U

B HAZNET:

Gopaid: CAC001031504
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CADO83166728
125 #t, Gen County: San Francisco

Tsd County: Stanislaus

Tons: 1.2510

Waste Category: Unspecified oif-containing waste

Disposal Method: Recycler

Contact: MAIR! AIDS HOSPICE

Telephone:; (415) 863-8508

Mailing Address: 61 HARTFORD ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114

County San Francisco

Gepaid: CAC001031504

TSD EPA ID: CADO04771168

Gen County: San Francisco

Tsd County: San Francisco

Tons: 3000

Waste Category: Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

Disposal Method: Recycler

Contact: MAIRL AIDS HOSPIGE

Telephone:; {415) B63-8508

Mailing Address; 61 HARTFORD ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114

County San Francisco
75 JACOBSEN, KENNETH HAZNET S103971494
North 500-528 LAGUNA ST N/A
1/81/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
1290 ft.

N HAZNET:

Rotative: Gepaid: CAC001064632

TSD EPA ID: CAD980887418
Actual: Gen County: San Francisco
80 ft. Tsd County: 1

Tons: 8346

Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil

Disposat Method: Recycler

Contact: KENNETH JACOBSEN

Telephone; {000) 000-0000

Malling Address: 298 CARTIER LANE
FOSTER CITY, CA 24404

County San Francisco
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Map D
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Efevation Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Mumber
EPA ID Number

76 RESIDENTIAL APT.S

NNW 566 FELL STREET

1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA ©

1201 ft.

P State LUST:

Egl.?;': e Cross Street:  Not reported
Qty Leaked: Not reparted

Actoal; Case Number  38-1390

102 ft. Reg Board: 2
Chemical; Heater Fuel
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: O
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported
Workplan: Not reparted
Pollution Char:  Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 07/02/1989
Reloase Date:  Notreported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date: 06/09/1999
Enforcement Dt : Not reported
Eni Type: NOR
Enter Date : {1
Funding: Not reported
Stalf Initials: SC
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped:  Not reported
Interim : Mot reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reportad
MTBE Date : I
Max MTBE GW : O Pars per Billion
MTBE Tested:  Not Reguired 1o he Tested.
Priority: Not reported
LocatCase #: 11250
Beneficial: Not reported
Staff : VP
GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Scil : Not reported
Soil Qualifier : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm:
Oversight Prgm :
Review Date :
Stop Date :

Local Qversight Program UST
LOP

Mot reportad

I

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address:
Gilobal Id:

Org Name:
Contact Person:
MTBE Conc:
Mthe Fusl:

Water System Name:

Not reported
TO607501275

Mot reported

Mot reported

0

0

Not reported

Confimm Leak:
Prelim Assess:
Remead Plan:

Mot reported
Nct roported
Not reported

LUST S104657203
N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (it.)
Elevation Site

EDR !D Number

Database(s} EPAID Mumber

RESIDENTIAL APT.S (Continued)

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID;  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:
Region:
Case Number:
Facility id:
Facility Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Date Leak Confirmed:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wakplan Submitted:
Prefiminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pallution Remadiation Plan Submitted:

Date Remadiation Action Underway:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:
Fagcility ID:
Region:
Notify:
Lat/Long:
Priority:
Case Type:
Reloase Dato:
Number of Wells:
Cross Stroet:
Free Product:
Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:
Benzene:
Depth to Groundwater:
Gradiant:
Primary Suhstance:
Basin:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date;
NOR Data:
Closed Date:
Review Date
Report Dale
Leak Source:
Leak Cause:
How Stopped:
Stopped Date:
How Discovered:
Discovered Dato:
Case Number:
Staff initial:
Substance;
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soik:
Maximum MTBE GW:

2
11250

38-1390

Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Neot reported

t

38-1390

SAN FRANCISCO
Falso

Mot reported
Unranked by RWQCE
Soil only
6/9/1999

Not reported
LAGUNA ST

Na

Not reported
NRQ

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
FUEL OILS NOS. 1 -
Downtown Basin
NCR

Not reported
7/2/1999
7/2/1998

Not reported
6/9/1999

Tank

Cormosion

Close Tank
6/9/1999

Tank Closure
6/9/1999

11250

VP

Heater Fue)

Not reported

N

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reporiad
Not reportad
Not reported
Not repoited
Mot roported

5104657203
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENTIAL APT.S (Continued) 5104657203
MTBE DATE: Not reported
Max Soil Concentration:  Not reported
Maximum Soil GW: Not reported
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Type: 1
Reg Beoard: 2
Responsible Party: GERALD CAUTHEN,
RP Address: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Entered Dats: /211999
Facility Staff: SC
Facility Status: 9
Funding: R
Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:
Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Waorkplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway: Not reported
Pollution Characterization:Not reported
Corractive Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitering Begun: Not reported
Case Closed: 7/2/1999
-Abatement: No Action Required
CUFID: Not reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Prograrm: LOP
Cross Street: LAGUNA ST
Benzene Test: Not reported
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: Not reported
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: SOILS ONLY CLOSURE
77 CHARLES LAKAMP HAZNET $103622514
NE 110 GOUGH ST N/A -
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
1298 ft.
Site 2of 4 in cluster T
Relative:
Lower
Actual:
64 ft.
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Map 1D

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) ECR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA D Number
CHARLES LAKAMP {Continued) 5103622514
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CACO01245144
TSD EPA ID: CAD980887418
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 1
Tons: 1.6888
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposat Method: Recycler
Contact: CHARLES LAKAMP
Telephone: £000) 000-0000
Mailing Address: 536 JUDAH ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94122
County San Francisco
V78 BART'S ARCO HIST UST U001595070
SE 198 VALENCIA ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1304 #.
Site 1 of 4 in cluster V
Rolative:  usTHIsT:
Facility 1D: 48846 Facility Status: Not reported
Actual: Total Tanks: 5 Region: STATE
48 ft. Owner Name: ARCO QILCO Box Number: Not reported
Owner Address: 400 SOUTH EL CAMINO REAL
SAN MATEQ, CA 94402
V79 OiL. CHANGERS_#614 HAZNET $104577592
SE 198 VALENCIA_ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1304 ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster V
Pelative: | jaznET:
Gepaid: CALOOD092413
Actual: TsD EPA ID: CAT080013352
48 ft. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 1042

Waste Category: Unspecified aqueous solution
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: OIL CHANGER INC
Telephona: {925) 734-5800
Mailing Address: PO BOX 9037
PLEASANTON, CA 94566 - 9037

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CALODD092413
TSD EPA ID: CADD09452657
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Mateo
Tons: 4.3574

Waste Category: Unspecified organic fiquid mixture
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact; OfL CHANGER INC
Telephone: {925) 734-5800
Mailing Addrass: PO BOX 9037
PLEASANTON, CA 94566 - 9037
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR D Number
Elevation  Sita Database{s) EPA ID Number
OIL CHANGERS_#614 (Continued) 104577592
County San Francisco
Gepaid: GALO00092413
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Mateo
Tons: 12.19
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: RANDAL A SMITH-COMPLIANCE OFCR
Telephone: {925) 734-5816
Mailing Address: 4511 WILLOW RD STE 1
PLEASANTON, CA 94588
County Not reported
Gepaid: CALO00092413
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Mateo
Tons: 1.08
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: RANDAL A SMITH-COMPLIANCE OFCR
Telephone: (925) 734-58186
Mailing Address: 4511 WILLOW RD STE 1
PLEASANTON, CA 94588
County Not reported
Gopald: CAL000092413
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Alameda
Tons: 1.30
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: RANDAL A SMITH-COMPLIANGE OFCR
Telephone: (925) 734-5816
Mailing Address: 4511 WILLOW RD STE 1
PLEASANTON, CA 94588
County Not reported
vao BARTLETT J KEENAN HISTUST U001595071
SE 198 VALENCIA ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1304 1t.
Site 3 of 4 in cluster V
Relative:
Lower UST HIST: .
Fagility |1D: 269086 Facility Status: Not reported
Actual; Total Tanks: 5 Region: STATE
48 #. Owner Name:  ARCO PETROLEUM PRODUCTS CO.  Box Number: Not reported

Owner Address: 515 SOUTH FLOWER STREET
LOS ANGELES, CA 90071
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Map ID
Diraction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
vai BARTLETT J. KEENAN CAFIDUST 5101623158
SE 198 VALENCIA ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1304 1.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster v
Relative:
Lower FID:
Facility {D; 38001751 Regulate iD: Not reported
Actual: Reg By: Active Underground Storage Tank Location
48 H. Cortese Code:  Not reported SiC Code: Not reponed
Status: Active Facility Tel: {415) 000-0000
Malil To: Not reported
198 VALENCIA ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
Contact: Not reported Gontact Tel: Not reported
DUNs No: Not reported NPDES No: Not reported
Creation: 10/22/93 Moditied: 00/00/00
EPAID: Mot reporied
Comments: Not reported
wa2 GONZALES PROPERTY ‘HAZNET 5103660008
NwW 445 WEBSTER ST Cortese N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
1350 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster W
Relative;
Higher HAZNETZ
Gepaid: CAC001138328
Actuaf: TSD EPAID: CADO04771168
170 ft. Gien County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Francisco
Tons: 7500
Waste Category: Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: MARGOT GONZALEZ
Telephone: (000} 000-0000
Mailing Address: C/O JOHN HICKEY
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94132
County San Francisco
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2; 445 WEBSTER ST
wa3 GONZALES PROPERTY LUST $102430855
NW 445 WEBSTER STREET N/A
1/4112 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
1350 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster W
g%ra‘t:e. State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actual: Qty Leakad: Not raported
170 fi. Case Number  38-0750
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Heater Fuel
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 0
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
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Map iD

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPAID Number
GONZALES PROPERTY (Continued) 5102430855
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 03/26/1996
Release Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date :  02/27/1996
Enforcement Dt : Not reported
Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : I
Funding: Not reported

Staff Initials: AL

How Discoverad: Not reported
How Stopped:  Not reported
Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

MTBE Date : I -
0 Parts per Billion

Max MTBE GW :

MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested.
Priority: Not reported

Local Case #: 10612

Bensficial: Not reported

Staff : - VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported

Max MTBE Soil : Not reported

Soll Qualifier:  Not reported

Hydr Basin #: Not reported

Operator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST
Oversight Prgm : LOP

Review Date : Not reported

Stop Date : 1/

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address: Not reported

Global Id: TO607500852

Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person:  Not reported

MTBE Conc: 0

Mtba Fuel: 0

Water System Name: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID: Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:
Region:
Case Number:
Fagcility 1d:
Facllity Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Date Leak Confirrmed:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

2

10612
38-0750
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/f

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

Database(s)

EDR ]D Number
EPA ID Number

GONZALES PROPERTY (Continued)

Prefiminary Site Assesment Begar:
Pollution Charagterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Bate Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:
Fagitity 1D:
Region:
Notify:
Lat/Long:
Priority:
Case Type:
Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Stroet:
Free Product;
Arnount of Free Produce:
MTBE:
Benzone:
Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient;
Primary Substance:
Basin;
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date;
NOR Date:
Closed Date:
Reviow Daie
Report Date
Leak Source:
Leak Cause:
How Stopped:
Stopped Date:
How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:
Staff Initial:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:
Max Soit Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Enforcerent Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Operator:
Entered Date:
Facility Stafi:
Facility Status:
Funding:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not repertad
Not reported

38-0750

SAN FRANCISCO

False

Not reported
Unranked by RWQCB
Sotl only
2/15/1996

0

OAK ST

No

Not reported
NRG

Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
FUEL QILS NOS. 1 -
Westside Basin
NOR

Not reported
3/22/1996
3/26/1996
Not reported
2/15/1996
Unknown
Unknown
Close Tank
Not reported
Tank Closure
2/27/1996
10612

VP

Heater Fuot
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Local Agency
38000

1

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3/22/1996
AL

9

Federal

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

$102430855

TC1142781.4s Page 87



Map (D

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elovation  Site Database{s) EPA |D Number
GONZALES PROPERTY (Continued) 5102430855
Leak Confirmed: 4/5/1996
Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  Not reported
Pollution Characterization:Not reported
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun: Not reported
Case Closed: 3/26/1996
Abatement: Not reported
CUFID; Not reported
Beneficial Use: -1
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street: CAK 8T
Benzene Test: Not reported
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: Not reported
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reportad
Lot: Not reporled
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTRBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Not reported
T84 DUDLEY PERKINS COMPANY Cortese 5104025395
NE 66 PAGE ST N/A
114172 SAN FRANCISCO, CA
1383 ft.
Site 3of 4incluster T
Relatlve:  GoRTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Actual; Fac Address 2: 66 PAGE ST
61 ft.
T85 DUDLEY PERKINS CO. LUST U003659576
NE 66 PAGE STREET N/A
174112 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
1383 ft.
Sitedof 4incluster T
Relative:  giate LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reported
61 ft. Case Number  38-0136
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Gasoline
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 0O
Case Type: Soil onty
Status: Casa Closed
Reviow Data: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
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Map D

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database{s} EPA ID Numbor
DUBLEY PERKINS GO. (Continued) U003659576
Pollution Char: Mot reported Aemed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reponted
Close Date: 05/26/1995

Reloase Date: Not reparted
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date :  11/25/19000

Enforcement Dt © Not reported

Enf Type: NOR

Enter Date : I

Funding: Not reported
Stalff Initials: 5C

How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped: Not reponted

Interim : Not reported

Leak Cause: nNot reported

Leak Source: Not reported

MTBE Date : I

Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion

MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Anatyzed.

Priority: Not reported
Local Case #: 10422
Beneficial: Not reported
Staff : ve

GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soil Qualifier : Not reported
Hydr Basin # Not reponed
Operator : Not reportad
Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST
Oversight Prgm : LOP

Reviow Date : Not reported
Stop Date ; I

Work Suspaended Not reportad
Responsible PartyNot reported
RP Address: Not reponted
Global td: TOB07500120
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person:  Not reported
MTBE Cone: 0

Mibe Fuel: 1

Water System Name: Not reportad
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not raported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reporied

LUET Region 2:
Region: 2
Case Number: 10422
Facility Id: 38-0136
Facility Status: Case Closed
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: I
Prelim, Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
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Map D
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.}
Elevation

Site

EDR |D Number
Database(s} EPA ID Number

DUDLEY PERKINS CO. (Continued}

Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:
Facility ID:
Region:
Notify:
Lat/Long:
Prionity:
Case Type:
Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Street:
Free Product:
Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:
Benzene:
Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:
Primary Substance:
Basin:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:
Closed Data:
Review Date
Report Dats
Leak Scurce:
Leak Cause:
How Stopped:
Stopped Date:
How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:
Staff initial:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximurm MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE.
Max Scil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Operator:
Entered Date:
Facility Staff:
Facility Status:
Funding:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

38-0136

SAN FRANCISCO
False
37.774241/-122.420297
Unranked by RWQCB
Soit only
11/16/1990

0

GOUGH ST

No

Not reported

NT

Neot reported
Not reported
Not reported
GASOLINE
Downtown Basin
NOR

Not reported
5/18/1995
5/26/1995

Not reported
+1/16/1990
Tank

Structure Failure
Close Tank
+1/15/1990
Tank Closure
11/25/1990
10422

VP

Gasoline

Not reported

N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Locat Agency
38000

1

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/18/1995

SC

9

Federal

U003659576

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:

Not reported
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Map D

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Datahase(s) EPAID Number
DUDLEY PERKINS CO. {Continued) U003659576
Woarkplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  Not reported
Paollution Characterization: Not reported
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway:  Not reporied
Monitering Begun: Not reported
Case Closed: 5/26/1995
Abatement: No Action Taken
CUFD; Not reported
Bensficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Stroet: GOUGH 8T
Banzene Test: Not reported
TPH Tested: Not reported
wax TPH GW, iNot reported
Max TPH Soil: Not reported
TPH Data: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reportad
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifie:  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Mot reported
Commenits: Not reported
Summary: 1116/90 [leak
X86 RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT HAZNET 5103974313
WNW 600 PAGE 5T * Cortese N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
1404 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster X
Relative:
Higher HAZNET:
Gepaid; CAC001315416
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CAL000161743
202 ft. Gen County; San Francisco
Tsd County: Santa Clara
Tons: 1.4595
Waste Category: Unspecitied cil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contaci: LARRY MARKS
Telephone; {650} 854-0800
Mailing Address: 1 MESA CT

County

CORTESE:

Region;
Fac Address 2:

ATHERTON, CA 94027
San Francisco

CORTESE
600 PAGE ST
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Map ID

Dirsction

Distance

Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
X87 RESIDENTIAL APT. LUST $104657174

WNW 600 PAGE STREET
1/4172 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117

1404 ft.

Site 2 0f 2 in cluster X

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
202 ft,

State LUST:

Cross Street:
Qly Leaked:
Case Number
Reg Board:
Chemical:

Lead Agency:
Local Agency :
Case Type:
Status:

Review Date:
Workplan:
Pollution Char:
Remed Action:
Monitering:
Close Date:
Retlease Date:
Cleanup Fund Id :
Discover Date :
Enforcement Dt @
Enf Type:

Enter Date :
Funding:

Staff Initials:
How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Interim :

Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
MTBE Date :
Max MTBE GW :
MTBE Tested:
Priority:

Local Case #:
Beneficial:

Staff :

GW Qualifier :
Max MTBE Soil :
Soil Qualifier :
Hydr Basin #:
Operator :
Oversight Prgm:
Oversight Prgm :
Review Date :
Stop Date :

Not reported
Not reported
38-1239

2

Heater Fuel
Local Agency
0

Soil only
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reponted
Not reported
11/10/1998
Not reported
Mot reported
08/04/1998
Not reported
NOR

i

Not reported
AL

Not reported
Mot reported
Mot reparted
Not reported
Not reported
i1

0 Parts per Billion

Mot Reguired to be Tested.

Not reported
11087

Not reported
VP

Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Local Oversight Program UST

LOP

Not reported
I

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address:
Global id:

Org Name:
Contact Person:
MTBE Conc:
Mtbe Fusk

Not reported
TOG07501124
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

Confirm Leak:
Prelim Assess:
Remed Plan:

Mot reported
Not raported
Mot reported

N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elavation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA 1D Number

RESIDENTIAL APT. (Continued)

Water System Name:
Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Not reported
Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Wasto Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility Id:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

2

11087
38-1239
Case Closed
Not roported
Not reported
Not reported
I

Prelim. Site Assasment Wokplan Submittad: Mot renorted

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Paollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:

Facility ID:

Region:

Notify:

Lat/Long:

Priority:

Case Type:

Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Street;

Free Product:
Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOCR Date:

Closed Date:

Review Date

Heport Date

t.eak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discoverad Date:
Case Number;

Staff Initial:
Substance;
Substance Qty:
Interfim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:

Not reportad
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

38-1239

SAN FRANCISCO

False

Not reported
Unranked by RWQCB
Soil only
8/4/1998

Not reported
FILLMORE ST
No

Not reported
NRQ

Not reported
Not reportod
Not reported
FUEL OILS NOS, 1 -
Woestside Basin
NOR

Not reported
1/9/1998
11/10/1998
Not reported
8/11/11998
Tank
Corrosion

Not reported
Not reported
Not reporied
8/4/1998
11087

VP

Heater Fuel
Not reported

Y

Not reported

8104657174
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Map ID
Diraction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENTIAL APT. (Continued) 5104657174
Maximum MTBE GW: Not reperted
MTBE DATE: Not reportad
Max Soit Concentration:  Not reported
Maximum Soil GW: 0.005
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Type: 1
Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: {arry Marks
RP Address: Not reperted
Operator; Not reperted
Entered Date: 11/9/1998
Facility Staff: AL
Facility Status: 9
Funding: Federal
Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the stalus progresses:
Leak Confirmed: Not reporied
Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  Not reporied
Pollution Characterization: Not reported
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remadiation Underway: Not reported
Monitaring Begun: Not reported
Case Closed: 11/10/1993
Abatement: Excavate and Dispose (landfill} of soil
CUFID; Not reported
Beneficial Use: -1
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Gross Strest: FILLMORE ST
Benzene Test: YES
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soit: Not reported
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot; Not reperted
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reportad
Ground Water Qualifier  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments; Not reported
Summary: 1500 gallon
88 APARTMENT BUILDING ' LUST S101592618
South 75 DOLORES ST CA FID UST N/A
1/4112 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1405 #t.
P State LUST:
Eg‘l:‘t;rv & Cross Street:  Not reported
Qiy Loaked: Not reported
Actual; Case Number  38-1017
99 ft, Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Heater Fuel
Lead Agency:  Local Agency
Local Agency: O
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (.}
Elevation

Site

Database(s}

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

APARTMENT BUILDING (Continued)

Case Type: Soil only

Status: Case Closed

Review Date: Not reponted

Workplan: Not reported

Pollution Char:  Not reported

Remed Action:  Not reported

Monitoring: Mot reported

Close Date; 03/27/1998

Release Date:  Notreported

Cleanup Fund id : Not reported

Discover Date:  01/05/1998

Enforcoment Dt : Not reported

Enf Type: NOR

Enter Dato : !/

Funding: Not reported

Staff Initials: MA

How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped:  Not reported

Interim Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

MTBE Date ; /!

Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion

MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested,

Priority: Not reported

Local Case #: 10955

Baneficial: Not reported

Staff : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported

Max MTBE Soil : Not reported

Soil Qualifier ; Not reported

Hydr Basin #: Not reported

Cperator : Not reported

Oversight Prgrm:  Local Oversight Program UST

Oversight Prgm: LOP

Review Dato : Not reported

Stop Date ; /Y

Work Suspended MNot reported

Responsible PartyMot reportad

RP Address: Not reported

Globat Id; T0607500810

Org Name; Not reported

Contact Person; Not reported

MTBE Conc: 0

Mtbe Fusl: 0

Water Systern Name: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported

Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reportad

Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
LUST Region 2:

Region: 2

Cass Number; 10955

Facitity Id: 381017

Facility Status: Case Closed

How Discovered: Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Confirm Leak:
Prelim Assess:
Remed Plan:

Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported

5101592618
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

APARTMENT BUILDING (Continued)

Leak Source:
Date Leak Confirmed:

Not reported
I

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:  Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:
Facility ID:
Region:
Notify:
Lat/Long:
Priority:
Case Type:
Release Date:
Numher of Wells:
Cross Street:
Free Product:
Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:
Benzeneg:
Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:
Primary Substance:
Basin:
Enforgement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:
Closed Date:
Review Date
Repent Date
Leak Source:
Leak Cause:
How Stopped:
Stopped Date:
How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:
Staff Initial:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:
Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Operator:
Entered Date:
Facility Staff:

Not reported
Not repented
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

38-1017

SAN FRANCISCO
False

Not reported
Unranked by RWQCB
Soil only
12/3/1997

Not reported
BRODERICK 8T
No

Not reported
NRQ

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
FUEL QILS NOS. 1 -
Downtown Basin
NOR

Not reported
3/25/1998
3/27/1998

Not reported
12/3/1997

Tank

Corrosion
Repair Tank
12/2/1997

Tank Closure
1/5/1998

10955

VP

Heater Fuel

Mot reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Mot reported

Not reported

Mot reported
Local Agency
38000

1

2

Not reported

Not reported

Mot reported
3/25/1998

MA

$§101592618
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Map ID
Diraction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elovation Database{s) EPA D Number
APARTMENT BUILDING {Continued) 5101592618
Facility Status: 9
Funding: State
Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:
Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Workplan Submitted: Mot raported
Assessment Underway:  Not reported
Pollution Characterization: Not reported
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Undarway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun; Not reported
Case Closed: 3/27/1998
Abatement: Remove Free Product (e.g. skimmer used or vacuumed, pumped, etc.}
Excavate and Dispose {fandfill) of soif
Pump and Treat Ground Water
CUFID: Mot reponted
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Streot: BRODERICK ST
Benzene Test: Not reported
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW; Mot raported
Max TPH Soil: Not reported
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reportad
Lot: Not reportad
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Cusrent Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifierr  Not reported
Soll Qualifier; Not reported
Comments; Not reparted
Summary: 12/3/97 [leak
FID:
Facility ID: 38005498 Regulate ID: Not reported
Reg By: Active Underground Storage Tank Location
Cortese Code:  Not reported SIC Code: Not reported
Status: Active Facitity Tek {415) 000-0000
Mail To; Not reported
323 PINE LN
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
Contact: Not reported Contact Tel: Not reported
DUNs No: Not reported NPDES No: Not reported
Croation: 10/22/93 Modified: 00/00/00
EPA ID; Not reported
Commoents: Not reported
85 CITY OF PARIS CLEANERS LUST S102428038
ESE 69 DUBOCE AVE Cortese N/A
1/4-112 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1438 ft.
. State LUST:
ngs;irve. Cross Street: Not raported
City Leaked: Not reported
Actual: Case Number  38-0533
44 ft Heg Board: 2
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Map 1D
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

Database{s}

EDR D Number
EPRA ID Number

CITY OF PARIS CLEANERS (Continued)

Chemical:
Lead Agenicy:
Local Agency :
Case Type:
Status:
Review Date:
Workplan:
Peliution Char:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Ciose Date:
Release Date:

Cleanup Fund Id

Discover Date :

Enforcement Dt :

Enf Type:
Enter Date :
Funding:
Staff Initials:

How Discovered:

How Stopped:
Interim

Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
MTBE Dats :

Max MTBE GW :

MTBE Tested:
Priority:

Local Case # .
Beneaficial:
Staft :

GW Qualifier :

Max MTBE Soil :

Soil Qualifier :
Hydr Basin #:
Operator :

Oversight Prgm:
Oversight Prgm :

Review Date :
Stop Dale :

Stoddard Solvent
Local Agency

0

QOther ground water affected
Gasse Closed

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
09/17/1997

Not reported

: Not reported

06/20/1980
Not reported
24

I

Not reportad
MA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
I

0 Parts per Billion
Mot Required to be Tested.
2A4

10189

Not reported
VP

Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Local Oversight Program UST

LOP
Not reparted
i

Work Suspended :Not reported
Responsible PartyMNot reported

RP Address:
Global 1d:
Org Name:

Contact Person:

MTBE Conc:
Mtbe Fuel:

Water System Name:

Well Name:

Distance To Lust:

Not reponted
TOBOT7500476

Not reported

Not reported

0

o]

Not reported
Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Gilobal ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:
Region:
Case Number:
Facility Id:

2
10189
3B-0533

Confirm Leak:
Prelim Assess:
Remed Plan:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$102428038
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Map D
Direction
Distanco
Distance (it}
Elsvation

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Numbaer

CITY OF PARIS GCLEANERS (Continued)

Fagcitity Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Loak Source:

Date Leak Confitmed:;

Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
I

Prelim, Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:  Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Bagan:
Poflution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remadiation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:
Facility 1D:
Region:
Notify:
Lat/Long:
Priority:
Case Type:
Release Date:
Number of Welis:
Cross Street:
Free Product:
Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:
Benzene:
Depth to Greundwater:
Gradient:
Primary Substance:
Basin:
Enforcement Typs:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:
Closed Date:
Review Date
Report Date
Leak Source:
Leak Cause:
How Stopped:
Stopped Date:
How Discoverad:
Discovered Data:
Case Number:
Staff Initial:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE;
Max Soit Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:

Not reported

Not repoited
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

38-0533

SAN FRANCISCO

False

37,7699 /-122.4204
Unranked by RWQCB
Other ground water affected
9/28/1990

4

VALENCIA ST
No

Not reported

NT

Not reportad

17

NE

STODDARD
Dewntown Basin
2A

Not reported
10/26/1993
9/17/1997

Not reportad
9/28/1990

Piping

Owveril

Close Tank
6/20/1990

Tank Closure
6/20/1990

10189

VP

Stoddard Solvant
Not reported

N

Not reported

Not reported

Not reporied

Not reported

140

Local Agency
38000

2A

2

CALVET KITAZUM!
Not reporied

5102428038

TC1142781.4s Page 99



Map ID

Direction

Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF PARIS CLEANERS (Continued) §5102428038
Operator: Not reported
Entered Date: 16/26/1993
Facility Staff: MA
Facility Status: g
Funding: Federal
Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:
{ eak Confirmed: 9/29/1994
Waorkplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  Not reported
Pollution Characterization:Nat reported
Corrective Action Plan:  3/22/1996
Remediation Underway: Not reporied
Monitering Bagun: Not reported
Case Closed: 91711997
Abatement: Ne Action Required
CUFID: 215
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Streek: VALENCIA ST
Benzene Test: YES
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: Not reported
TPH Date: Mot reported
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Mot reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier: Mot reported
Soil Qualifier: Mot reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Not reported
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2. 69 DUBQCE AVE
Y80 FAST SERVICE AUTO REPAIR HAZNET S100854703
WNW 445 FILLMORE ST Cortese N/A
174172 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
1479 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster Y
Relative:
Higher HAZNET:
Gepaid: CALOCC081399
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CAD000D084517
213 k. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Sacramento
Tons: 0900
Waste Category: Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetats, etc.)
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact: BEGLITSOFF GEQRGE
Telephone: {415) BB3-8336

Mailing Address:

County

445 FILLMORE ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 54117 - 3404
San Francisco
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Map iD
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.)
Elevation Site

EDR |D Number
Database(s) EPA ID Numbor

FAST SERVICE AUTO REPAIR {Continued} 5100854703
Gepaid; CAL000081399
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
Gen County; San Francisco
Tsd County: Sacramanto
Tons: 3500
Waste Category: Oxygenated soivents {acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, ete.}
Disposat Method: Transter Station
Gontact: BEGLITSOFF GEORGE
Telephone: (415) 863-6336

Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:
TSD EPA ID:

Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Maiting Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd Gounty:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Msthod:
Contact:
Telephone:
Maifing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPAID:
Gen County:

Tsd Gounty:
Tons:

Wastlo Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephona:
Mailing Address:

County

CORTESE:
Region:
Fac Address 2:

445 FLLMORE ST
SAN FRANCGISCQ, CA 94117 - 3404
San Francisco

CALOO0081399
CATO00613950

San Frainclsco

Sagramento

1100

Oxygenated solvents {acstone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

BEGLITSOFF GEORGE

(415) B63-6336

445 FILLMORE ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117 - 3404
San Francisco

CALQOC0081399
CATO000613950
San Francisco
Sacramento
0000

Transfer Station

BEGLITSOFF GEORGE

(415) 863-6336

445 FILLMORE ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117 - 3404
San Francisco

CALGO0D81399
CAT000613893

San Francisco

Los Angeles

.0550

Oxygenated solvents {acetone, butanol, ethyl acetats, etc.)
Transfer Station

BEGLITSOFF GEORGE

{415) 863-6336

445 FILLMORE ST

SAN FRANCISGO, CA 94117 - 3404
San Francisco

The CA HAZNET database contains 6 additional records for this site.
Please click here or contact your EDR Account Exacutive for more information.

CORTESE
445 FILLMORE ST
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elavation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAST SERVICE AUTQ REPAIR (Continued)} 5100854703
Yo1i COMMERCIAL PROPERTY LUST 5103283952
WNW 445 FILLMORE STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
1479 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster Y
Hiahor . State LUST:
Cross Strest: Not reported
Actual: Qty Leakad: Not reported
213 fi. Case Number  38-1081
Reg Board: 2
Chamical: Gasoline
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: @
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported .
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 12/09/1998
Release Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date :  06/04/1998
Enforcement Dt : Not reported
Ent Type: NOR
Enter Date : Iy
Funding; Not reported
Stalf Initials: 5C
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Mot reported
Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Mot reported
MTBE Date : i
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.includes Unknown and Not Analyzed,
Priority: Not reported
Local Case#: 11106
Beneficial: Not reported
Staff: VP
GW Qualifier:  Notreported
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soil Qualifier:  Notreported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Cperator : Not reported
Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST
Oversight Prgm: LOP
Review Date:  Not reported
Stop Date : I

Work Suspendad Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address:
Global Id:

Org Name:
Contact Person:
MTBE Conc:

Not reported
T0607500973
Not reported
Not reported
0
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.}
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s} EPA ID Number

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY (Continued)

Mtbe Fuek: 1
Water System Name:
Weil Name:

Distance To Lust:

Not reported
Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility Id:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Gonfirmed:

Prelim, Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted;
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Undorway:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:

Fagility ID:

Region:

Notify:

Lat/Long:

Priority:

Case Type:

Release Dato:
Number of Wells:
Cross Streot:

Frae Product:
Amount of Free Produca:
MTBE:

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcerment Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:

Ciosed Date:
Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:

Staff fnitial:
Substance:
Substance Gity:
Interim Remediation:

38-1081

SAN FRANCISCO
False

Mot reported

2

11106
38-1081
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
I

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported

Unranked by RWQCB

Soil only
6/10/1998
Not reported
OAK 8T

No

Not reported
NT

Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported
GASOLINE
Downtown Basin
NQOR

Mot reported
11/30/1928
12/9/1998
Not reported
6/10/1998
Tank
Corrosion
Repair Tank
6/3/1998
Tank Closure
6/4/1998
11106

VP

Gasoline
Mot reported
Y

5103283952
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Map ID

Direction

Distance

Distance (ft.}

EDR ID Number

Elevation Site Database(s} EPA ID Number
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY (Continued) 5103283952
Maximum MTBE Soii: Not reported
Maximum MTBE GW: Not reported
MTBE DATE: Not reported
Max Soil Concentration:  Not reported
Maximum Scil GW: Not reported
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Type: 1
Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: Northshore
RP Address: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Entered Date: 11/30/1998
Facility Staff: 8C
Facility Status: 9
Funding: Federal
Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:
Leak Confirmed: 6/8/1998
Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessmont Underway:  Not reperted
Pollution Charactsrization: Not reported
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun: Not reported
Case Closed: 12/9/1998
Abatement: Excavate and Dispose (landfill) of soil
CUFID: Not reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street: CAK 8T
Benzene Test: Not reported
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: Not reported
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Current; Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Not reported
92 COMMERCIAL BUILDING Cortese 5105026204
South 568 14TH N/A
14112 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1481 fi.
. CORTESE:
Relative: Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: Not reported
Actual:
85 ft.
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Map ID

Birection
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Batabase(s} EPAID Number
COMMERCIAL BUILDING (Continued) 5105026204
Z93 RESIDENTIAL LUST $104657100
WNW 677 OAK STREET N/A
1/4-1f2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
1497 it
Site 1 of 2in cluster 7

:fgﬁ:;’e' State LUST:

Cross Street: Not reponied
Actual: Oty Leaked: Not reported
210 ft, Case Number  38-0610

Reg Board: 2

Chemicak Gasoline

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Local Agency: 0

Case Type: Soil only

Stafus: Casa Closed

Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not raported

Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported

Pollution Char: Mot reported Remed Plan: Not reported

Remed Aclion:  Not reported

Monitoring: Not reported

Close Date: 06/30/1985

Release Date:  Not reported

Cleanup Fund id : Not reperted

Discover Date :  04/07/1995

Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Enf Type: NOR

Enter Date : /Y

Funding: Not reported

Staft Initials: SC

How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped: Not reported

Interim : Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source; Not reportod

MTBE Pate : /!

Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion

MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Inciudes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

Priority: Not reported

Local Case #: 10458

Bensficial: Not reported

Staff : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported

Maxx MTBE Soil ; Not reported

Soil Qualifier : Not reported

Hydr Basin #: Not reported

Operator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm:  Local Qversight Prograsmn UST

Oversight Prgm: LOP

Review Date : Not reportad

Stop Data : I

Woerk Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address:
Gilobal fd:

Org Name:
Contact Porson:
MTBE Conc:

Not reported
TO607500531
Not reported
Not reperted
0
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Map D
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.)
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPAID Number

RESIDENTIAL (Continued)

Mtbe Fuel: 1
Water System Name:
Well Name:

Distance To Lust:

Not reported
Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility Id:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Scurce:

Date Leak Confirmed:

2

10458
38-0610
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/1

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reponted

Preliminary Site Assesment Bagan:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:

Facility |D:

Region:

Motity:

Lat/Long:

Priotity:

Case Type:

Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Streel:

Free Product:
Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient;

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcemnent Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:

Closed Date:
Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:

Staff Initial:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation;

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

38-0610

SAN FRANCISCO
False
37.773981/-122.429174
Unranked by RWQCB
Soil only
6/22/1995

0

FILLMORE ST

Mo

Mot reported

NT

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
FUEL QIL NOS, 1-6
Downfown Basin
NOR

Not reported
5/25/1995
6/30/1995

Not reported
6/22/1995

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
4711995

10458

VP

Gasoline

Not reported

Not reportad

$104657100
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Map iD

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR 1D Number
Elevation Database(s) EPAID Number
RESIDENTIAL (Continued) 5104657100
Maximum MTBE Soil: Mot reported
Maxirmurm MTBE GW: Mot reported
MTBE DATE: Not reponted
Max Soil Concentration:  Not reporied
Maximum Soil GW: Not reported
tead Agency; Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Typa: 1
Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: Not reported
RF Address; Not reported
Operator; Not reported
Entered Date: 5/25/1995
Facility Staff: sc
Facility Status: 9
Funding: Federal
Date Siatus Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:
Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  Not reported
Pollution Characterization:Not reported
Gorreclive Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun: Not reported
Case Closed: 6/30/1995
Abatement: Mot reported
CUFID: Not reponted
Bendficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street: FILLMORE ST
Benzene Test: Not reperted
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: Net reported
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reponted
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier.  Not reported
Soit Qualifier: Not reported
Commants: Not reported
Summary: 6/22/95 [leak
294 RESIDENCE Cortese 5105248113
WNW 677 QAK ST N/A
1/4-172 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
1497 ft.
. Site 2 of 2 in cluster Z
E?;?,ﬁ:’e' CORTESE:
Region; CORTESE
Actual: Fac Address 2: 677 OAK ST
210 fi.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation Site Database{s} EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued} $105248113
AAQ5 APARTMENTS LUST $104657064
NW 701 FELL Cortese N/A
1/4-4/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
1500 ft.
Site 1 of 3 In cluster AA

,’.‘,?5’;‘,‘;‘,"" State LUST:

Cross Street: Not reported
Actual: Qty Loaked: Not reported
159 ft. Case Number  38-1458

Reg Board: 2

Chemical: Heater Fuel

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Local Agency: @

Case Type: Cther ground water affected

Status: Case Closed

Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported

Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported

Pollution Char:  Nol reported Remed Plan: Not reported

Remed Action:  Not reported

Monitoring: Not reported

Close Date: 11/03/1999

Release Date:  Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported

Discover Date :  09/29/1999

Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Enf Type: NOR

Enter Date : /1

Funding: Not reported

Staff Initials: AL

How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped:  Not reported

Interim ; Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

MTBE Date : )

Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billicn

MTBE Tested:  MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detected

Priority: Low pricrity. Priority ranking can change over time.

Local Case #: 11311

Beneficiak Not reported

Staff : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported

Max MTBE Soil : 5.00E-03 Parts per Million

Soil Qualifier: <

Hydr Basin #: Not reported

Qperator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm: Locat Oversight Program UST

Oversight Prgm : LOP

Review Date:  Not reported

Stop Date ; i/

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

AP Address:
Global 1d:

QOrg Name:
Contact Person:
MTBE Conc:

Mot reported
T0607501342
Not reported
Not reported
1

TC1142781.45 Page 108



Map 1D
Direction
Ristance
Distance {ft.)
Elovation

Site

EDR 1D Number

Database(s) EPA |D Number

APARTMENTS (Continued)

Mtbe Fuel: 0
Water Systemn Name:
Welt Name:

Distance To Lust:

Not reporied
Not reported

0
Waste Discharge Giobal ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reporied

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility Id:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

2

11311
38-1458
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reperted
/!

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assosmant Began:
Pollution Characterization Bagan:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:

Facility ID:

Region:

Notify:

Lat/Long:

Priority:

Case Type:

Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Street;

Free Product:
Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater;
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:

Closed Date:
Review Date

Repert Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Biscoverad:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:

Staff Initial:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
interim Remediation:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

38-1458

SAN FRANCISCO

False

Not reported

Low Pricrity Site
Other ground water affected
10/4/1999

Not reported
Webster

Not reported
Not reported
YES

Not reported
Not reported
Mot reperted
FUEL OIL NOS. 1-8
Downtown Basin
NOR
10/13/1999
10/13/1999
11/3/1999

Not roported
10/4/1999

Tank

Corrosion

Close Tank
9/29/1999

Tank Closura
9/29/1999

11314

vP

Heater Fuel

Not reported

N

5104657064
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance {ft.)
Elevation

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

APARTMENTS (Continued)

Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE: :
Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Operator:

Entered Date:

Facility Staff:

Facility Status:
Funding:

$104657064

0.005

1.1
10/7/1999
0.23

0.9

Local Agency
38000

Not reported
2

Not reported
Not reported
Ed Ryu
10/13/1999
AL

9

Federal

Date Status Was First Assignad - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Contirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:

9/29/199%
Not reported
Not reported

Pollution Characterization: Not reported

Carrective Action Plan:
Remediation Underway:
Monitoring Begun:
Case Closed:

Abatement:

CUFID:

Beneficial Use:

Suspended:

Program:

Cross Street:

Benzang Test:

TPH Tested:

Max TPH GW:

Max TPH Soil:

‘TPH Date:

Block:

Lot:

TPH Currant:

TPH Current Date:
MTBE Current:

MTEBE Current Date:
Ground Water Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:
Comments:

Summary:

CORTESE:

Region:
Fac Address 2:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11/3/1999
Excavate and Dispose {landfill} of scil
Mot reported
No

No

LOP
Webster
YES

YES

3800

6400
10/7/1999
Mot reported
Mot reported
Mot reported
Mot reported
Mot reported
Mot reported
Not reported
<

Mot reported
Mot reported

CORTESE
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.)
Eievation Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AASG RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT
Nw 700 FELL ST

HAZNET S103960260
Cortese N/A

a1 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 24117
1500 ft,
Site 2 of 3 in cluster AA
Efg'?,‘;:’e HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001391800
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CALO00161743
159 ft. Gen Caunty: San Francisco
Tsd County: Santa Clara
Tons; 6.9430

Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposat Method: Transfer Station
Contact: BELFUGO ARMS
Telephone: (415) B35-9206
Mailing Address: 700 FELL ST STE 1
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94147

County San Francisco
CORTESE:

Region; CORTESE

Fac Address 2: 700 FELL ST

AA97 RESIDENTIAL APT LUST $103723129
NW 700 FELL STREET : N/A

1/4-112 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
1500 ft.
Site 3 of 3 in cluster AA
Hioher®  State LUST:
Cross Straet: Not reported
Actual: Qly Leaked: Not reported
159 ft, Case Number  38-1279
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Heater Fusk
Lead Agsncy: Local Agency
Local Agency: ©
Case Type: Soit only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reportad
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Flan: Not reported
Remed.Action:  Not reponted
Monitoring: Not reportad
Ciose Date: 03/03/1999
Reloase Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date:  03/20/1998
Enforcement Dt: Not reported
Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : /1
Funding: Not reponted
Staff Initials: SC
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped:  Not reported
Interim ; Not reponted
Leak Cause; Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Date : {1/
Max MTBE GW : 0 Pans per Billion
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA |D Number

RESIDENTIAL APT (Continued)
MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested.

Priority: Not reported
LocalCase #: 11167
Beneficial: Not reported
Stait : VP

GW Qualifier:  Notreported
Max MTBE Soii: Not reported
Soil Qualifier:  Notreported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
QOperator : Not reported
QOversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST

Qversight Prgm : LOP

Reviow Date : Not reported

Stop Date : /7

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported
RP Address: Not reported
Global Id: T0607501164
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person:  Not reponted

MTBE Conc: 0

Mtbe Fuel: 0
Water System Name:
Well Name:

Distance To Lust:

Not reported
Not reperted
0

Wasta Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name; Not reported

LUST Region 2:
Region;
Case Number:
Facility td:
Facility Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

2

11167
38-1279
Case Closed
Mot reported
Mot reported
Not reponted

Date Leak Confirmed: I

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:  Not reperted

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reponted

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported

Pollution Remediation Plan Submilted: Not reponted

Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
LUST San Francisco County:

Facility 1D: 38-1279

Region: SAN FRANCISCO

Notify: False

LatLong: Not reported

Prionty: Unranked by RWQCB

Case Type: Soil only

Release Date: 3/24/1998

Number of Wells: Mot reported

Cross Street: WEBSTER ST

Fres Product: No

Amount of Free Produce: Not reported

MTBE: NRQ

Benzene: Not reported

$103723128
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Map ID
Diraction
Distance

Distance {it.}
Elevation

Databasa(s}

EDR ID Numnber
EPA ID Numbar

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradignt:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcament Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:

Closed Date:

Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stoppad:
Stopped Date:

How Discoverad:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:

Staft Initial:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Seil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Sail Concentration:
Maximum Scil GW:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Pariy:
RP Address:
Operator:

Entered Date:

Facility Staff:

Facility Status:
Funding:

RESIDENTIAL APT (Continued)

Not reported
Mot reported
FUEL OILS NOS. 1 ~
Wostside Basin
NOR

Not reported
2/17/1999
3/3/1999

Not reported
3/24/1998
Tank
Corrosion
Repair Tank
3/20/1998
Tank Closure
3/20/1998
11167

VP

Heater Fuel
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Local Agency
38000

i

2

Richard Pearson
Not reported
Not reported
2/17/1999
SC

9

Federal

Date Status Was First Assighed - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported

Pollution Characterization:Not reported

Corrective Action Plan:
Remediation Underway:
Monitoring Begun:
Case Closed:

Abatement;

CUFID;

Beneficial Use:

Suspended:

Program:

Cross Strest:

Benzone Test:

TPH Tasted:

Max TPH GW:

Max TPH Soil;

TPH Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3/3/1999

Excavate and Dispose {landiill} of soil

Not reported
-1

No

LOP
WEBSTER ST
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

8103723129
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.)
Elevation  Site

EDR 1D Number
Database(s) EPAID Number

RESIDENTIAL APT (Continued)

5103723129

Block: Not reported
tot: Not reported
TPH Cutrent: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not raported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier: ~ Not reported
Soit Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Soils oniy

g8 JEWS FOR JESUS FORMER

West 645 HAIGHT ST

1/4-112 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 84102

1504 .

s State LUST:

nf;:té:e' Cross Street: Not reported
Qty Leaked: Not reported

Actual: Case Number  38-0698

166 fi. Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Mineral Spirits

t.ead Agency: Local Agency
tocat Agency: ©

LUST $104396861
Cortese N/A

Case Type: Soil only

Status: Case Closed

Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reperted Remed Plan: Not reperted
Remed Action:  Not reported

Monitoring: Not reported

Close Date: 01/12/1996

Release Date:  Not reported

Cleanup Fund id : Not reported

Discover Date :  05/31/1980

Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Ent Type: NCR

Enter Date : /

Funding: Not reported

Staft Initials: AL

How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped:  Not reported

Interim : Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

MTBE Date : I

Max MTBE GW : 0 Paris per Billion

MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested.

Priority: Low priority. Priority ranking can change over time.

Local Case#: 10556

Beneficial: Not reported

Staft : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soit : Not reported
Soil Qualifier:  Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST

Oversight Prgm : LOP

TC1142781.4s Page 114



Map 1D
Diraction
Distance
Distance (ft.}
Etevation

Site

ECR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JEWS FOR JESUS FORMER {Continued)
Review Date : Not reported

Stop Date : 1/

Work Suspended :Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Addrags: Not reported
Gilobal td: T0607500607
Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person: Not reporied

MTBE Canc: 0

Mibe Fuel: Q
Water System Mame:
Well Name;

Distance To Lust:

Not reported
Not reported

0
Waste Discharge Giobal iD: Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility Id:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

2

10556
38-0698
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
I

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began;
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted;
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:

Facility ID:

Region:

Notity:

Lat/Long:

Priority:

Case Type:

Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Street:

Free Product:

Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substanca:
Basin;

Enforcemant Type:
Enforcement Due Data:
NOR Date:

Closed Date:

Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reportad
Mot reported

38-0698

SAN FRANGISCO

False

37.771841 /-122.431573
Low Priority Site
Soil only
5/16/1990

0

STEINER ST
No

Not reported

NT

Not reportad
Mot reported
Not reported
MINERAL SPIRITS
l.obos Basin
NOR

Not reported
11/13/1995
1/12/1996

Not reported
5/16/1990

Tank

Not reported

5104396861
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR iD Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JEWS FOR JESUS FORMER (Continued) 5104396861
How Stopped: Remove Contents
Stopped Date: Not reported
How Discovared: Tank Cilosure
Discovered Date: 5/31/1990
Case Number: 10556
Staff Initial: VP
Substance: Minaral Spirits
Substance Qty: Not reported

Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Operator:

Entered Date:

Facility Staff:

Facility Status:
Funding:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Local Agency
38000

1

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11/13/1995
AL

9

Not reported

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessmant Underway:

11/16/1995
Not reported
Not reported

Poliution Characterization: Not reported

Corractive Action Plan:
Remediation Underway:
Monitoring Begun:
Case Closed:

Abatement:

CUFID:

Beneficial Use:

Suspended:

Program:

Cross Street:

Benzene Test:

TPH Tested:

Max TPH GW:

Max TPH Soil:

TPH Date:

Block:

Lot:

TPH Current:

TPH Current Date:

MTBE Current:

MTBE Current Date:

Ground Water Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier;

Comments:

Summary:

CORTESE:

Region:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1/12/1996
Not reported
Not reported
-1

No

LOP
STEINER ST
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CORTESE
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Map ID
Diraction
Distance
Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
JEWS FOR JESUS FORMER {Continued) 5104396861
Fac Address 2: 645 HAIGHT ST
99 APARTMENT Cortese 5101592199
NNE 41 ARGUELLO BLVYD CAFID UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94118
1592 fi.
oo CORTESE:
Colative: Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: Not reported
Actual:
69 ft. Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: Not reported
FID:
Facility 1D; 35001424 Regulate 1D: Not reported
Reg By: Active Underground Storage Tank Location
Cortese Code: Mot reported SIC Code: Not reported
Status: Active Facility Tetl: (415) 000-0000
Mail To: Not reported
324 FELL ST
SAN FRANGISCO, CA 94102
Contact: Not reported Contact Tel: Not reported
DUNs No: Not reported NPDES No: Not reported
Creation: 10/22/93 Modified:
EPAID: Not reported
Comments:; Not reported
AB100 SHAIN APPARTMENT BLDG HAZNET S103640787
sSsw 2059 MARKET ST Cortese N/A
1/4-1f2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109
1618 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster AB
Relative:
Lower HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC000758688
Actua;: TSD EPA ID: CAD3B08B7418
95 ft. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 1
Tons: .1459
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oif
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: HAROLD SHAIN
Telephone: {000) 000-0000
Mailing Address: 254 EDGEWQOD AVE
SAN.FRANCISCO, CA 94117
County San Francisco
Gepaid: CACO00758688
TSD EPA ID: CAD009466392
Gen County: San Francisco .
Tsd County: 7
Tons: 8125
Waste Category: Other emply containers 30 gallons or more
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact; HAROLD SHAIN
Telephone: {000) 000-0000
Mailing Address: 254 EDGEWQOD AVE

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHAIN APPARTMENT BLDG (Continued} $103640787
County San Francisco
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 2059 MARKET ST
AB101 SHAIN APARTMENT BUILDING LUST $103890890
SSwW 2059 MARKET STREET N/A
114112 SAN FRANC{SCO, CA 94114
1618 ft.
. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AB
nelatve:  Srate LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actual: Qty Leaked: Mot reported
95 ft. Case Number  38-0799
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Heater Fuel
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 0
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reponted Prelim Assess: Not reported

Pollution Char:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Release Date:

Cleanup Fund Id ;

Discover Date :

Enforcement Dt :
- NOR

Enf Type:
Enter Date :
Funding:
Staff initials:

How Discovered:

How Stopped:
irmerim :

Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
MTBE Date :

Max MTBE GW :

MTBE Tested:
Priority:

Local Case #:
Beneficial:

Staff :

GW Qualifier :
Max MTBE Soil :
Soil Qualifier :
Hydr Basin #:
Operator ;
Oversight Prgm:

Oversight Prgm :

Review Date :
Stop Date :

Not reported Remed Plan:
Not reported

Not reported

07/10/1996

Not roported

Not reported

05/24/1996

Mot reported

I

Not reported

AL

Mot reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

I

Q Parts per Billion
Not Required to be Tested.
Not reported
10654

Not reported

VP

Mot reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Mot reported
Local Oversight Program UST
LOP

Not reported

/1!

Work Suspendad Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

Not reported
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Map ID
Dirsction
Distance
Distance {ft.)
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHAIN APARTMENT BUILDING {Continued)

RP Address: Not reported
Globai Id; ToB07500696
Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person: Not reported

MTBE Conc: ¢

Mtbe Fuel: 0
Water System Name:
Well Name:

Distance To Lust:

Waste Discharge Global ID;

Met repontad
Noi reported

0]
Not reported

Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility Id:

Fagcility Status;

How Discovered;
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmad:

2

10654
38-0700
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reponted
!/

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:

Facility ID:

Region:

Notify:

LatLong:

Priority:

Case Type:

Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Street:

Free Product:

Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Dus Date:
NCR Date:

Ciosed Date:

Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discoverad Date:

Not reported
Not reportad
Not reported
Not reported
Not raported

38-0799

SAN FRANCISCO
False

Not reported
Unranked by RWQCB
Soil only
1/24/1996

0

14TH ST

No

Not reported

NRG

Not reponted

Not reported

Not reportad
FUEL OILS NOS. 1 -
Downtown Basin
NOR

Not reported
7/3/1996
7/10/1998

Not reported
1/24/1996

Tank

Structure Failure
Close Fank
4/24/1996

Tank Closura
5/24/1996

5103890890
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (f.} EDR ID Number
Efevation Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
SHAIN APARTMENT BUILDING (Continued) $103390890
Case Number: 10654
Staff Initial: VP
Substance: Heater Fuel
Substance Qity: Not reported
Interim Remediation: Y
Maximum MTBE Soit: Not reported
Maximum MTBE GW: Not reported
MTBE DATE: Not reported
Max Soil Concentration:  Not reported
Maximum Soil GW: Not reported
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Type: 1
Reg Board: 2
Responsible Panty: Not reported
RP Address: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Entered Date: 7/31996
Facility Staff: AL
Facility Status: 9
Funding: Federal
Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:
Leak Confirmed: 7/3/1996

Workplan Submitted: Not reportad
Assessment Underway: Mot reported
Pollution Characterization: Mot reported
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported

Monitoring Begun: Not reported

Case Closed: 7/10/1996
Abatement: Excavate and Disposa {landfill) of soil
CUFID: Mot reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Straet: 14TH 8T
Benzene Test: Not reported
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: Not reported
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Currant: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Not reported
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Map 1D

Directicn
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database{s) EPA D Numbor
102 PACIFIC BELL RCRIS-SQG 1000250833
East 1 MCCOPPIN STREET FINDS CAT080015589
ifa-12 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 HAZNET
1624 . LusT
Cortese
Relative; CA FIDUST
Lower HIST UST
Actual: RCRIS:
a5 fi, Owner: NOT REQUIRED
{415} 555-1212
EPA ID: CAT080015589
Contact: Not reported
Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status:

FINDS;
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
Resource Gonsarvation and Recovery Act Information system {RCRAINFQ}

State LUST:

Cross Street:
Qty Leaked:
Case Number
Reg Board:
Chemical:

Lead Agency:
Local Agency ;
Casa Type:
Status:

Review Date:
Workplan:
Pollution Char:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Retease Date:
Cleanup Fund Id
Discover Date :
Enfarcement Dt :
Enf Type:

Enter Date :
Funding:

Stalff Initials:
How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Interim :

Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
MTBE Date :
Max MTBE GW :
MTBE Tested:
Priority:

Local Case #:
Beneficial:

Staff :

GW Qualifier :

No violations found

Not reported
Not reported
38-0227

2

Diesel

Local Agency
0

Other ground water affected
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reperted
02/17/2000
Not reported
: Not reported
10/21H985
Not reported

Confim Leak:
Prelim Assess:
Remed Plan:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Waming/notice of violation to uncooperative responsible parties (includes CDO and CAQ)

I
Not reported

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

I

@ Parts per Billion

Not Required to be Tested.
Low priority. Priority ranking can change over time.
11026

Not reported

VP

Not reported
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Map 1D

Diraction
Distance
Distance (ft.)

. Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s} EPA 1D Number

PACIFIC BELL {Continued) 1000250833
Max MTBE Soit : Not reported
Soil Qualifier : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST
Ovarsight Prgm : LOP
Review Date : Neot reported
Stop Date : i
Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported
RP Address: Not reported
Global Id: TO607500195
Crg Name:; Mot reported
Contact Person: Not reported
MTBE Conc: 0
Mitbe Fuel: 0
Water System Name: Not reportad
Waell Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0
Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
LUST Region 2:
Region: 2
Case Number: 11026
Facility Id: 38-0227
Facility Status: Case Closed
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Gonfirmed: I
Prefim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reponted
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reperted
LUST San Francisco County:
Facility 1D: 38-0227
Region: SAN FRANGISGO
Notity: False
LatLong: 37.771686 / -122.419308
Priority: Low Priority Site
Case Type: ) Cther ground water affected
Release Date: 10/21/1985
Number of Wells: 4
Cross Street: OTIS ST
Free Product: No
Amount of Free Produce:  Not reported i
MTBE: ND
Benzene: Not reported
Depth to Groundwater: 13
Gradient; Not reported
Primary Substance: DIESEL FUEL OIL
Basin: Islais Basin
Enforcement Type: Wamning/notice of violation to uncooperative responsible parties (includes CDO and CAQ)

Enforcement Due Date; Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

Databasa(s)

EDR D Number
ERA ID Number

PACIFIC BELL {Continued)

NOR Date:

Closed Date:
Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:

Staff Initiak:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
tnterim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soii:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Sail Concentration:
Maximum Soil Gw:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:;
Operator;

Entered Date:
Facility Staff:

Facility Status:
Funding:

Date Status Was First Assigned - The followin

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:

8/11/1908
2/17/2000
Not reported
10/21/1985
Tank
Structure Failure
Close Tank
10/21/1985
Tank Closure
10/21/1985
11028

VP

Diesel

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reponted
Mot reported
0.2

1

Local Agency
38000

1

2

Pac Bell

Not reported
Not reported
8/11/1988
MA

9

Federal

Not reported
Not reported
9/5/1985

Pollution Characterization: Not reported

Corractive Action Plan:
Remediation Undarway:
Menitoring Begun:
Case Closed:

Abatement:

CUFID:

Boneficial Use:

Suspended:

Program;

Cross Street:

Benzene Test:

TPH Tested:

Max TPH Gw:

Max TPH Soil:

TPH Date:

Block:

Lot:

TPH Current:

TPH Current Date:

MTBE Current:

MTBE Current Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2M17/2000
Neo Action Taken
Not reported
No

No

LOP

QTIS 8T
YES

YES

3,300

ki

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reportad
Not reported

g dates are assigned as the status progresses:

1000250833
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation Site

EDR ID Number

Database{s) EPAID Number

PACIFIC BELL (Continued)
Ground Water Qualifier  Not reported

Soil Qualifier:
Comments:
Summary:

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:
Tsd County:
Tons:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPAID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPAID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Methoed:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

Couﬁty

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CAT080015589

Not reported

San Francisco

San Mateo

1.60

Agueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Recycler

SHAROCN BAYLE/STAFF ASS0OC
(925} 867-5741

PO BOX 5095 RM 3E000

SAN RAMON, CA 94583 - 0995
Not reported

CAT080015589

Not reported

San Francisco

Alameda

0.84

Asbestos-containing waste
Disposal, Land Fill

SHARON BAYLE/STAFF ASSOC
(925) 867-5741

PO BOX 5095 RM 3E000Q

SAN RAMON, CA 94583 - 0995
Not reported

CAT080015589
CAD981388952

San Francisco

Shasta

5700

Asbestos-containing waste
Disposal, Land Fill
PACIFIC BELL

(925) 823-6161

PO BOX 5095 RM 3E000
SAN RAMON, CA 94583 - 0995
San Francisco

CATOB0015589
CADO50806850

San Francisco

Los Angeles

.0750

Other organic solids
Transfer Station

PACIFIC BELL

(925) 823-6161

PO BOX 5095 RM 3E000
SAN RAMON, CA 94583 - 0995
San Francisco

1000250833
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Map ID

Dirsction

Distance

Distance (ft.}

Elevation

Site

EDR 1D Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AC103
NE

114112
1664 ft.

Retative:

Lower

Actual:
62 i,

PACIFIC BELL (Continued) 1000250833
Gepaid: CAT080015589
TSD EPA ID: CAD009452857
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd Counly; San Mateo
Tons: 27105
Waste Category: Unspecified aqueous solution
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: PACIFIC BELL
Telephone: (925) 823-6161
Mailing Address: PO BOX 5095 RM 3EQ00
SAN RAMON, CA 94583 - 0995
County San Francisco
The CA HAZNET database contains 17 additional records for this site,
Please click here or contact yaur ENR Account Exacutive for mois infonaiion.
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 1 MCCOPPIN ST
FiD:
Facifity 1D: 38004966 Regulate ID: Not reported
Reg By: Active Underground Storage Tank Location
Cortese Code:  Not reporied SIC Code: Not reported
Status: Active Fagility Tel: (415) 6B3-3224
Mail To: Not reported
P 0 BOX 7631 - DEPT
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
Contact: Not reported Contact Tel: Not reported
DUNs No: Not reported NPDES No: Not reported
Creation: 10/22/93 Modified: 00/00/00
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
UST HIST:
Facility ID: 16393 Facility Status: Not reported
Total Tanks: 2 Region: STATE
Owner Name: PACIFIC BELL Box Number: Not reporied
Owner Address: 370 THIRD STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107
CALTHANS RCRIS-SQG 1000419469
150 OAK ST Cortese CAD931458722

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

Site 1 of 2 in cluster AC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.} EDR I Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS {Continued) 1000419469
RCRIS:
Ownaer: NOT REQUIRED
{415) 555-1212
EPA ID: CcAD981458722
Contact: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: No violations found
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 150 QAK ST
AC104 CALTRANS DISTRICT 4 RCRIS-SQG 1000419450
NE 150 OAK ST FINDS CAD103413399
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 HAZNET
1664 #t. LUST
Site 2 of 2 in cluster AC SWFILF
Relative: LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
Lower
RCRIS:
Actual: Owner: NOT REQUIRED
62 fi. {415) 555-1212
EPA ID: CAD103413398
Contact: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
Resource Conservation and Racovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO)

State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Qty Leaked: Not reported
Case Number  38-0636
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: 1203412035
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: O

Case Type: Soil only

Status: Case Closed

Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess:  Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Ramed Action:  Not reported

Monitoring: Not reported

Close Date: 10/33/1995

Release Date:  Not reported
Claanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date; 02/09/1995
Enforcemant Dt : Not reported
Enf Type: NOR

Enter Date : /!
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Map D
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.}
Elevation

Site

Databasa(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA D Number

CALTRANS DISTRICT 4 {Continued)

Funding:
Staff Initials:
How Discovered:

"How Stopped:

interim :

Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
MTBE Date :
Max MTBE GW :
MTBE Tested:
Priority;

Local Case #:
Beneficial:

Staff :

GW Qualifier :
iviax MTBE Soii :
Soil Qualifier ;
Hydr Basin #:
Operator :
Ovarsight Prgm:
Oversight Prgm :
Review Date :
Stop Date :

Not reparted

AL

Not reported

Not reportad

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

I

0 Parts per Billion

Net Raquired to ba Tested.

Not reported
10490

Not reported
VP

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Local Oversight Program UST

LOP
Not reported
I

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address:
Giobal kd:

Org Namae:
Contact Person:
MTBE Conc;
Mthe Fusl:

Water System Name:

Well Name:

Distance To Lust:
Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name; Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility id:
Facility Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Not raported
T0607500555
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

o

Date Leak Confirmed:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution CGharacterization Began:

Poliution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

SAN FRANCISCO

LUST San Francisco Gounty:
Facility 1D: 38-0636
Region:
Notify: False
Lat/Long:

Not reportad
Not reported

2

10490
38-0636
Case Closed
Not reported
Net reported
Not reported
i/

Not reported
Not reportad
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

37.775266 / -122.42057

1000419450
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Map D

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.} EDR ID'Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS DISTRICT 4 (Continued) 1000419450
Priority: Unranked by RWQCB
Case Type: Soil only
Reteage Date: 3171995
Number of Wells; 0
Cross Stroot: FRANKLIN ST
Free Product: No
Amount of Free Produce: Not reported
MTBE: ‘ NT

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Dus Date:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
DIESEL FUEL OIL,
Downtown Basin
NOR

Not reported

NOR Date: 10/5/1995
Closed Date: 10/3/1995
Review Date Not reported
Report Date 3/171995
Leak Source: Not reported
Leak Causa: Mot reported
How Stopped: Not reported
Stopped Date: Not reported
How Discovered: Not reported
Discovered Date: 2/9/1995
Case Number: 10490

Staff Initial: VP
Substance: 0

Substance Qity: Not reported
Interim Remediation: Not reported
Maximum MTBE Scik: Not reported
Maximum MTBE GW: Not reported
MTBE DATE: Not reported

Max Soil Concentration:

Not reported

Maximum Soil GW: Not reported
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Type: 1

Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: Not reported
RP Address: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Entered Date: 10/5/1995
Facility Staff: AL

Facility Status: 9

Funding: Not reported

Date Status Was First Assigned - The foltowing dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leoak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported

Pollution Characterization:Not reported

Corrective Action Plan;  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun: Not reported
Case Closed: 10/3/1995
Abaterment: Not reported
CUFID; Not reported
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Map ID

Dlrection
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Databasa{s} EPA ID Number
CALTRANS DISTRICT 4 {Continued) 1000419450

Bensficial Use: No

Suspended: Na

Program: LOP

Cross Street: FRANKLIN ST

Benzens Test; Not reported

TPH Tested: Not reported

Max TPH GW: Not reported

Max TPH Sail: Not reported

TPH Date: Not reported

Block: Not reparted

Lot: Not reported

TPH Current: Mot reported

TPH Current Date: Not reportad

MTBE Current: Not reported

MTBE Current Date: Not reported

Ground Waier Quaiifier: Mot reported

Soil Quaiifier: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Summary: 3/17/95 [leak

" LF:

Facility 1D: 47-CR-0018

Operator: Not roported

Operator Phone: Not reported

Operatar Addr:

Owner. Not reported

Owner Address; Not reported

Cwner Telephone:
Activity:

MNot reported
Not reported
Solid Waste Disposal Site

Operator's Status:  Closed

Regulation Status:  Not Currently Regulated
Region: STATE

La¥Long: 41 /-122

Permit Date: Not reported

Accepled Waste:

Restrictions:

Status : Not reporied
Swisnumbor : Not reported
Site Type : Not reported
Aka: Not reported
Type Of Waste : Not reported
Disposal Area : Not reported
SWFP Date : Not reported
WDR Number ; Not reported
Dates Of Cperation : Not reported
Closure Approved ; Not reported
Data Of Field Units ; Not reported
Surface Condition : Not reported
Landfili Gas : Not reported
Leachate : Not reported
Emergency Response : Not reported
Other Recommendation : Not reported
Feassoss Site: Not reported
Priority For Site Assessment Not reported
Lea Date : Not reported
Explanation: Not Reported
No Furher Action: Not Reported
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Map iD
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s} EPA ID Number

CALTRANS DISTRICT 4 (Continued)

Pemitted Throughput with Units: 0
Permitted Throughput with Units: 0
Peamitted Throughput with Units: 0
Actual Throughput with Units: Not reported
Actual Capacity with Units: 0
Pemnitted Capacity with Units: 0
Remaining Capacity with Units: Not reported
Penmittad Total Acreage: 0
Inspection Frequency: Annual
Landuse Name: Not reported
GIS Source: Place .
Parmit Status: Not reported
Category: Disposal
Unit Number: o1
Last Waste Tire Inspection Count : 0
Last Waste Tire Inspection Date: Not reported
Onginal Waste Tire Count: 0
Criginal Waste Tire Count Date: Not reported
Closure Date: I
Closure Type: Not reported
Disposal Acreage: 0
Remaining Capacity: 0

HAZNET:
Gopaid: CAD982027013
TSD EPA ID: CAD980884183
Gan County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Sacramento
Tons: 1.1174
Waste Category: Unspecified aqueous solution
Disposal Msthod: Transfer Station
Contact: CALTRANS DISTRICT 4
Telephone: (510) 286-4492

Maifing Address:

111 GRAND AVE 14TH FL.
OAKLAND, CA 94623

County San Francisco

Gepaid: CAD9B2027013

TSD EPAID: CADS80884183

Gen County: Ban Francisco

Tsd County: Sacramento

Tons: .1250

Waste Category: Empty containers less than 30 galions
Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Contact: CALTRANS DISTRICT 4

Telsphone: {510) 286-4492

Mailing Address:

County

111 GRAND AVE 14TH FL
OAKLAND, CA 24623
San Francisco

1000419450
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Map D
Direction
Distance
Distance {it.}
Elevation Site

EDR ID Number

Database{s) EPA (D Numbor

CALTRANS DISTRICT 4 {Continued)

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County;

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposat Mathod:
Contact;
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gan County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

HMS:
Facility Id:
Area:
Facility Type:
Permit Number:
Facility Status:
Region:

Facility id:
Area:

Facility Type:
Permit Number:
Facility Status:
Region;

Facility 1d:

CAD982027013
CAT080010t01

San Francisco

San Diego

.1668

Liquids with pH <UN-> 2 with metals
Treatment, Tank
CALTRANS DISTRICT 4
{510) 286-4492

111 GRAND AVE 14TH FL
OAKLAND, CA 94623

San Francisco

CAD982027013
CAT080010101

San Francisco

San Diego

.1208

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Transter Station
CALTRANS DISTRICT 4
(510) 286-4492

111 GRAND AVE 14TH FL
CAKLAND, CA 94623

San Francisco

CAD982027013
CAT080010101

San Francisco

San Diego

1208

Unspecified crganic liquid mixture
Not reportad

CALTRANS DISTRICT 4
(510} 285-4492

111 GRAND AVE 14TH FL
OAKLAND, CA 94523

San Francisco

The CA HAZNET database contains 4 additional records for this site.
Please iick hare or contact your EDR Account Executive for mote information.

005564-105767

6M

o2

174

Parmit

Los Angeles County:

005564-005767

&M

TO

174

Removed

Los Angoles County:

015974-020766

Permit Status:

Parmit Status:

Pemnit

Removed

1000419450
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.}

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS DISTRICT 4 (Continued) 1000413450
Area; 22
Facility Type: 101
Permit Number: 174 Permit Status: Removed
Facility Status:  Removed
Region: Los Angsles County:
Facility Id: 018360-025647
Area: 7
Facility Type: Not reported
Permit Number: 174 Permit Status: Not reported
Facility Status:  OPEN
Region: Los Angeles County:
Facility fd; 007495-107878
Area: 3
Factlity Type: 101
Permit Number: 174 Permit Status: Permit
Facility Status:  Permit
Region: Los Angseles County:
Facility Id: 010700-010647
Area: 2G
Facility Type: Not reported
Permit Number. 174 Permit Status: Not reported
Facility Status:  Removed
Region: Los Angeles County:
Facility Id: 015043-015955
Area: 2G
Facility Type: Not reported
Permit Number;, 174 Permit Status: Not reported
Facility Status:  Removed
Region: Los Angsles County:
105 BUILDING 4493.3 & 4493.5 Cortese  $105026200
SE 280 VALENCIA N/A
11412 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1692 1t
A CORTESE:
Retative: Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: Not reported
Actual:
44 1t
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Map ID

Diraction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR ID Nurnber
Efevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
106 SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING AUT LUST 8103472595
NNW 739 HAYES Cortese N/A
1/4-112 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
1698 ft,
Relative: State LUST:
Lawer Cross Street: Not reported
Qty Leaked: Not reported
Actual: Case Number  38-0731
111 ft. Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Diesel

Lead Agency:

lecal Agency
Locat Agency: 0

Case Type: Soil only

Status: Casa Closad
Review Date: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported

Pellution Chan
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date: 02/09/1996
Retease Date:  Not reported
Cteanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date:  12/03/1987
Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Not repoited
Not reported
Not reported

Enf Type; NOR
Enter Date : I
Funding: Naot reported

Siaff Initials: SC
How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped: Not reported
Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source:; Not reported
MTBE Date ; I
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion

MTBE Tested:  Not Requirad to be Tested,
Priority: Not reported

Local Case #: 10580

Beneficial: Not reported

Staff : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported

Max MTBE Soil : Not reported

Soll Qualifier:  Not reported

Hydr Basin #: Not reported

Oparator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm: Local Qversight Program UST
Oversight Prgm : LOP

Raview Date:  Not reported

Stop Date @ I}

Work Suspended :Not reporied

Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address: Not reported
. Global Id: TO607500635
Org Name: Not reported

Contact Persan:  Not reported
MTBE Conc: 0
Mibe Fuel: 0

Water Systern Name: Not reported

Confirm Leak:
Prelim Assess:
Hemed Plan:

Not reported
Not reported
Net reported
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Map D
Direction
Distance

Distancs (ft.)

Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING AUT (Continued)

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:
Region:
Cass Number;
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Date Leak Confirmed:

2

10590
38-0731
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reportsd
I

Pralim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:  Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco Gounty:
Facility ID:
Region:
Notify:
Lat/'Long:
Priority:
Case Type:
Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Street:
Free Product:
Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:
Benzene:
Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:
Primary Substance:
Basin:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:
Closed Date:
Reaview Date
Report Date
Leak Source:
Leak Cause:
How Stopped:
Stopped Date:
How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number;
Staff Initiak:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

38-0731

SAN FRANCISCO
False

Not reported
Unranked by RWQCE
Soil only
12/3/1987

0

BUCHANAN ST
No

Not reperted

NT

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
DIESEL FUEL OIL
Downtown Basin
NOR

Not reported
1/26/1996
2/8/1996

Not reported
12/3/1987

Tank

Not reported
Remove Gontents
Not reported

Not reported
12/3/1987

10590

VP

Diesel

Not reported

Not reported

Not roeported

Not reported

5103472595
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR iD Number
Eievation Database(s) EPA D Number
SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING AUT {Continued)} 5103472595
MTBE DATE: Not reported
Max Soil Concentration:  Not reported
Maximum Soil GW: Not reported
Load Agency: Local Agency
l.ocal Agengy: 38000
Enforcement Type: 1
Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: Not reported
RP Address: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Entered Dato: 1/26/1998
Facility Staff: SC
Facility Status: 9
Funding: Federal
Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:
Leak Confirmed: i/31/1996
Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  Not reported
Pollution Characterization: Not reported
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Bagun: Not reported
Case Closed; 2/9/1956
Abatement: Not reported
CUFID: Not reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended; No
Prograr: LOP
Cross Street; BUCHANAN ST
Benzene Test: Not reported
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH Gw: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: Not reported
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Curent: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current; Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reportad
Sail Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Not repontad
CORTESE:
Region; CORTESE
Fac Address 2; Not reported
ADio7 VACANT LOT HAZNET 5103966474
NNE 300 GOUGH ST Cortese N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
1717 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster AD
Relative:
Lower
Actual:
67 ft.
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Map ID

Dirgction
Distance ,
Distance {ft.) " EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
VACANT LOT (Continued} $103966474
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002127808
TSD EPA ID: CADO09466392
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 7
Tons: 0550
Waste Category: Other empty containers 30 gallons or morg
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: GOUGH/FELL PARTNERS L.P.
Telephone: (415) 227-2217
Mailing Address: 562 MISSION ST STE 201
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
County San Francisco
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 300 GOUGH ST
AD108 FORMER STATION/PARKING LOT LUST $103890700
NNE 300 GOUGH STREET N/A
1/4-112 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
171
Site 2 of 2 in cluster AD
E;';‘;';‘,‘“" State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actual: City Leaked: Not reported
67 fi. Case Number  38-1223
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Gasolina
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: ©
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Roview Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 08/16/1999
Release Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date :  11/20/1998
Enforcement Dt : Not reported
Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : f/
Funding: Not reported
Staff Initials: CDM
How Discovered: Not reportad
How Stopped:  Not reported
Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Date : /7
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed,
Priority: Low prionity. Priority ranking can change over time.
Local Case #: 11099
Beneficiak Not reported
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Map ID
Dirsction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Efevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Databasc(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER STATION/PARKING LOT {Continued)

Staff ; VP
GW Qualifier :

Not reported

Max MTBE Soil : Not reportad

Soil Qualifier:  Not reported
Hydr Basin #; Not reportarct
Operator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST

Oversight Prgm 1 LOP
Review Date :
Stop Bate : I

Not reported

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reportad

RP Address: Not reported
Global td: T0607501108
Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person: Not reported

MTBE Cong: 0

Mtbe Fusk: 1
Water Systern Name:
Well Name:

Distance To Lust:

Not reported
Not reported
0

Wasle Discharge Globaf ID:  Not reporied
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reporied

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility ld.:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Prediminary Site Assesment Began:
Poliviion Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediaticn Plan Submitted:;
Date Remediation Action Underway:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST 8an Francisco County:

Facility (D:

Region:

Notify:

LatLong:

Priority:

Case Type:

Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Street:

Free Product:

Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient;

Primary Substance:
Basin:

38-1223

SAN FRANCISCO
Falge

Not reported
Low Priority Site
Soil only
12/21/1998

0

FELLST

No

Not reported
ND

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2

11099
38-1223
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/i

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

GASOLINE, WASTE

Downtown Basin

5103890700

TC1142781.45 Page 137



Map ID

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Lead Agency: Locat Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Type: Mot reported
Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: Mot reported
RP Address: Mot reported
Operator: Unknown
Entered Date; 11/20/1998
Facility Staff: CDM
Facility Status: 9
Funding: Federal
Leak Confirmed: 11/2/1998
Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Assessmant Underway:

Mot reported

Poliution Characterization: Not reported

Corrective Action Plan;
Remediation Underway:
Mcnitoring Begun:
Case Closed:

Abatement:

CUFID:

Beneficial Use:

Suspended;

Program:

Cross Street:

Benzene Test:

TPH Tested:

Max TPH GW:

Max TPH Soil:

TPH Date:

Block:

Lot

TPH Current:

TPH Current Date:

Not reported
Not reportad
Not reported
8/16/1999

Excavate and Dispose (landfill} of soil

Not reportad
No

No

LGP

FELL ST
YES

ND

<50

<i
3/27/1997
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR iD Number
Elevation  Site Database(s} EPA ID Number
FORMER STATION/PARKING LOT (Continued} §103890700
Enforcement Type: NOR
Enforcement Due Date: 11/20/1998
NOR Date: 11/20/1998
Closed Date: 8/16/1999
Review Date 8/16/1999
Report Date 12/21/1998
Leak Source: tnknown
Leak Cause: Unknown
How Stopped: Close Tank
Stopped Date: 12/9/1998
How DRiscoverad: Other Means
Discovered Date: 11/20/1998
Case Nurnber: 11099
Staff Initial: VP
Substance: Gasoline
Substance Qty: Mot reported
Interim Remediation: N
Maximum MTBE Soil: Not reported
Maximum MTBE GW. 5
MTBE DATE: 3/27/1997
Max Soil Concentration:  <.005
Maximum Soil GW: 0.74
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR D Number
Elevation Site Databasa(s} EPA D Number
FORMER STATION/PARKING LOT (Continued) 5103890700
MTBE Current: Net reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier: <
Sell Qualifier: Not reponted
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Not reported
109 34 WOODWARD LUST $102423433
ESE 34 WOODWARD ST Cortese N/A
1/d-1f2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA
1760 ft.
— State LUST:
Eg:::: & Cross Street: Not reported
Qty Leaked: Not reportad
Actual: Case Number  38-0469
34 ft. Reg Board: 2
Chemical; Stoddard Solvent
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 0
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reportad
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 09/05/1995
Release Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date ;  08/01/1920
Enforcement Dt ; Not reported
Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : I
Funding: Not reponted
Staff Initials: AL
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Mot reported
Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Sourge: Not reported
MTBE Date : i/
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested.
Priority: Not reporied
Local Case #: 10409
Beneficial: Not reported
Staff : VP
GW Qualifier:  Not reportad
Max MTBE Soil: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Mot reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator ; Not reported
Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST
Oversight Prgm : LOP
Review Date : Not raported
Stop Date : i/

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyiNot reported
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Map iD
Diraction
Distance
Distance {ft.}
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

34 WOODWARD (Continued)

RP Address: Mot reported
Global Id: T0607500418
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person: Not reported

MTBE Conc: 0

Mibe Fuel: 0
Water System Name:
Well Name:

Distance To Lust:

5§102423433

Not reported
Not reported
o

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reperted
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

2

10409
38-0469
Case Closed
Not repoited
Not reported

Leak Source: Not repoited

Date Leak Confirmed: {7/

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:  Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
LUST San Francisco County:

Facility {D: 38-0469

Region: SAN FRANCISCO

Notify: False

Lat/Long: 37.76938 /-122.419823

Priority: Unranked by RWQCB

Case Type: Soil only

Release Date: 8/1/1990

Number of Wells: 0

Cross Strost: Not reported

Fres Product; No

Amount of Free Produce: Mot reported

MTBE: NT

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradiont;

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date;

Closed Date:

Raview Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discoversd:
Discovered Date:

Mot reported
Not roported

- Not reported

STODDARD SOLVENT
Downtown Basin
NOR

Not reported
4/7/1995
9/5/1995

Not reported
8/1/1990

Tank

Structure Failure
Close Tank
10/25/1990
Tank Clostre
8/1/1990
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance {ft.}

Elevation

Site

EDR iD Number
Databasa{s) EPA ID Number

34 WOODWARD {Continued)

Case Number:

Staff Initiat:
Substance;
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil;
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agoncy:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RF Addrass:
Operator:

Entered Date:

Facility Staff:

Fagility Status:
Funding:

10409

vP

Stoddard Solvent
Not reported

N
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported
Local Agency
38000

1

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4/71995

AL

9

Federal

5102423433

Date Status Was First Assigned - Tha following datos are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:

Poilution Characterization:

Corrective Action Plan:
Remadiation Undarway:
Monitoring Begun:
Case Closed:

Abatement:

CUFID:

Beneficial Use:

Suspended:

Program:

Cross Street;

Benzene Test:

TPH Tested:

Max TPH GW:

Max TPH Soil:

TPH Date:

Block:

Lot:

TPH Current:

TPH Current Date:

MTBE Current:

MTBE Current Date:

Ground Water Qualitier:

Soil Qualifier;

Comments:

Summary;

CORTESE:

Region:
Fac Address 2:

Not reponted
Not reported
Mot reported
Mot roported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9/5/1995

No Action Taken
Not reportad
No

No

LOP

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reparted
Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reponted
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reportad

CORTESE
34 WOODWARD ST
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MapiD

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
34 WOODWARD (Continued) 5102423433
AE110 APARTMENT BUILDING LUST S104657040
NNE 508 OCTAVIS ST N/A
1/4-112 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
1781 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster AE
Relative;
Lower State LUST:
Cross Street: Not roported
Actual: Qty Loaked: Not reported
73 ft. Case Number  38-1472
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Heater Fuel

Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: O

Case Type: Other ground water affected

Status: Case Closed

Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not roported
Pollution Char;  Not reported Remed Plan: Mot reported
Remed Actiocn: Mot reported

Monitoring: Mot reported

Close Date: 01/12/2000

Reolease Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date:  10/25/1999

Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Ent Type: NOR
Enter Date : I
Funding: Not raported

Staff Initials: AL

How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped: Not reported

Interim : Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

MTBE Date : /1

Max MTBE GW : O Paris per Billion

MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested.

Priority: Medium priority
Local Case #: 11323
Bensficial: Mot reported
Staff : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soil Qualifior : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST
Oversight Prgm : LOP

Review Date:  Notreported
Stop Date : /1

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNol reported
RP Address; Mot reported
Giobal Id: T0607501356
Org Name: Mot reported
Contact Persor:  Not reported
MTBE Conc: 0
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Map ID
Diraction
Distance
Distance (ft.}
Elavation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database{s} EPA ID Number

APARTMENT BUILDING {Continuead)

Mibe Fuel; 0
Water Systern Name:
Well Name:

Distance To Lust;

Not reported
Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Giobal ID;  Not reported
Waste Disch Assignad Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region;

Cass Number;
Facifity kd:

Fagility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Sourge:

Date Leak Confirmed:

Prolim, Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Poliution Characterization Bagan:

Poliution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Undemway:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:

Facility ID:

Region:

Notity:

Lat/i.ong;

Priority;

Case Type:

Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Stroet:

Fres Product:
Amount of Free Produce;
MTBE:

Benzone:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:;

Closed Date;
Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number;

Staft Initiak:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Intarim Remediation:

38-1472

SAN FRANCISCO
False

Not reported

2

11323
38-1472
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/1

Not roported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reportad

Moderate Priority Site

Other ground wate
Not reponted

Not reported
Hayes

Not reported

Not reperted

ND

Not reported

Not reported

Not reperied

FUEL Ol NOS. 1~

Downtown Basin
NOR
12/1/1999
1211/1999
1712/2000
1/12/2000
11/30/1999
Tank
Unknown
Close Tank
10/20/1999
Tank Closure
10/25/1999
11323

VP

Heater Fuel
Not reported
N

r affected

6

5104657040
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Map ID
Dirsction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPAID Number

APARTMENT BUILDING {Continued)

Maximum MTBE Soil: Not reported
Maximum MTBE GW: Not reported
MTBE DATE: 10/25/1999
Max Soit Concentration: 1.3
Maximum Soit GW: Not reported
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: Not reported
RP Address: Not reported
Operator: Giampaolo
Entered Date: 12/1/1999
Facitity Staff; AL

Facility Status: 9

Funding: Federal

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed: 10/20M1 999

Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  Not reported
Pollution Characterization:Not reported
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported

Monitoring Bagun: Not reported

Case Closed: 1/12/2000
Abatement: - Excavate and Dispose (landfill) of soil
CUFID: Not reported
Benaeficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street: Hayes
Benzene Task: YES
TPH Tested: ND
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: Not reported
TPH Date: 10/25/1999
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Current; Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifierr  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Not reported

AE111 APARTMENTS
NNE 508 OCTAVIA
1/4-112 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
1781 t,

Site 2 of 2 in cluster AE
Relative:
Lower

Actual;
731t

$104657040

HAZNET $S104568587
Cortese N/A
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Map D
Direction
Distance

Bistance {ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Numbecr
APARTMENTS {(Continued) $104568587
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CACO01475720
TSD EPA ID: NVD9B2358483
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 99
Tons: 3.7988
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oit
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: GIAMPAOLO BOSCHETTI
Telephone: (415} 771-4242
Mailing Address: 955 PRAGUE ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94112
County 8an Francisco
CORTESE;
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: Not reported
112 MIXED COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY LUST S106117922
ENE 1594 MARKET STREET NA
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
1799 ft.
Relative: LUST Iflegion 2:
Lower Region: 2
Case Number; 11680
Actual: Facility Id; 38-2251
55 ft. Facility Status: Leak being confirmed
How Discovered; TC
Leak Cause: Corrosion
Leak Source: Tank
Date Leak Confimed: 12/05/2003
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Prefiminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted; Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
113 SEE’S CAR CARE LUST U003713152
NNE 345 GOUGH ST Cortese N7A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
1833 #,
P State LUST:
fﬁ,{ﬁ;‘,"e’ Cross Street:  Not reported
Qty Loaked: Not reported
Actual: Case Number 38-1172
68 ft. Reg Board: 2
Chemicak: Gasoline
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency; 0
Case Type: Other ground water affected
Status: Case Closed
Review Data: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prefim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed FPlan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported

TC1142781.4s Page 145



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database({s) EPA ID Number

SEE'S CAR CARE (Continued)

Monitoring: Not reported
Closa Date: 04/13/2000
Release Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund id : Not reported
Discover Date :  12/08/1986
Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date ; 1/
Funding: Not reported

Staff Initials: CDM )
How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped:  Not reporied
Interim : Not reporied
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Date : Iy

Max MTBE GW : 0 Paris per Billion

MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

Priority: Medium priority
Local Case #: 11020
Bensficial: Not reported
Staff : VP

GW Qualitier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soil Qualifier : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST

Oversight Prgm: LOP

Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date : I}

Work Suspended Not reporied
Responsible PartyNet reportad
RP Address: Mot reporied
Gilobal Id: TOB07501059
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person:  Not reported
MTBE Conc: 0

Mtbe Fuet: 1

Water System Nama: Not reported
Woll Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID: Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2;

Region:

Case Numben:
Facility Id:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

Prelim, Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Poliution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

2

11020
38-1172
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
I/

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u003713152
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Map ID

Diraction

Distance

Distanca (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA D Number

SEE’S CAR CARE {Continued) V003713152

Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remadiation Action Underway:

LUST San Frangisco County:

Facility 1D:

Region:

Naotify:

Lat/Long:

Priority:

Case Type:

Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Strest:

Fres Product:
Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:

Benzene:

Dopth to Groundwater;
Gradient;

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:

Closed Date:

Roview Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Numben:

Staff Initia:
Substance:
Substance Qty;
Interim Remadiation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soll GW:
Lead Agency;

Local Agercy:;
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board;
Responsibte Party;
RP Address:
Operator;

Entered Date:

Facility Stalt;

Facility Status:
Funding:

Not reportad
Not roported

38-1172

SAN FRANCISCO
False

Not reported
Moderate Priority Site
Other ground water affected
12/4/1986

0

LINDEN ST

No

Mot reporiad

ND

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
GASOLINE, WASTE
Downtown Basin
NOR

Not raporied
7/28/1998
4/13/2000
12A16/1999
12/4/1986

Tank

Unknown

Close Tank

Not reported

Tank Closure
12/8/1986

11020

VP

. Gasoline

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
54

0.66

Local Agency
38000

i

2

Mr. See Tom
Not reported
Not raporiad
7/28/1998
CDM

9

Federal

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the stalus progresses:

Leak Canfirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:

7/28/1998
Not reported
12/8/1999
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.} EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEE’S CAR CARE (Continued) uo03713152
Pollution Characterization: Not reported
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun: Not reported
Case Closed: 4/13/2000
Abatement: Not defined
CUFID: Not reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Strest: LINDEN ST
Benzene Test: YES
TPH Tested: YES
Max TPH GW: 70,000
Max TPH Soil: 47
TPH Date: 12/8/1999
Block: Not reported
Lot Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Net reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Oil and Grease =
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 345 GOUGH 8T
114 CONSTRUCTION CENTER LUST U003747325
ESE 1717 MISSION ST Cortese N/A
1/3-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
1865 fi.
S State LUST:
E:::;?’e' Cross Street: Not reported
Qty Loaked: Not reported
Actual: Case Number  38-1463
32 fi. Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Gasoline
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: O
Case Type: Soll onty
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Pretim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Pfan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 11/17/1999
Release Date:  Not reparted
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date: 08/26/1999
Enforcement Dt : Not reported
Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : 11
Funding: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction

Distance

Distance (ft.) EDR D Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONSTRUCTION CENTER (Continued) 0003747325

Staff initials: MA
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped:  Not reporied

Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

MTBE Date ; I
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

Priority: Low priority. Priority ranking can change over time,
Local Case #: 11316

Beneficial; Not reported

Statt ; VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Scif : Not reported

Soil Qualifier:  Not reporied
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm:  Local Ovarsight Program UST
Qversight Prgm . LOP

Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date: I

Work Suspended Not reportad
Responsible PartyNot reportad
AP Address: Not reported
Global Id: T0607501347
Crg Name: Not reported
Contact Person: Not reported
MTBE Cong: 0

Mtbe Fuel: 1

Water Systern Name: Not reported
Woall Name: Not reported
Distanca To Lust; 0

Waste Discharge Globat ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2;

Ragion: 2

Case Number: 11318

Facility Id: 38-1463

Facility Status: Case Closed

How Discovered: Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Contfirmed: /Y

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:  Not reportad

Prefiminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported

Pollution Remadiation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway; Not raported

Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
LUST San Francisco County:

Faciity I1D: 3B-1463

Region: SAN FRANCISCO

Notify: False

LatLong: Not reported

Priorily: Low Priorily Sita
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (it.)

Elevation

Site

: EDR ID Number
Databasals} EPA ID Number

CONSTRUCTION CENTER {Continued)

Case Type:

Releass Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Street:

Free Product:
Armount of Free Produce:
MTBE:

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradiant:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Dus Date:
NOR Date:

Closed Date:

Review Date

Report Dats

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:

Staff Initial:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Interim Remadiation:
Maximum MTBE Soit:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Operator:

Entered Date:

Facility Staff;

Facility Status:
Funding:

Soil only
B/271999
Not reported
13th Strest
Not reported
Mot reported
ND

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Downtown Basin
NOR
10/29/1999
10/29/1999
11/17/1999
11/17/1999
B8/271999
Tank
Corrosion
Close Tank
8/26/1999
Tank Closure
8/26/1999
11316

VP

Gasoline
2500

N

Not reported
Not reported
8/26/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Local Agency
38000

Not reported
2

Not reported
Mot reported
Walter Wong
10/29/1999
MA

9

Federal

003747325

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assossment Underway:

B/26/1999
Not reported
Not reportad

Pollution Characterization:Not reported

Caorrective Action Plan:
Remediation Underway:
Monitoring Begun:
Cass Closed:

Abatsment;

CUFID:

Beneficial Use:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

11/17/1999

Excavate and Dispose {landill} of soil
Not reported

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.} “ EDR 1D Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONSTRUCTION CENTER {Contihued) uo03747325
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street: 13th Strost
Benzene Test: ND
TPH Tested: YES
Max TPH GW: Not reparted
Max TPH Soil: 310
TPH Date: 8/26/1999
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Current; Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current; Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifisr;  Not reported
Soil Quadifier: Not reported
Comments: Not raported
Summary: Not reported
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 1717 MISSION ST
115 CHEVRON STATION #9-8427 LUST S$105194297
NE 162 FRANKLIN STREET N/A
1/41f2 SAN FRANCISCOQ, CA 94102
1870 ft.
I State LUST:
Eg‘l‘s;wa. Cross Streat: Not reported
Qty Leaked: Not reported
Actual: Case Number 38-0078
59 ft, Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Gasoline
Lead Agency: Lacal Agency
Local Agency: 0
Case Type: Other ground water affected
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Not reported
Aemed Action: Mot reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Ciose Date; 04/21/1999
Release Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id ; Not reported
Discover Date :  08/11/1987
Enforcement Dt : Mot reported
Ent Type: NOR
Enter Date : I
Funding: Not reported
Staft initials: AL
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: ot reported
Interim : Not reported
Leak Causa: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Date ; f/
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
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Map ID

Direction
Distance .
Distance (ft.) EOR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPAID Number
CHEVRON STATION #9-8427 (Continued) S105194297
MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.
Priority: Not reperted
Local Case #: 10007
Beneficial: Not reported
Staff : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Scil: Not reported
Soil Qualifier:  Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Opoerator : Not reported
Qversight Prgm:  Local Oversigint Program UST
Oversight Prgm : LOP

Review Date:  Not reported
Stop Dats : I

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported
RP Addrass: Not reported
Global Id: T0607500069
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person: Not reported
MTBE Conc: 0

Mibe Fusk: 1

Water Systemn Nama: Not raported
Woell Name: Not raported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global [D:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:
Ragion: 2
Case Number: 10007
Facility Id; 38-0078
Facility Status: Case Closed
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: /7
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokptan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Boegan: Naot reported
Pollution Characterization Bagan: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
LUST San Francisco County:
Facility 1D: 38-0078
Region: SAN FRANCISCO
Notity: False
Lat/Long: 37.775404 / -122.419819
Priority: Unranked by RWQCB
Case Type: Other ground water affected
Releasa Date: 8/11/1987
Number of Wells: 8
Cross Straet: OAK ST
Free Product: No
Amount of Free Produce: Not reported
MTBE: ND
Bsanzene: Not reported
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Map D

How Discovered:

Discovored Date:

Tank Closure

D444 Irnny

[P N VAR 1T}
Case Number: 10007
Staff Initial; VP
Substance; Gasoline
Substance Qty: Not reported
Interim Remediation: N
Maximum MTBE Soil: Not reported
Maximum MTBE GW: 2
MTBE DATE: Not reported
Max Soil Concentration:  Not reported
Maximum Soil GW: 3.2
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Entorcement Type: 1
Reg Board; 2
Responsible Party: CHEVRQN PRODUCTS
RP Address: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Entered Date: 4/22/1992
Facility Staff: AL
Facility Status: 9
Funding: Faderal

Date Status Was First Assigned - The folfowin

Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  7/7/1987

Pollution Characterization: 6/29/1989

Corractive Action Plan:

Not reported

Remediation Underway: Not roported

Monitoring Begun: Not reported
Case Closed; 4/21/1999
Abatement: No Action Taken
GUFID; 9061
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street: OAK ST
Benzene Test: YES

TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: Not reported
TPH Date: Not reported

g dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA |D Number
CHEVRON STATION #8-8427 {Continued) 5105194297
Depth to Groundwater; i5
Gradient: 0.01/8E
Primary Substance: GASOLINE
Basin: Downtown Basin
Enforcement Type: NOR
Enforcement Due Date: 4/22/1992
NOR Date: 4/22/1992
Closed Date: 4/21/1999
Review Date Not roported
Report Date 8/11/1987
Leak Source: Tank
Leak Cause: Struciure Faiture
How Stopped: Close Tank
Stopped Date: 8/11/1987
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Map iD
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.}
Elevation Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION #9-8427 {Continued)

Block:
Lot:
TPH Current:

TPH Current Date:

MTBE Current:

MTBE Current Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported

Ground Water Qualifier: <

5105194297

Soil Qualifier: Not reponted
Comments: Not reported
Summary: case closure
116 ARCO STATION #444 Notify 65 S100179228
SE 1798 MISSION STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 92270
1880 ft.
var NOTIFY &5:
{Ig‘l‘s;ve. Date Reported: Not reported  Staff Initials: Not reported
Board File Number,  Not reported
Actual: Facility Type: Not reported
36 ft. Discharge Date: Not reported
Incident Description: 92270
117 APARTMENT HAZNET $103977041
NE 150 FRANKLIN STREET LUST NA
174172 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105 Cortese
1953 ft.
. State LUST:
Eg{s;l:e. Cross Street:  Not reported
Qty Leaked: Not reported
Actual; Case Number  38-1049
61 ft. Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Heater Fuel
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: O
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Dats: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Mot reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan; Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Ciose Date: 07/15/1998
Release Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund id : Not reported
Discover Date:  03/14/1998
Enforcement Dt : Not reported
Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : /1
Funding: Not reported
Staff Initials: MA
How Discovered: Mot reported
How Stopped:  MNot reported
Interim : Not reported
l.eak Cause; Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Date ; I
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (it.)
Elevation Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA D Number

APARTMENT (Continued)

Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Biliion
MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested.

Priority: Not reported
Local Case#: 10979
Benoficial: Not renortad
Stalif : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soil Qualitier : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator ; Not reported
Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST

Oversight Prgm : LOP

Review Date : Not raporied

Stop Date : I

Work Suspended Mot raports

Responsible ParyNot reported
RP Address: Not reported
Global Id: TO607500942
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person: Not reported

MTBE Conc: 0

Mtbs Fual: 0
Water Systern Name:
Well Name;

Distance To Lust:

Mot reported
Not reported
1]

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region: 2

Case Number: 10979

Facility id: 38-1049

Facility Status: Case Closad

How Discoverad: Not reported

Loak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: /!

Pralim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:  Not roported

Prefiminary Site Assesment Bagan: Mot reported

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reperied

Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway; Not reparted
LUST San Francisco County:

Facility ID: 38-1049

Region: SAN FRANCISCO

Notify: False

Lat/L.ong: Not reportad

Priority: Unranked by RWQCB

Case Typo: Soil only

Release Date; 3/5/1998

Numbar of Weils: Not reported

Cross Street: FELL ST

Free Product; No

Amount of Free Produce:  Not reported

MTBE: NRQ

5103977041
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)
Elevation

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

APARTMENT (Continued)

Benzens:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basim:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:

Closed Date:

Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:

Staff Initial:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP-Address:
Operator:

Entered Date:

Facility Statf:

Facility Status:
Funding:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
FUEL QILS NOS. 1 -
Downtown Basin
NOR

Not reported
6/2/1998
7/15/1998
Not reported
3/5/1998
Tank
Corrosion
Repair Tank
3/5/1998
Tank Closure
3/14/1998
10979

VP

Heater Fuel
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Local Agency
38000

1

2

Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/2/1998

MA

el

State

$103977041

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:

Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported

Pollution Characterization: Not reported

Corractive Action Plan:
Remediation Underway:
Monitoring Begun:
Case Closed:

Abatement;

CUFID:

Beneficial Use:

Suspanded:

Program:

Cross Stroet:

Benzene Test:

TPH Tested:

Max TPH GW:

Max TPH Soil:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7/15/1998

Remove Free Product (e.g. skimmer used or vacuumed, pumped, etc.)

Not reported
Mo

No

LOP

FELL ST
Not raported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction

Distance

Distance {ft.)

ECR 1D Number

Elevation  Site Database{s) EPA ID Numbor
APARTMENT (Continued) 5103977041
TPH Date: Not reportad
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Cuirent Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date; Not reporied
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments; Not reported
Summary: Not reported
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001412832
TSD EPA ID: NVD982358483
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 99
Tons: . 3.8655
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: MEL DAGOVITZ
Telephone; {C00) 000-0000
Mailing Address: 221 MAIN ST STE 1040
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
County 8an Francisco
CORTESE:
Region; CORTESE
FFac Address 2: 150 Franklin Street
AFita INTERNATIONAL LUST 5105808122
NE 50 OAK STREET NA
114112 SAN FRANCISCOQ, CA 94102
2080 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster AF
E::,?:: & LUST San Francisco County;
Facility iD: 02-300-001
Actual: Ragion: SAN FRANCISCO
58 ft. Notify: False
Lat/Long: Not reported
Priority; Low Priornity Site
Case Type: Other ground water affected

Release Date:

Number of Wells:
Cross Street:

Free Product:

Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforecement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NCR Date:

Closed Date:

Review Date

Repont Date

Not reported
Not reported
Van Ness Ave
Not reportad
Not reported
ND

ND

Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
DOWNTOWN
NCR
717/2000
7/7/2000
9/21/2000
71712000
3/23/2000
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

Database(s)

EDR iD Number
EPA ID Number

INTERNATIONAL (Continued)

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Numbar:

Staff Initiai:
Substance:
Substance Gity:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Cperator.

Entered Date:

Facility Staff;

Facility Status:
Funding:

Tank
Corrosion
Close Tank
2/11/2000
Tank Closure
2/11/2000
11377

VP

Diessl

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
2/11/2000
Not reported
Not reported
Locat Agency
38000

Not reported
2

Not reported
Not reported

.Mike Ward

71712000
AL

9
Federal

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:

2/11/2000
Not reported
Not reported

Pollution Characterization: Not reported

Cotrective Action Plan:
Remediation Underway:
Monitoring Begun:
Case Closed:

Abatement:

CUFID:

Beneficial Use:

Suspended:

Program:

Cross Street:

Benzene Test:

TPH Tested:

Max TPH GW:

Max TPH Soil:

TPH Date:

Block:

Lot

TPH Current:

TPH Current Date:

MTBE Current:

MTBE Current Date:

Ground Water Qualifier;

Soit Qualifier:

Comments:

Summary:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9/21/2000

Excavate and Dispose (landfill) of soil

Not reported
No

No

LOP

Van Ness Ave
ND

YES

Not reported
1200
2/11/2000
Not reported
Not reported
1200
77212000

ND

77212000

Net reported
Not reported
Not reported
update 8/7/00

5105806122
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR iD Number
Elevation  Site Databasc(s} EPA D Number
INTERNATIONAL {Continued) 5105806122
AFi1s INTERNATIONAL CENTER HAZNET U003747579
NE 50 OAK STREET LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 24102
2080 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster AF
E‘?‘:?;irve. State LUST:
Cross Stroet: Not reported
Actoal: Qty Leaked: Not reported
58 ft. Case Number 38-2005
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Diesel

Lead Agency: Local Agency
Locat Agencv: O

Case Type; Other ground water affected

Status: Case Closad

Review Date; Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Poliution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported

Monitoring: Not reported

Close Date: 09/21/2000

Release Date:  Not reported
Cieanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Dale:  02/11/2000

Enforcernent Dt : Not reported

Enf Type: NOR

Enter Date ; I

Funding: Not reported
Staff initials: AL

How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped:  Not reported

Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

MTBE Daie : /!
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested.

Priority: Low priority. Priority ranking can change over time.
Local Case #: 11377

Beneficial: Not reported

Staff : VP

GW Qualifier ; Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soil Qualifier : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Oporator ; Not reported
Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Pragram UST
Oversight Prgm : LOP

Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date ; !/

Work Suspended :Not reported
Responsible PartyMot raported
RP Address: Not reported
Globatf Id: TO607521803
Org Name; Not reported
Contact Person: Not reporied
MTBE Conc: 0

TC1142781.4s Page 159



Map ID

Direction

Distance

Distance (ft.}

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
iINTERNATIONAL CENTER (Continued) U003z47579
Mtbe Fuel: 0
Water System Name: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: o
Waste Discharge Giobal ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
LUST Region 2:
Region: 2
Case Number: 11377
Fagility 1d: 38-2005
Facility Status: Case Closed
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Loak Source: Not roported
Date Leak Confirmed: /!
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:  Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Poliution Remed:ation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Remeadiation Action Underway: Not reported
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002284545
TSDEPAID: CAD088504881
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Orange
Tons: 7.5000
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact: SF CONSERVATORY OF MUSIC
Telaphone: {415) 558-7768
Mailing Address: 50 OAK ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94012
County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAC0022B4545
TSD EPA ID: CAD028409019
Gen County: San Francigco
Tsd County: Los Angsles
Tons: 6.4218
Waste Catogory: Aqueocus soiution with 10% or more total organic residues
Disposal Method: Treatment, Tank
Contact: SF CONSERVATORY OF MUSIC
Telephone: (415) 558-7768
Mailing Address: 50 OAK ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94012
County San Francisco
AG120 YOSHIDA PROPERTY LUST S101308346
SE 1774 MISSION STREET EMI N/A
1/4-1f2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
2097 ft.
Site 1 of 3in cluster AG
Relative:
Lower State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reperted
Actual: Qity Leaked: Not reperted
27 ft. Caso Number  38-0436
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Map iD
Dirsction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR D Number
EPAID Number

YOSHIDA PROPERTY

Reg Board:
Chemical:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency :
Case Typs:

{Continued)

2

Waste Gil
Local Agency
0

Other ground water affecled

Status; Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported
Workplan; Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reperted
Close Date: 09/22/1995
Release Date:  Neot reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Mot reported
Discover Date:  11/20/1990
Eoforceinent Ol : Not reporied

Enf Type: NOR

Enter Date : I

Funding: Not reported
Staif Initials: 8G

How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped:  Not reported
interim : Not reported
Leak Cause; Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Date ; I

Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Biltion
MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested.
Priority: Not reportad
Local Case#: 10396

Beneficial: Not roported
Staff VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported

Max MTBE Soit : Not reported

Soll Qualifier ; Not reported
Hydr Basin # Not raported
Oparator ; Not reportad
Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST
Ovarsight Prgm : LOP

Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date : I

Work Suspended MNot raported
Responsible PartyNot reportad

RP Address: Not reported
Global id: TO607500387
Org Name: Not raported
Contact Person: Mot reported
MTBE Conc: 0

Mtbe Fuetl: 0

Water System Name:; Not reporteq
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reporied
Waste Disch Assigned Namo: Not reperied

LUST Region 2:
Region:
Case Number;

10396

Gonfirm Leak:
Prelim Assess:
Remed Plan:

ot reported
Not reported
Not reported

$101308346
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Map iID
Diraction
Distance
Distance {ft.)
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number
Database{s) EPA ID Number

YOSHIDA PROPERTY {Continued)

Facility fd:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

38-0436
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
I

Prefim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Mot reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:
Facility ID:
Region:
Notify:
Lat/Long:
Priority:
Case Type:
Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Street:
Free Product:
Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:
Benzene:
Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:
Primary Substance:
Basin:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:
Closed Date:
Review Date
Repornt Date
Leak Source:
Leak Cause:
How Stopped:
Stopped Date:
How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number;
Staff nitial:
Substance:
Substance Qity:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW.
MTBE DATE:
Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Entorcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:

Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

38-0436

SAN FRANCISCO
False

37.7687 / -t22.419
Unranked by RWQCB
Other ground water affected
11/20/1990

0

14TH ST

Mo

Not reported

NT

Mot reported

Mot reported

Not reported
USED OIL {(WASTE
Downtown Basin
NOR

Mot reported
3/21/1995
9/22/1995

Not reported
11/20/1390

Tank

Structure Failure
Close Tank
12/20/1990

Tank Closure
11/29/1990

10396

VP

Waste Oil

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not reported

Mot reported

Not reported

Not reported

Local Agency
38000

1

2

Mot reperted

5101308346
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Map iD

Direction
Distance
Distance (1.} EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
YOSHIDA PROPERTY (Continued) $101308346
RP Address: Not reported
QOperator: Not reported
Entered Date: 3/21/1995
Facility Staff: sC
Facility Status: S
Funding: Federal
Date Status Was First Assigred - The following dates are assigned as the staius progresses;
Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway: Mot reported
Polfution Characterization: Not reported
Corrective Aclion Plar:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported

Monitoring Begun: Not reported

Case Closed: 9/22/1995
Abaieineni: iNO Action Taken
CUFID: Not reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: Na
Program: LOP
Cross Streot: 14TH ST
Benzene Tes!: Not reported
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Sail: Mot reported
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current; Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier: Mot reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Not roported

EMISSIONS :

Facility 1D : 10773
Ajr District Code : BA
SIC Code ; 7532
Total Priotity Score : Not reparted
Health Risk Assassment : Not reported
Non-cancer Chronic Haz Index : Not reported
Non-cancer Acute Haz Index ; Not reported
Air Basin : SF
Air District Nama : BAY AREA AQMD
Comrnunity Health Air Pollution info System : Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule : Not raported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gasas ; Not reported
Reactive Organic Gases : Not reponied
Carbon Monoxide Emissions : Not reportad

NOX Gas Emissions (Nitrogen - Oxygen) : Not reported
S0OX Gas Emissions (Sulphur - Oxygen) : Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) ECR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA D Number
YOSHIDA PROPERTY (Continued) $101308346
AG121 YOSHIDA PROPERTY HAZNET S$103945384
SE 1774 MISSION ST Cortese N/A
1812 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
2097 f1.
Site 2 of 3 in cluster AG
Relative:  pazner:
Gepaid: CAL0D0126048
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CADQ09452657
27 fi. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd Ceounty: San Mateo
Tons: 4086

Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: JADER ARAUJO
Telephone: (415) 861-8440
Mailing Address: 1774 MISSION ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 - 2418

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAL000126048
TSD EPA ID: CAD009452657
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Matec
Tons: 0.1668

Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: JADER ARAUJO
Telephone: {415) 861-8440
Mailing Address: 1774 MISSION ST
SAN FRANCGISCO, CA 94103 - 2418

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CALOD0221421
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
Gen County: San Francisce
Tsd County: Sacramento
Tons: 2460

Waste Category: Oxygenated solvents {(acstonse, butanol, ethyl acetate, stc.}
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact: CLAUDIO VERAS
Telephone: {415) 861-8440
Mailing Address: 1774 MISSION ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

County San Francisco
Gepald: CAL000126048
TSD EPA ID: CADO9452657
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Mateo
Tons: 2168

Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Disposal Method: Recydler
Contact: JADER ARAUJO
Telephone: {415) 861-8440
Mailing Address: ‘1774 MISSION ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 - 2418
County San Francisco
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Map 1D

Diraction -

Distance

Distance (ft.}

EDR 10 Number

Elevation Site Natabass(s) EPA ID Mumbor
YOSHIDA PROPERTY (Continued) 5103949384
Gepaid: CALODD126048
TSD EPA ID: CADO009452657
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Mateo
Tons: .0000
Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixtura Waste
Dispasal Method: Not reportad
Contact: JADER ARALJO
Telephone: {415) 861-8440
Mailing Address: 1774 MISSION ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 - 2418
County San Francisco
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
&t Address 2: 1774 MISSION ST
AG122 SCHWARZ & MONCURE PROPERT Cortese U003715842
SE 1775 89 MISSION N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
2106 ft.
Site 3 of 3 in cluster AG
Rolative:  ConTEsE:
Region: CORTESE
Actual: Fac Address 2: Mot reported
27 ft.
AH123 GEORGE & JIMS GARAGE Cortese  S105036432
SSE 1767 15TH ST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
21511,
. Site 1 of 2in ctuster AH
Relative:  ComTese:
Region: CORTESE
Actual: Fac Address 2; 1767 15TH 5T
a7t
AH124 GEORGE & JIM'S GARAGE LUST 1001595094
SSE 1767 15TH ST ) HIST UST N/A
1/41/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
21511t
Site 2 of 2 in cluster AH
Relative:  Suate LUST:
Cross Stroet: Not reported
Actual: CHy Leakad: Not reported
47 ft. Case Number  38-0458
Reg Board; 2
Chemical: Gasoline
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 0
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan; Mot reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan; Mot raported
Remed Action:  Not reportad
Manitoring: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPAID Number
GEORGE & JIM'S GARAGE (Centinued) 11001595094
Close Date: 11/05/1999

Release Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund id : Not reported
Discover Date:  04/12/1991

Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Ent Type: 2A
Enter Date : /!
Funding; Not reported

Staff Initials: CDM
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Not reported

Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

MTBE Date : {1
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

Priority: Low priority. Priority ranking can change over time.
Local Case #: 10404

Beneficial: Not reported

Staff : VP

GW Quatifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soil Qualifier : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Ovarsight Prgm: Local Oversight Program UST
Oversight Prgm : LOP

Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date : I

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported
RP Address: Not reported
Global Id: T0OB807500409
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person:  Not reported
MTBE Conc: 0

Mtbe Fuel: 1

Water System Name: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:
Region: 2
Case Number: 10404
Facility id: 38-0459
Facility Status: Case Closed
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Sourge: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: /1
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokptan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Bagan: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
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Map ID

Assessment Underway:

Not reported

Pollution Characterization: Not reported

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.} EDR 1D Numbar
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GEORGE & JIM'S GARAGE (Continued) U001595094
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
LUST San Francisco Gounty:

Fagcility 1D: 33-0459

Region: SAN FRANCISCO

Notify: Fatse

Lat/Long: 37.766463 / -122,422209

Priority: Low Prionity Site

Caso Type: Soil onty

Release Date: 12/6/1991

Number of Welis: 0

Cross Street; ALBION ST

Free Product: No

Amount of Free Produce; Not reported

MTBE: NT

Benzene: Net reportad

Depth to Groundwater: Not reported

Gradient; Not reported

Primary Substance: GASOLINE

Basin: Downtown Basin

Enforcement Type: 2A

Enforcement Due Date: Not reportad

NOR Cate: 4/5M1995

Closed Date: 11/5/1959

Review Dato 11/6/1999

Report Date 12/6/1991

Leak Source: TFank

Leak Cause; Structure Failure

How Stopped: Close Tank

Stopped Date: 1/7/1892

How Discovered: Tank Closure

Discoverad Date: 412/1991

Case Number: 10404

Staff Initial; VP

Substance: Gasoline

Substance Qty: Not reported

Interim Remediation: N

Maximum MTBE Soil: Mot reported

Maximum MTBE GW: Not reported

MTBE DATE: Not reported

Max Soil Concentration: 32

Maximum Soil GW: k)

L.ead Agency; Local Agency

Local Agancy: 38000

Enforcement Type: 2A

Rey Board: 2

Responsible Party: GEOCRGE AND JiM

RP Address: Not reported

Operator: Not reported

Entered Date: 4/5/1995

Fagility Staff: CDM

Facility Status: 9

Funding; Federal

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed: 1/7/1992
Workplan Submitted: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance {ft.)

EDR 1D Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPAID Number
GEORGE & JIW'S GARAGE {(Continued) U001595094
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun: Mot reported
Case Closed: 11/6/1999
Abatement: No Action Taken
CUFID: Not reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street: ALBION ST
Benzene Test: YES
TPH Tested: YES
Max TPH GW: 150
Max TPH Soil: 11,000
TPH Date: 4/4/1991
Block: Mot reported
Lot: Mot reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Updated 2./24/99,
USTHIST:
Facility 1D: 67029 Facility Status: Not reported
Total Tanks: 2 Region: STATE
Owner Name: GEORGE & JIM'S GARAGE Box Number: Not reported
Owner Address: 1767 15TH ST.
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
Al25 ‘BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE LUST $104396872
East 1601 MISSION STREET N/A
174172 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
2160 ft.
Site 1 of 5 in cluster Al
Polative:  State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actuat: Qty Leaked: Not reported
A4 11, Case Number  38-0881
Reg Beard: 2
Chemicak 1203512034
Lead Agency: Locat Agency
Local Agency: O
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported

Poliution Char:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:

Close Date:
Release Date:
Cleanup Fund id:
Discover Date :
Enforcement Dt :

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/19/1996

Not reported
Not reported
10/23/1995

Not reportad

Remed Plan:

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

Database{s}

EDA ID Number
EPA ID Number

BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTOME {Continued)

Enf Type: 2A
Enter Date : /1
Funding: Not reportad

Staif Initials: SC

Hew Discoversd: Not reported

How Stopped: Not reported
Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source:
MTRE Date : 1/

Not reportad

Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion

Not Required 1o be Tested.
Low priofity. Priority ranking can change over time,

MTBE Tested:

Priority:

Local Case #: 10551
Beneficial; Not reported
Siaii : VP

GW Qualifier: Mot reported

Max MTBE Soil : Not reported

Soil Quatifier ; Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm:  Locai Oversight Program UST

Oversight Prgm : LOP
Review Date :
Stop Date : /1

Not reported

Work Suspended :Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address: Not reported
Global |d: T0607500593
Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person:  Not reported

MTBE Conc: 0

Mtbe Fusl: 0
Water System Name:
Well Nama:

Distance To Lust;

Not reported
Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Giobal ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:
Ragion:
Case Number:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Date Leak Confirmed:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Prefiminary Site Assesment Began:
Pallution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:
Facility 1D:
Region:

38-0681
SAN FRANCISCO

2

10551
38-0681
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
{/

Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5104396872
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Map ID

Primary Substance:
Basin:

WASTE OIL, DIESEL
Downtown Basin

Enforcement Type: 2A
Enforcement Due Date:  Not reported
NOR Date: 10/24/1995
Closed Date: 1/19/1996
Review Date Not reported
Report Date 10/23/1995
Leak Source: Tank

Leak Cause: Not reported
How Stopped: Not reported
Stopped Date: Not reported
How Discovered: Net reported
Discovered Date: 10/23/1995
GCase Number: 10551

Staff Initial: VP
Substance: 0

Substance Qty: Not reported
interim Remediation: Not reported
Maximum MTBE Soil: Not reported
Maximum MTBE GW. Not reported
MTBE DATE: Not reported
Max Soil Concentration:  Not reported
Maximum Soil GW: Not reported
Lead Agsncy: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Type: 2A

Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: Not reported
RP Address: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Entered Date: 10/24/1995
Facility Staff: SC

Facility Status: 9

Funding: Not reported

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:

Assessment Underway:

Not reported
11/2/1995
Not reported

Pollution Characterization: Not reported

Corrective Action Plan:

Remediation Underway:

Monitoring Begun:
Case Closed:

Not reported
Not reported
Not raporiod
1/19/1996

Direction
Digtance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation * Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE (Continued) 5104396872
Notity: False
LatLong: 37.7722/-122.418
Priority: Low Priority Site
Case Type: Soil only
Release Date: 10/23/1995
Numbar of Walla: 0
Cross Street: QTIS ST
Free Product: No
Amount of Free Produca:  Not reported
MTBE: NT
Benzene: Not reported
Depth to Groundwater: Not reported
Gradient: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Databaee(s} EPA ID Number
BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE {Continued} 5104396872
Abatement; Not reported
CUFID; Not reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street: OTIS ST
Benzene Test: Not reported
TPH Tested: Not roporied
Max TPH GwW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: Mot reported
TPH Date; Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot Not reported
TPH Current; Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current; Mot reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier: Mot reporied
Soll Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Not reported
Al126 UNOCAL HAZNET 1000167377
East 1801 LOMBARD 5T Cortese N/A
114112 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123
2160 .
Site 2 o 5 in cluster Al
Relative:
Lower HAZNET:
Giepaid: CAD981991698
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CADO003466392
44 ft. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 7
Tons: 2250

Waste Category:

Disposal Method:

Contaet;
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:
Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:

Disposal Method:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Other empty containers 30 gallons or mors

Disposal, Other

UNION Ol COMPANY OF CALIFORNI

(714) 428-6560
PO BOX 25376

SANTA ANA, CA 92799 - 5376

San Francisco

CAD3981991698
CAD083166728
San Francisco
Stanistaus
19.5990

Tank bottom waste

Racycler

UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNI

(714) 428-6560
PO BOX 25376

SANTA ANA, CA 92799 - 5376

San Francisco
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Map ID

Diraction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNOCAL (Continued) 1000167377
Gepaid: CAD981991698
TSD EPA ID: CAD009466392
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 7
Tons: 8.0000

Waste Category: Other empty containers 30 galions or mors
Disposal Method: Not reported
Contact: UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNI
Telephone: (714) 428-6560
Mailing Address: PO BOX 25376

SANTA ANA, CA 92799 - 5376

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAD981991698
TSD EPA ID: CADO09466392
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: 7

Tons: 8.0000

Waste Category: Other emplty containers 30 gallons or more
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNI
Telephone: (714) 428-6560
Mailing Address: PO BOX 25376

SANTA ANA, CA 92799 - 5376

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAD981991698
TSD EPA ID: CADD43260702
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Mateo
Tons: 4.1700

Waste Category: Unspecified cil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: UN{ON OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNI
Telephone: {714} 428-6560
Mailing Address: PO BOX 25376

SANTA ANA, CA 92799 - 5376

County San Francisco

CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE )
Fac Address 2. . 1801 LOMBARD ST
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 1600 MISSION ST
Reglon: CORTESE
Fac Address 2 390 18T ST
Region: CORTESE
Fac Addrass 2: 5545 3RD ST
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Map I
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.)
Elevation Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPAID Numbor

AH27 BRIDGESTONE FIRESTONE FOR

CAC001071528
CADQ44429835

San Francisco

Los Angeles

2000

Othor inorganic solid waste
Recycler

IGOR

East 1601 MISSION
if4-i/z2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 54102
2160 it,
Site 3 of 5 in ctuster Al
Relative:
Lower HAZNET;
Gepaid:
Actual: TSD EPA ID:
44 ft, Gen County:
Tsd County:
Tons:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact;
Tetephona:

Mailing Address:

County

Gapaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons;

Waste Category:
Disposal Msthod:
Contack
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid;

TSD EPAID;
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

{000) 000-0000
1601 MISSION

San Francisco

CAD981964109
COC080042992

San Francisco

29

.2293

Aqgueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Not reported
BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE ING
{949) 951-4616

24031 EL TORO ROAD SUITE 250
LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653 - 2261
San Francisco

CADS981964109
CADQ09452657

San Francisco

San Mateo

.2203

Agueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Recycler
BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE ING
(949) 951-4616

24031 EL TORO ROAD SUITE 250
LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653 - 2261
San Francisco

CAD981964109

Not reported

San Francisco

0

2293

Aqueous solution with less than 10% totat organic residues
Racycler
BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE ING
(949) 951-4616

24031 EL TORO ROAD SUITE 250
LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653 - 2261
San Francisco

HAZNET 5100862150
Cortese N/A
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Bt

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elavation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRIDGESTONE FIRESTONE FOR (Continued) 5100862150
Gepaid: CAD981964109
TSD EPA ID: CAD093459485
Gen Gounty: San Francisco
Tsd County: Fresno
Tons: 0208
Waste Category: Unspaecified solvent mixture Waste
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE INC
Telephone: (949) 951-4616
Mailing Address: 24031 EL. TORO ROAD SUITE 250
LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653 - 2261
County San Francisco
The CA HAZNET database contains 2 additional records for this site,
Please click here or contact your EDR Account Executive for more information.
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: Not reported
Al128 UNOQCAL #5455-PRYAMID UNOCAL S$101592073
East 1600 MISSION ST CA FID UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
2160 ft.
. Site 4 of 5 in cluster Al
Egl.‘j‘;'r"‘" State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actual: Qity Leaked: Not reported
44 f1. Case Number 38-0393
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Gasoline
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 0
Case Type: Othar ground water affected
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan; Not reported Prefim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported . Remed Plan; Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported :
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 11/03/1999
Release Date:  Not reperted
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date: 03/01/1987
Enforcement Dt : Not reported
Enf Type: 2A
Enter Date : 17
Funding: Not reported
Staff Initials: MA
How Discoverad: Not reported
How Stopped:  Not reported
Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Date : /!
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE. Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.
Priority: Low priority. Priority ranking ¢an change over time.
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Map {D
Diraction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

EDR B Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL #5455-PRYAMID UNOCAL (Continued)

Local Case #: 10034
Beneficial: Not reported
Staff : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soil: Not reported
Soil Qualifier ; Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not taported
Opsrator: Not reportad

Oversight Prgm:  Locat Oversight Program UST

Oversight Pigm : LOP

Review Date: Mot reported
Stop Date : I

Work Suspended Nat reported
Responsible PartyNot reported
RP Address; Not reported
Giobai id: TOB07500345
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person; Not reported
MTBE Congc: 0

wtbe Fuel: 1

Water Systemn Name: Not reported
Woell Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assignad Name: Not reportad

LUST Region 2;
Region:
Case Number:
Fagility Id;
Facility Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Date Leak Confirmed:
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:

2

10034
38-0393
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reponted
Not reported
!/

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not raponted

Facility ID: 38-0393

Region: SAN FRANCISCO
Notify: False

Lat/Long: 377717 /-122.4183
Prionity: Low Priority Site
Case Typs: Other ground water affected
Release Date: 3/1/1987

Numbear of Wells: 6

Cross Street; 12TH 8T

Frae Product: Yes

Amount of Fres Produce: 0

MTBE: ND

Benzene; Not reported

Depth to Groundwater: 1215

Gradient; .01-.02 W/SW

$101592073
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation Site

EDR 1D Number
Database{s} EPA ID Number

Pollution Characterization: 5/31/1988

Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun: Not reported
Case Closed: 11/3/1999
Abatement: Pump and Treat Ground Water
Excavate and Dispose (landfill} of soil
CUFID: 6801
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street 12TH 8T
Benzene Test: YES
TPH Tested: YES
Max TPH GW: ‘49
Max TPH Soil: 1,700
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported

UNOQCAL #5455-PRYAMID UNOCAL (Continued)} $101592073
Primary Substance: GASOLINE
Basin: Downtown Basin
Enforcement Type: 2A
Enforcement Due Date:  Not reported
NOR Date: 4/22/1992
Closed Date: 11/3/1999
Review Date 11/3/1999
Report Date 3/11987
Leak Source: Tank
Leak Cause: Structure Faiture
How Stopped: Close Tank
Stopped Date: 8/19/1987
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Discovered Date: 3/1/1687
Case Number: 10034
Staff initial: VP
Substance: Gascline
Substance Qty: 12000
Interim Remediation: Y
Maximum MTBE Soil: Not reported
Maximum MTBE GW: Not reported
MTBE DATE: Not reported
Max Soit Concentration: 4.6
Maximum Scil GW: 61
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Type: 2A
Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: TOSCO
RP Address: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Entered Date: 4/22/1992
Facility Staff. MA
Facility Status: 9
Funding: Federal
Date Statlus Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmad: Not reported
Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  3/2/1987
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Map 1D

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR D Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNOCAL #5455-PRYAMID UNOCAL (Continued) S101592073
Lot: Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifierr <
Soil Qualifier; Not reporied
Comments; Not reportad
Summary: Updated 5/22/99
FlID:
Facility ID: 38000440 Regulata 1D: Not reported
Rey By: Active Underground Storage Tank Location
Cortese Code:  Not reported SIC Code; Not reported
Status: Active Faoility Tel: (415) 626-3117
Mait To: Not reportad
1600 MISSION ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
Contact: Not reported Contact Tel; Not reported
DUNs No: Not reported NPDES No: Not reportad
Creation: 10/22/93 Modified; 00/00/00
EPAID: Not reported
Commenits: Not reported
Ali2g COMMERCIAL PROPERTY LUST S106117890
East 1663 MISSION ST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
2768 1t.
Site 5 of 5 in cluster Al
Polative: | ST Region 2:
Region: 2
Actual: Case Numben, 11558
43 ft, Facllity Id; 38-2220
Facility Status: Case Closed
How Discovered; TC
Leak Cause; Corrosion
Leak Source: Tank
Date Leak Confirmed: 01/10/2003
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Mot reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pallution Characterization Bagan: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reportad
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Ad130 ARCO HAZNET 5103636859
SE 1798 MISSION ST Cortese N/A
14112 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
2191 #.
Site 1 of 5 in cluster AJ
Relative: .
Lower
Actual:
27 f1.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR D Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO {Continued) $103636859
HAZNET:
Gopaid: CAL000025864
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 8340

Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
Telephene: {213) 486-0494
Maifing Address: PO BOX 6038

ARTESIA, CA 90702 - 6038

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAL000025864
TSD EPA ID: CAD043260702
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Mateo
Tons: .2085

Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
Telephone: (213) 486-0494
Mailing Address: PO BOX 6038

ARTESIA, CA 90702 - 6033

County San Francisco
Giepaid: CALD00025864
TSD EPA ID: CAD028409019
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons; 3336

Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Treatment, Tank
Contact: ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
Telephone: (213) 486-0494
Mailing Address: PO BOX 6038

ARTESIA, CA 90702 - 6038

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CALOD0025664
TSD EPA ID: CATO080013352
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 3336

Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
Telephone: {213} 486-0494
Mailing Address: PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702 - 6038
County San Francisco
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Map ID

Diraction
Distance
Distance {ft.} EDR ID Number
Elevation Database{s) EPA ID Number
ARCO (Continued) 51035636859
Gepaid: CALO00025864
TSD EPA ID: CALC0O0161743
Gen County; San Francisco
Tsd County: Santa Clara
Tons: 4587
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposat Method: Transter Station
Contact: ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
Telephone:; (213} 486-0494
Maiting Address: PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702 - 6038
County San Francisco
Tha CA HAZNET database contains 5 additional records for this site.
Please ciick here or contact your EDR Account Executive for more information,
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 1798 MISSION ST
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2; 1798 MISSION ST
AJi ARCO STATION #0444 LUST S104164654
SE 1798 MISSION STREET N/a
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
2191 it
) Site 2 of § in cluster AJ
Eﬁ:f:,'r" ¢ State LUST:
Cross Street; Not reported
Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reported
27 ft. Case Number  38-0017
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Gasoline

Lead Agency:;
Local Agency :
Case Type:
Status:
Heview Date:
Workpian:
Pollution Char:
Remad Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Release Date:

Cleanup Fund fd :

Discover Date :
Enforcement Dt
Enf Type:

Enter Date :
Funding:

Staff Initials:
How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Interim :

Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
MTBE Date :

Local Agency
0

Other ground water affacted

Case Closed
Not reported
Not raported
Not reponted
Not reported
Not reported
03/01/1994
Not reported
Not reported
08/16/1989
Not raported
2A

I

Not raported
SC

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

" Not reportad

Not reported
I

Confirm Leak:
Prelim Assoss:
Remed Plan:

Not reported
Not reponted
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR D Number
Elevation Site . Database{s) EPA ID Number

ARCO STATION #0444 {Continued) 5104164654

Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion .
MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

Priority: Not reported
Local Case #: 10055
Beneficiak Not reported
Staff : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soil Qualifier : Mot reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Mot reported
Qversight Prgm:  Locai Oversight Program UST
Oversight Prgm: LOP

Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date : H

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported
RP Address: Not reported
Global Id; TOB07500017
Org Name; Not reported
Contact Person:  Not reported
MTBE Conc: 0

Mtbe Fusl: 1

Water System Name: Not reported
. Well Name: Not reported

Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reporied
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Regicn 2:

Region: 2

Case Number: 10055

Facility kd: 38-0017

Facility Status: Case Closed

How Discovered: Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: i/

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported

Pollution Characterization Began: Mot reported

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway: Mot reported
LUST San Francisco County:

Facility 1D: 38-0017

Region: SAN FRANCISCO

Notify: False

Lat/Long: 37.76849/-122.419

Priority: Unranked by RWQCB

Caso Type: Cther ground water affected

Release Date: 8/16/1989

Number of Wells: 0

Cross Street: 14TH ST

Free Product: No

Armount of Free Produce: Not reported

MTBE: NT
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Map 1D

Direction

Distance

Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s} EPA ID Number

ARCO STATION #0444 {Continued) 5104164654

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NCR Dato:

Closed Date:

Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:

Staff Initial;
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Scil Concentration;
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board;
Responsibie Party:
RP Address:
Operator:

Entered Date:

Facility Staif:

Facility Status:
Funding:

Date Status Was First Assigned - The followin

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Undarway:

Not reported
5.37

Not reported
GASOLINE
Downilown Basin
24

Not roported
4/22/1992
3/1/1954

Not reported
8/16/1989
Tank
Structurs Faifure
Close Tank
8/16/1989
Tank Ciosure
8/16/1589
10055

VP

Gasoline

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reportad
Not reportad
25

Local Agency
38000

2A

2

Not reportad
Not reported
Not reported
4/22/1992
SC

9

Federal

11/1/1989
2/15/1991
9/23M1991

Poilution Characterization: Not reported

Correclive Action Pian:

Remediation Underway:

Monitaring Begun:

Case Closed:
Abatement;
CUFID:
Beneficial Use:
Suspended:
Program;
Cross Strest:
Benzene Test:
TPH Testad:
Max TPH GW:
Max TPH Soil:

Not reported
Not raported
Not reported
3/1/1994

g dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Excavate and Dispose (landfifl) of soit

Not raported
No

No

LOP

14TH ST
YES

Not reported
Not reported
Not reportad
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Map D
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARCO STATION #0444 (Continued)

TPH Date:
Block:

Lot:

TPH Current:

TPH Current Date:

MTBE Current;

MTBE Cutrent Date:
Ground Water Qualitier:

Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Not roported
AJ132 ARCO #444
SE 1798 MISSION ST
114112 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 924103
2191 1.
Site 3 of 5 in cluster AJ
Polative:  State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actual; Qty Leaked: Not reported
27 1. Case Number  38-1364
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Gasoline
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 0
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Clpse Date: 12/13/1996
Release Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date :  11/05/1996
Enforcement Dt : Not reported
Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : I
Funding: Not reported
Stalf Initials: SC
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped:  Not reported
Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Date : {7/
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.
Priority: Not reported
Local Case #: 10749
Benalicial: Neot reported
Stalff : VP
GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : Not roported
Soil Qualifier:  Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported
Oversight Prgm: tocal Oversight Program UST

$104164654

LUST S101591874
CAFIDUST

N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distanca (ft.)
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO #444 (Continued)

Oversight Prgm : LOP
Review Date ;
Stop Date : I

Not reported

Work Suspended:Net reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address: Not reported
Global id: T0607501249
Org Namae: Not reported

Contact Person:  Not reported

MTBE Cenge; o}

Mtbe Fuel: 1
Water System Name:
Well Name:

Distance To Lust;

Not reported
Not reported
o}

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility Id:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Loak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:;

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Proliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remadiation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco Gounty:

Facility 1D:

Region:

Notify:

Lat/Long:

Priority:

Case Type;

Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Street:

Free Product:

Amount of Free Produco:
MTBE:

Banzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient;

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Entorcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NCR Date:

Closed Date:

Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

38-1364

SAN FRANCISCO

False
Not reported

P

10749
38-1364
Case Closod
Net reported
Not reported
Not reported
{7/

Not reported
Not reported
Not reperted
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Unranked by RWQCB

Soll only
3/18/1996

¢

14TH ST
No

Not reported
NT

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GASOLINE
Downtown Basin
NOR

Not reported
12/4/1996
12/13/1996
Not reported
3/18/1996
Unknown

5101591874

TC1142781.45 Page 183



Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)
Elevation

EDR ID Number
Database(s} EPA ID Number

ARCO #444 {Continued)

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:

Staff nitial:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Inteim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Rey Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Cperator:

Entered Date:

Facility Staff:

Facility Status:
Funding:

Unknown
Not reported

‘Not reported

Mot reperted
11/5/1996
10749

VP

Gasoline
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Local Agency
38000

1

2

Not reported
Not reported
Mat reported
12/4/1996
SC

9

R

5101581874

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:

Poliution Characterization:

Corrective Action Plan:
Remediation Underway:
Monitoring Begun:
Case Closed:

Abatement:

CUFID:

Beneficial Use:

Suspended:

Program:

Cross Street:

Benzene Test:

TPH Tested:

Max TPH Gw:

Max TPH Soil:

TPH Date:

Block:

Lot

TPH Current:

TPH Current Date:

MTBE Current:

MTBE Current Date:

Ground Water Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:

Comments:

Summary:

Mot reporied
Net reporied
Not reporied
Mot reporied
Not reperied
Not reported
Not reported
12/13/1996
No Action Taken
Not reported
Na

No

LOP

14TH 8T
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reportad
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Diraction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO #444 (Continued) 5101591874
FiD:
Facility ID; 38000067 Regulate iD: Not reportad
Reg By: Active Underground Storage Tank Location
Cortese Code:  Not reported SIC Code: Not reported
Status: Active Fagility Tet: (415) 621-4180
Mail To: Not reported
1798 MISSION ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 24103
Contact: Not reported Contact Tel: Not reported
DUNs No; Not reponted NPDES No: Not reported
Creation: 10/22/93 Modified: 00/00/00
EPA ID: Not reperted
Comments; Not reported
AK133 COMMERCIAL BUILDING LUST 5104234083
SSE 1721 15TH STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
2242 11,
. Site 1 of 2 in ciuster AK
Eg::;ve. State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reported
43 ft. Case Number  38-1423
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Gasoline
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agenoy: O
Case Type: Sail only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date; Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reperted
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported

Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Release Data:

Cleanup Fund Id ;

Discover Date :
Enforcament Dt :
Enf Type:

Enter Date ;
Funding:

Staff Initials:
How Discovered:
How Stoppad:
Interim :

Leak Cause:
Lesak Source:
MTBE Date :
Max MTBE GW :
MTBE Tested:
Priority:

Local Case #:
Beneficial;

Staff :

GW Qualifier :
Max MTBE Soil :

Not reported
Mot reported
08/09/1999
Not reported
Not reported
06/15/1989
Not reported
NOR

I

Not reporied
SC

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
I/

© Paris per Billion

Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.
Low priority. Priority ranking can change over time.

11279

Not reported
VP

Not reported
Not reponed
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Map ID
Direction
Cistance

Distance (ft.)
Elevation

EDR D Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

COMMERCIAL BUILDING (Continued)

Soil Qualifier:  Not repented
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported
Oversight Prgm: Local Oversight Program UST

Oversight Prgm : LOP

Review Date : No! reported

Stop Date : I

Work Suspended :Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported
RP Address: Not reported
Global Id: TOG07501307
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person:  Not reported

MTBE Conc: 0

Mtbe Fuel: 1
Water Systemn Name:
Well Name:

Distance To Lust;

Not reported
Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility id:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

Prelim. Site Assesmeont Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Bagan:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Cate Remediation Action Underway:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:

Facility iD:

Region:

Notify:

Lat/Long:

Priority:

Case Type:

Ralease Date:

Number of Wells:
Cross Street:

Free Product:

Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE: '

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:

38-1423

SAN FRANCISCO

False

Not reported / *
Low Priority Site
Soil only
1017/1997

Not reported
Valencia Street
Not reported
Not reported

NT

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GASOLINE
Downtown Basin
NOR

8/5/1999
8/5/1999

2

11279
38-1423
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
I

Not reponted
Not reported
Not reponted
Not reponted
Not reported
Not reponted

5104234088

TC1142781.45s Page 186



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance {it.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COMMERCIAL BUILDING (Continued) 5104234088

Closed Date: 8/9/1999

Review Dato 8/5/1999

Report Date 1041711997

Leak Source: Tank

Leak Cause: Corrosion

How Stopped: Ciose Tank

Stopped Date: 6/15/198¢

How Discovered; Tank Ciasure

Discovered Date: 6/15/1989

Case Number: 11279

Staff Initial; VP

Substance; Gasoline

Substance Qiy: Mot reported

Intorim Remediation: Not reported

Maximum MTBE Soil; Not reported

Maximuim MTBE GW. Not reported

MTBE DATE: Not reported

Max Soil Congentration:  Not reported

Maximum Soil GW: Not reportad

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Local Agency: 38000

Enforcement Type: Net reported

Reg Board: 2

Responsible Party: Not reported

RP Address: Not reponad

Operator: e

Entered Date: 8/5/1999

Facitity Staff: sC

Facility Status: 2]

Funding: Foderal

Date Status Was First Assigned - The fellowing dates are assigned as the status progresses;

Leak Confirmed: 6/16/1989

Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  Not reported
Pollution Characterization:Not reported
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reportad

Monitoring Bagun: Not reported

Case Closed: 8/9/1999
Abatemant; No Action Required
CUFID: Not reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: Mot reporied
Program: LOP
Cross Street: Valencia Strest
Benzene Test: ND
TPH Tasted: ND
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soit: Not reparted
TPH Date: 6/15/1989
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Currant Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported

Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distancs
Distance {ft.) EDRID Number
Elevation  Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
COMMERCIAL BUILDING (Continued) 5104234088
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reporied
Summary: Not reported
AK134 BAKER BROS AUTO BODY RCRIS-SQG 1000209992
SSE 1721 15TH ST FINDS CAD981683741
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 BAZNET
2242 ft. Cortese
Site 2 of 2 in cluster AK CA FID UST
Relative:
Lowor - RCRIS:
Owner: JOAN BUTHBERT
Actuat: (415) 555-1212
43 ft. EPAID: CAD981683744
Contact: Not reported

Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Other Perlinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
National Emissions Trends (NET}
National Toxics Inventory (NTi}
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system {(RCRAINFO)

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD981683741
TSD EPA ID: CATO000613893
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 0615

Waste Category: Oxygenated solvents (acstone, butanol, sthyl acetate, stc.}
Disposal Method: Not reported
Contact: JOAN CUTHBERT
Telephone: (415) 621-6232
Mailing Address: 965 FOLSOM ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 - 1020

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAD981683741
TSD EPA ID: CAT000613893
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: .0450

Waste Category: Oxygenated solvents (acetons, butanol, ethyl acetats, etc.)
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact: JOAN CUTHBERT
Telephone: {415) 621-6232
Mailing Address: 965 FOLSOM ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 - 1020
County San Francisco
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (it.) . EBDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database{s) EPA D Number
BAKER BROS AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000209992
Gepaid: CAD981683741
TSD EPAID: CATO00813950
Gen Gounty: San Francisco
Tsd County: Sacramento
Tons: .0000

Waste Category;
Bisposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact: JOAN CUTHBERT
Telephone: {415) 621-6232
Matling Address: 965 FOLSOM ST
SAN FRANCISCO, GA 94107 - 1020

- County San Francisco
Gepaid; CAD981683741
TSD EPA ID: CAT0O00613950
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Sacramento
Tons: 0920

Waste Category: Oxygenated solvents (acetane, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Disposal Method: Transtfer Station
Contact: JOAN CUTHBERT
Telephone: {415) 621-6232
Mailing Address: 965 FOLSOM ST
SAN FRANGISGO, CA 94107 - 1020

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CALDO00212900
TSD EPA ID: Not repotted
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: l.os Angeles
Tons: 0.21

Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: HARRY LHJ
Telephone: (415) 775-1212
Mailing Address: 1721 15TH ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
County Not reported

Tha CA HAZNET database contains 9 additional records for this site.
Please click here or cantact your EDR Account Exacutive for more information.

GCORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: Not reported
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Map ID

Diraction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR D Number

Elevation Site Database(s} EPA ID Number
BAKER BROS AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000209992
FID:

Fagility ID: 38002827 Regulate 1D: Not reported

Reg By: Active Underground Storage Tank Location ’

Cortese Code:  Not reported SIC Code: Not reported

Status: Active Facility Tel: (415) 000-0000

Mail To: Mot reponted

1721 15TH ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

Contact: Not reponted Contact Tel: Not reportad

DUNs No: MNot reported NPDES No: Not reported

Creation: 10/22/93 Modified: 00/00/00

EPA ID; Not reported

Comments: Not reported
AL135 BOAS INTERNATIONAL MOTORS Notify 65 1000375004
ENE 10 S VANNESS AVE FINDS CAD981445166
1/41/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 HAZNET
2243 1t RCRIS-LQG

Site 1 of 4 in cluster AL CA FID UST
Relative: HIST UST
Lower
RCRIS:

Actual: Owner: NOT REQUIRED
54 ft. {415) 555-1212

EPA ID: CAD981445166

Contact: Not reported

Classification: Large Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: No viclations found

FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity [dentified at Site:
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system (RCRAINFQ)

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD981445166
TSD EPA ID: CADQ09452657
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Mateo
Tons: 3100

Waste Category: Other organic sclids
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill
Contact: WILLIAM BQGGS
Telephone: {415) 441-2000
Mailing Address: 10 S VAN NESS AVE

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 - 1227

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAD981445166
TSD EPAID: CAD009452657
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Mateo
Tons: 1.1676

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposat Method: Not reported

Contact: WILLIAM BOGGS

Telsphone: (415) 441-2000
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.}
Elevation

Site

EDR 1D Number

Databasc(s) EPA ID Number

BOAS INTERNATIONAL MOTORS (Continued)

Mailing Addrass:

Gounty

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact;
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:
Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:;
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

NOTIFY 85:
Date Reported:

10 8 VAN NESS AVE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 - 1227
San Francisco

CAD981445166
CADO03452657

San Francisco

San Mateo

2600

Other organic solids
Recycler

WILLIAM BOGGS
{415} 441-2000

10 S VAN NESS AVE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 - 1227

San Francisco

CADD31445166
CAD009452657 -
San Francisco

San Mateo

4000

Other organic solids
Not reported
WILLIAM BOGGS
(415) 441-2000

10 S VAN NESS AVE
SAN FRANCISGO, CA 94103 - 1227
San Francisco

CADSB1445166

CAD0C09452657

San Francisco

San Mateo

8,2779

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Recycler

WILLIAM BOGGS

{415} 441-2000

10 8 VAN NESS AVE

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 84103 - 1227
San Francisco

The CA HAZNET database contains 28 additional records for this site.
Please click here or contact your EDR Account Executive for more information.

Not reported  Staff Initials: Not reported

Board File Number: Mot reported

Fadcility Type:
Discharge Date:

Not reported
Not reported

Inciclent Description: 92270

1000375004
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR D Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BOAS INTERNATIONAL MOTORS (Continued) 1000375004
Fib:
Facllity iD: 38000090 Regulate 1D: Net reported
Reg By: Active Underground Storage Tank L.ocation
Cortese Code:  Not reported SIC Code: Not reported
Status: Active Facility Tek: (415) 441-2000
Mail To: Not repueled
10 S VAN NESS AVE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
Contact: Not reported Contact Tel: Not reported
DUNs No: Not reported NPEES No: Not reportad
Greation: 10/22/93 Modified: 00/00/00
EPA |D: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
UST HIST:
Facility 1D: 63096 Facility Status: Not roported
Total Tanks: 6 Region: STATE
Owner Name:  BOAS INTERNATIONAL MOTORS Box Number: Not reported
Owner Address: 10 SCUTH VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
AL136 SAN FRANSISCO HONDA Notify 65 S100179801
ENE 10 SOUTH VAN NESS N/A
1/4-172 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
2243 v,
. Site 2 of 4 in cluster AL
Refative: L oTiEY 6s:
Date Reported: Not reported  Staff Initials: Not reported
Actual: Board File Number:  Not reported
54 ft. Facility Type: - Not reported
Discharge Date: Not reported
Incident Description: 94103
AL137 SAN FRANCISCO HONBA LUST S105688721
ENE 10 SO. VAN NESS AVENUE N/A
174172 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
224511
. Site 3 of 4 in cluster AL
Pelatve:  State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reported
54 f1. Case Number  38-0046
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Waste Oil
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: O
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Contirm Leak: Not reportad
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Poliution Char:  Not reportad Remed Plan; Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 02/24/1994
Release Date:  Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id : Not reparted
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Map
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.}
Elevation

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SAN FRANCISCO HONDA (Centinued)

Discover Data :
Enforcement Dt ;
Enf Type:

Enter Date :
Funding:

Staff Inittals;
How Discovered;
How Stopped:
Interim :

Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
MTBE Date :
Max MTBE GW :
MTBE Tested:
Priority:

iocai Caso # ¢
Beneficiak

Staff :

GW Qualifier ;
Max MTBE Soil :
Soil Qualifier :
Hydr Basin #:
Oparator :
Oversight Prgm:
Ovaersight Prgm :
Review Date :
Stop Daje :

06/29/1983
Not reported
2A

I

Not reported
8C

Not raporied
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
i

0 Parts per Billion

Not Required to be Tested.

Not reported
10230

Not reported
VP

Not raported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reportad
Not reported

Local Oversight Program UST

LOP
Not reported
1/

Work Suspended :Not reported
Responsiblo PartyNot reported

RP Address: Not reported

Global Id: TO607500042

Org Name: Nat reported

Contact Person:  Not roported

MTBE Cone: 0

Mtbe Fuel: 0

Watar System Nama: Not raported
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Wasto Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reportad

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Casa Number;
Facility Id:

Facility Status:

How Discoverad:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submilted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Bagan:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Frarcisco County:

2

10230
38-0046
Case Closed
Not roported
Not reported
Not reparted
1/

Not raported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5105688721
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Map 1D

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed;
Workplan Submitted:

Assessment Underway:

Not reported -
Not reported
Not reported

Pollution Characterization: Not reported

Corrective Action Plan:

Not reported

Remaediation Underway: Not reported

Dirsction
Distance
Distance (it.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPAID Number
SAN FRANCISCO HONDA (Continued) 5105688721
Facility ID: 38-0046
Region: SAN FRANGISCO
Notify: False
Lat/Long: 37.773318 / -122.417401
Priority: Unranked by RWQCB
Case Type: Soil only
Release Date: 6/10/1988
Number of Wells: 0
Cross Street: MARKET ST
Free Product: No
Amount of Free Produce; Not reported
MTBE: NT
Benzene: Not reported
Depth to Groundwater: Not reported
Gradient: Not reported
Primary Substance: USED OIL (WASTE
Basin: Downtown Basin
Enforcement Type: 2A
Enforcement Due Date;:  Not reported
NOR Date: 21711994
Closed Date: 2/24/1994
Review Date Not reported
Report Date 6/10/1988
Leak Source: Tank
Leak Cause: Structure Failure
How Stopped: Close Tank
Stopped Date: 6/22/1988
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Discovered Date: 6/29/1988
Case Number: 10230
Staff Initial: VP
Substance: Waste Oil
Substance Qfy: Not reported
Interim Remediation: Y
Maximum MTBE Soik: Not reported
Maximum MTBE GW: Not reported
MTBE DATE: Not reported
Max Soil Concentration:  Not reported
Maximum Soil GW: Not reported
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Typs; 24
Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: Not reported
RP Address: Mot reported
Operator: Not reported
Entered Date: 2/17/1994
Facility Staff: SC
Facility Status: 9
Funding: Federal
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR D Number
Elevation  Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
SAN FRANCISCO HONDA (Continued) 5105688721
Menitoring Begun: Not reported
Case Closed: 2/24/1994
Abatement: Excavate and Dispose {landfill) of soif
CUFID: Not reported
Beneiicial Lise: Mo
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street: MARKET ST
Benzene Test: Not reported
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH Gw: Not reported
Max TPH Soil; Not reportad
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Cuirent: Not reporied
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported
Scil Qualifier; Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: 6/10/88 fleak
AL138 SAN FRANCISCO HONDA Cortese 5103472674
ENE 10 VAN NESS AVE S N/A
1/4-if2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
2255 1.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster AL
polatve:  GORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Actuapl: Fac Address 2: 10 VAN NESS AVE S
54 .
AJ139 SCHWARTZ PARTNERSHIP Corlese 5104889648
SE 280 14TH ST N/A
114-12 SAN FRANCISCO, CA
2273 ft,
Site 4 of 5 in cluster AJ
D e GORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Actual: Fac Address 2: 280 14TH ST
26 fi.
Ad1a0 SCHWARTZ FAMILY PARTNERSHIP HAZNET 5102436594
SE 280 14TH 5T LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
2273 K.
Site 5 of 5 in cluster AJ
Eg:f:;irve. State LUST:
- Cross Street: Not reported
Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reported
26 ft, Case Numbaer  38-0271
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Gasoline
Lead Agency:

Local Agency :

Locat Agency
0
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.)
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s} EPAID Number

SCHWARTZ FAMILY PARTNERSHIP (Continued)

Case Type:
Status:

Review Date:
Workplan:
Pollution Char:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Release Date:
Cleanup Fund id :
Discover Date :
Enforcement Dt :
Enf Type:

Enter Date :
Funding:

Staff tnitials:
How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Interim :

Leak Cause:
L.eak Source:
MTBE Date :
Max MTBE GW :
MTBE Tested:
Priority:

Local Case #:
Beneficial:

Staff :

GW Qualifier :
Max MTBE Soil :
Soil Qualifier :
Hydr Basin #:
Operator:
Oversight Prgm:
Oversight Prgm :
Review Date :
Stop Date :

Soil only
Case Closed
Not reponted
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
04/16/1996
Not reported
Mot reported
12/034990
Not reported
NOR

/I

Not reported
CDM

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
I

O Parts per Billion

Confirm Leak: Mot reported
Prelim Assass: Not reported
Remed Plan: Not reported

Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

Not reported
10406

Not reported
VP

Not reported
Not reported
Not repored
Not reported
Not reported

Local Oversight Program UST

LOP
Not reported
I

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address:
Global kd:

Org Name:
Contact Person:
MTBE Conc:
Mtbe Fuel:

Water System Name:

Woell Name:
Distance To Lust:

LUST Region 2:

Ragion:

Case Number:
Facility td:
Facility Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause;

Not reported

T0607500236

Not reported
Not reportad
0
1

Not reported
Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

2 :
10406
38-0271
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported

5102436594
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.}
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database{s) EPA I Number

SCHWARTZ FAMILY PARTNERSHIP (Continued)

Leak Sourca:
Date Leak Confirmed:

Not reporied
!/

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:  Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remadiation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:;

Facility D

Ragion:

Notify:

tat'Long:

Priority:

Case Tvpe:

Reloase Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Streot:

Free Product:
Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:

Benzenhe:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:

Closed Date:

Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discoverad:
Discoverad Date;
Casa Number:

Staff initial:
Substance:
Substanca Qty:
Interim Remediation;
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agancy:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Operator:

Entered Date:
Facility Staff:

Not reponted

Not reported
Noi reported
Not reported
Not reporied

ag-0271

SAN FRANCISCO

False

37.7685 / -122,418529
Unranked by RWQCB

Sail enly
12/31/1990
0

MISSION 8T
No

Not reported
NT

Not reported
10

Not reported
GASOLINE
Downtown Basin
NOR

Not reported
7/7/1995
4/16/1996
Not reported
12/31/1990
Tank
Structure Failure
Close Tank
1/2/199
Tank Closure
12/3/1990
10406

VP

Gasoline

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Local Agency
38000

1

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
77/1995
CDM

5102436594
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Map 1D
Direction
Distance

Distancs (ft.)

EDR iD Number

Elevation Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
SCHWARTZ FAMILY PARTNERSHIP (Continued) 5102436594
Facility Status: 9
Funding: Federal
Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:
Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  Not reported
Pollution Characterization: Not reported
Corractive Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Manitoring Begun: Not reported
Case Closed:; 4/16/1996
Abatement: No Action Taken
CUFID: Not reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street: MISSION ST
Benzene Test: Not reported
TPH Tested: YES
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: 1200
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reportad
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Not reported
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CALO00Z234111
TSD EPA 1D: Not reported
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Sonoma
Tons: 0.04 )
Waste Category: Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact: TAKUM! YONAMINE
Telephone: (415) 861-8257
Mailing Address: 280 14TH ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
Gounty Not reperted
14 RESIDENCE Cortese 5104396860
NNE 3939 GROVE ST N/A
1/4-1/12 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
2280 ft.
. CORTESE;
E:\I'a:::re. Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 393 9 GROVE ST
Actual:
70 ft.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Sita - Daiabase(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE {Continued) $104396860
AM142 RESIDENTAL APT. LUST S104657160
Sw 125 SANCHEZ STREET N/A
1/8-1/2 SAN FRANCISCOC, CA 94114
2290 ft.
Site 1 of 4 in cluster AM
PeIatve:  state LUST:
Cross Street; Not reporied
Actuai: Qty Leaked: Not reported
119 f1. Case Number  38-1204
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Digsel

Load Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 0@

Case Type: Soil only

Status: Case Closed

Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assoss: Not reported
Pollution Ghar:  Not reported Remed Pian: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported

Monitoring: Not reported

Glose Date: 05/28/1999

Release Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date:  10/23/1998

Enforcernent Dt : Not reported

Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : I
Funding; Not reported

Staff nitials: AL

How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped:  Not reportad

Interim : Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source; Not reported

MTBE Dats ; i

Max MTBE GW : 0 Paris per Sillion

MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested.

Priority: Not reported
Local Case # : 11072
Beneficial: Not reported
Staff : VP

GW Quaiifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Sail : Not reported
Soil Qualifier:  Not reportad
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator: - Not reported
Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST
Oversight Prgm : LOP

Review Date : Not reportad
Stop Date : i

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported
RP Address: Not reported
Global Id; TOB07501089
Org Name:; Not reported
Contact Person: Not reported
MTBE Cone: 0
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance {ft.)

Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s} EPA ID Number

RESIDENTAL APT. (Continued)

Mtbe Fuel: 0
Water System Name:
Well Mame:

Distance To Lust:

Mot reported
Mot roported
0

Waste Discharge Global iD:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility Id:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

Pralim, Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Poliution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Reamediation Action Underway:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:

Facility ID:

Region:

Motity:

Lat/Long:

Priarity:

Cass Type:

Releass Date:
Number of Welis:
Cross Street:

Froe Product:
Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:

Banzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:

Closed Date:
Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leaak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number,

Staff Initial:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
interim Remediation:

2
11072
38-1204
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
I
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reparted
Not reported
Not reported

38-1204

SAN FRANCISCO

False

Mot reported

Unranked by RWQCB

Soil only

10/23/1998

Mot reported

MARKET ST

Mo

Not reported

ND

Mot reported

Mot roported

Not reported

DIESEL FUEL OIL

Downtown Basin
NOR

Mot reported
10/28/1998
5/28/1999
Not reported
10/23/1998
Tank
Corrosion
Repair Tank
10/23/1998
Tank Closure
10/23/1998
11072

VP

Diesel

Mot reported
N

5104657160
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Map D
Diraction
Distance

Distance {ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevatiocn  Site Database(s) EPA D Number
RESIDENTAL APT. (Continued) S104657160
Maximum MTBE Soit: Mot reponted
Maximum MTBE GW: Not reported
MTBE DATE: Not reported
Max Soil Concentration:  Not reported
Maximum Soil GW: iNot reported
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Type: i
Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: MOLLY ELLIOT
RP Address: Not repoited
Operator: Not reported
Entered Date: 10/28/1998
Facility Staff: AL
Facility Status: 9
Fundig: Faderal
Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:
Leak Confirmed: 10/28/1998
Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  Not reported
Pollution Charagterization:Not reporied
Correclive Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun: Not raportad
Case Closed: 5/28/1999
Abatement: Neo Action Required
CUFID: Not reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Strest: MARKET ST
Benzens Test: ND
TPH Tested: Mot reported
Max TPH GW; Not reported
Max TPH Soil: Not reported
TPH Date: Mot reported
Block: Mot reported
Lat; Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Cuirant; Mot reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: TPH diessl = 120
AM143 RESIDENCE , Cortese 5105248007
sw 125 SANCHEZ ST ) N/A
1143112 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114
2290 f1.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster AM
Poatve  CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Actual: Fac Addross 2: 125 SANCHEZ ST
119 1t
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) $105248007
144 HATCH PROPERTY HAZNET $102431244
SE 270 14TH ST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 Cortese
2318 ft.
. State LUST:
Eg::x;i:r & Cross Street: Not reported
Qty Leaked: Not reported
Actual: Case Number 38-0580
26 ft. Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Gasoline

Lead Agency: Lecal Agency
Local Agency: O

Case Type: Other ground water affected

Status: Post remedial action monitoring

Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported :

Monitoring: 4/6/95

Close Date: Not reported

Release Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date :  02/01/1995

Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Ent Type: NOR
Enter Date : /1
Funding: Not reported

Staff initials: sSC
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped:  Not reported

Interim : Not reported
Leak Catse: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

MTBE Date * I
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

Priority: Medium priority
Local Case #: 10410
Beneficiak Not reported
Staff : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soil Qualifier : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Opeorator: Not reported
Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST
Oversight Prgm : LOP

Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date : Hf

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported
RP Address: Not reported
Global Id: TO607500505
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person: Not reported
MTBE Conc: 0

Mtbe Fuel: 1
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Map D

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.} EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database{s) LCPAID Number
HATCH PROPERTY (Continued) 5102431244
Watar System Name: Not reported
Well Name: Mot reported

Distance To Lust;

Waste Discharge Global ID:

0
Not reported

Waste Disch Assigned Name; Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region: 2
Case Number: 10410
Facility Id: 38-0580

Facility Status:

Post remedial action monitoring

How Discovered: Not reported
Loak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: //

Profim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submittad: Mo reportad

Release Date;
Number of Wells:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported

Poliution Remeadiation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Ramediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway; 4/6/95
LUST San Francisco County:

Facility ID: 38-0580

Region: SAN FRANCISCO

MNotify: True

Lat/Long: 37.768469 / -122,418368

Priority: Moderate Priority Site

Case Type: Other ground water affected

4/6/1995
1

Cross Street: MINNA ST
Free Product: No

Amount of Free Produce:  Not reported
MTBE: YES
Benzene: Not reported
Depth to Groundwater: 6.81-7.23
Gradient: Not reported
Primary Substance: GASOLINE
Basin: Downtown Basin
Enforcement Type: NOR
Enforcement Due Date: Not reported
NOR Date: 4/13/1995
Closed Date: Not reported
Review Date Not reported
Heport Dato 4/6/1995
Leak Source: Tank

Leak Cause: Cortosion
How Stopped: Repair Tank
Stopped Date: 1/25/1995
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Discovered Date: 2/1/1995
Case Number; 10410

Staff Initial: VP
Substance: Gasoline
Substance Qty: Not reportad
Interim Remediation: Y

Maximum MTBE Soik: Not reported
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Map iD
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.)
Elovation  Site

EDR 1D Number

Database{s) EPA ID Number

HATCH PROPERTY (Continued}

Maximum MTBE GW: 11

MTBE DATE: Not reported
Max Soil Concentration:  Not reported
Maximum Soil GW: 26

Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 38000
Enforcement Type: 1

Reg Board: 2
Responsible Party: ANN HATCH
RP Address: Not reported
QOperator: Not reported
Entered Date: 4/13/1995
Facility Staff: s8C

Facility Status: 8

Funding: Federal

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the slatus progresses:
Leak Confirmed:

Not reported

Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessment Underway:  5/19/1995

Pollution Characterization:Not reported
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reported
Remediation Underway: Not reported

Monitoring Bagun: Not reported
Case Closed: Not reported
Abatement: Excavate and Dispose (landfill} of soil
CUFID: Not reported
Bensficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street: MINNA ST
Benzene Test: YES
TPH Tested: YES
Max TPH GW: 1700
Max TPH Soil: 270
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot Not reported
TPH Current: Naot reported
TPH Current Date: Nat reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Candidate for
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC000981208
TSD EPA {D: CAD083166728
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Stanislaus
Tons: 8.7570
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: ANN HATCH
Telophone: (000} 000-0000
Mailing Address: 468 FILBERT

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

5102431244
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation Site

EDR iD Number
Databasc(s) EDPA ID Number

HATCH PROPERTY (Comtinued)

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CACOD00881208
TSD EPAID: CAD0D04771168
Gan County: San Francisco
Tsd County: San Francisco
Tons: 1.0250

Waste Category: Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: ANN HATCH
Teiephone; {0C0) 000-0000
Mailing Address: 468 FILBERT
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAC000981208
TS EPAID: CALOGC04857 1
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Santa Clara
Tons: 4170

Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oi!
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: ANN HATCH
Telephone: (C0Q) 000-0000
Mailing Address: 468 FILBERT
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CACO000981208
TSD EPAID: CADOB3166728
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Stanislaus
Tons; 4.5870

Waste Category: Unspacified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: ANN HATCH
Telephone: (000} 000-0000
Mailing Address: 468 FILBERT
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

County San Francisco
CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Fac Address 2: 270 14TH ST

§102431244

AM145 SFFD STATION #6

sSw 135 SANCHEZ STREET
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114
2333 i,
Site 3 of 4 in cluster AM

E;’,?;‘,"e' Statée LUST:

Cross Street; Not reported
Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reported
119 t, Case Number 38-0281

Reg Board: - 2

Chemical: Gasoline

Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 0

Case Type: Othar ground water affected
Status; Casa Closed

LUST S102436750
N/A
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Map D
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SFFD STATION #6 (Continued)

Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelirn Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Notreported Remed Pran: Not reported
Rerned Action:  Not reported

Monitoring: Not reported

Closa Date: 11/16/1998

Relpase Date:  Not reported

Cleanup Fund fd : Not reported

Discover Date: 12/21/1987

Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Enf Type: NOR

Enter Dale : [

Funding: Not reported

Staff Initials: SC

How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped:  Not reported

Interim : Not reported

Leak Cause: Mot reported

Leak Source: Mot reported

MTBE Date : 1/

Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Bitlion

MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE. Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.
Priority: Not reported

Local Case #: 10176

Beneficial: Not reported

Staff : A

GW Qualifier:  Not reported

Max MTBE Soil : Not reported

Soil Qualifier : Not reported

Hydr Basin #: Not reportad

Operator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST
Cversight Prgm: LOP

Review Date:  Not reported

Stop Date : I/

Work Suspended Not reported

Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address: Not reported

Global ld; T0667500246

Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person: Not reported

MTBE Cong: 0

Mtbe Fuel: 1

Water Systorn Name: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported

Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facitity id:
Facility Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

2

10176
38-0281
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
I

8102436750

TC1142781.45 Pags 206



Map D
Direction
Distance
Distance {it.)
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SFFD STATION #6 {Continued)

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitied:  Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Bagan:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Data Ramediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:
Facility 1D:
Region:
Notify:
Lat/Long:
Priority:
Cass Type:
Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Street:
Free Product:
Amount of Free Produce;
MTBE;
Benzene:
Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:
Primary Substance:
Basin;
Enforcement Type:
Enfarcement Due Date:
NOR Date:
Closed Date:
Review Date
Report Date
Leak Source:
Leak Cause:
How Stopped:
Stopped Date:
How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Numbsr:
Staff Initial;
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:
Max Soif Conceniration:
Maximum Soil GW:
L.ead Agency:
Locat Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board;
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Operator:
Entered Date:
Facility Staff:
Facility Status:
Funding:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Net reported
Not reported

38-0281

SAN FRANCISCO
False

37,7672/ -122,429737
Unranked by RWQGRB
Other ground water affected
8/27/1987

Mot reported
14TH 8T

0

Not reported

NT

Not reperted

Not repaorted

Not reported
GASOLINE, DIESEL
Westside Basin
NOR

1/12/2000
B/18/1993
11/16/1998

Not reported
8/27/1987

Tank

Structure Failure
Close Tank
11/3/1986

Tank Closure
12/21/1987

10176

VP

Gasoline

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not reported

Not raported

Not reported

Not reported
Local Agency
38000

Not reported

2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
8/18/1993

SC

9

Federal

$102436750
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR 1D Number

Elavation Database(s) EPA D Number
SFFD STATION #6 {Continued) $102436750
Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:
l.eak Confirmed: Not reported
Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Assessmant Underway:  8/14/1991
Pollution Charactenzation: Not reported
Corrective Action Plan:  Not reperted
Remediation Underway: Not reported
Monitoring Begun: Not reported
Case Closed: 11/16/1998
Abatement: No Action Taken
CUFID: Not reported
Beneficial Use: -1
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Street: 14TH ST
Benzene Test: Not reported
TPH Tested: Not reported
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: Not reported
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot: Nat reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier;  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Nat reported
Comments: Not reported
Sumrmary: Not reported
AM146 SFFD STATION #6 HAZNET 5101308369
SW 135 SANCHEZ ST Cortese N/A
14112 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
2333 ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster AM
Relative:
Lower HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002192329
Actual: TSD EPA ID: CADD28409019
119 ft. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 1.2642
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact: CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO
Tetephone: (415) 554-8376

Mailing Address:

County

1350 MARKEY ST STE 210
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

San Francisco
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elovation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SFFD STATION #6 {Continued) 5101308369

Gepaid: CAC002192329

TSD EPA ID: CAD981382732

Gen County: San Francisco

Tsd County: 1

Tons: .8428

Waste Category: Asbestos-containing waste

Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fiil

Contact; CITY OF 5AN FRANCISCO

Tetephone: (415) 554-8378

Mailing Address: 1390 MARKEY ST STE 210

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 24102
County San Francisco
CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Fac Address 2: 135 SANCHEZ ST
AN147 COMMERCIAL LUST S105244820
NNE 527 GOUGH STREET EM N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 34102
2356 fi.

Site 1 of 2 in cluster AN

Doleae:  Stato LUST:

Cross Straet: Not reported
Actual: City Leaked: Not reported
72 1. Case Number  3B-1438

Reg Board: 2

Chamical: Gasoling

Lead Agency: Local Agaency

Local Agency: 0

Case Type: Soil only

Status: Casa Closed

Review Date; Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported

Workplan: Not reported Prefim Assess: Not reported

Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan; Not reported

Remed Action:  Not reportad

Monitoring; Not reported

Close Date: 10/27/1999

Release Date:  Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported

Discover Dale:  07/22/1999

Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Enf Type: NOR

Enter Date : I

Funding: Not reported

Stalff Initiats: MA

How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped: Not reported

Interim : Not reported

Leak Cause: Mot reported

Leak Source: Not reportad

MTBE Date : !/

Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion

MTBE Tested:  MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detected

Priority: Low priority. Priority ranking can change over time,

Local Case #: 11292

Benaeficial: Not reported

Staff ; VP
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.)
Elevation

Site

EDA ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COMMERCIAL (Continued)

GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : 0.02 Parts per Mitlion
Soil Qualifier:  Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm: Local Oversight Program UST

Oversight Prgm : LOP
Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date . I

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address: Not reported
Global Id: T0607501322
Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person:  Not reported
MTBE Conc: 1

Mtbe Fuel: 1

Water System Name: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region: 2

Case Number: 11282

Facility id: 38-1438

Facility Status: Case Closed

How Discovered: Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: I

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Bemediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
LUST San Francisco County:

Facility 1D: 38-1438

Region: SAN FRANCISCO

Notify: False

Lat/l.ong: Not reported

Priority: Low Priority Site

Case Type: Soil only

Release Date: 7/30/1989

Number of Wells: 0

Cross Street: Grove

Free Praduct: 0

Amount of Free Produce: Not reported

MTBE: YES

Benzene:; Not reported

Depth to Groundwater: NA

Gradient: NA

Primary Substance: GASOLINE

Basin: Downtown Basin

Enforcement Type: NOR

5105244820
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Map D
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Etevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database{s} EPA ID Number

COMMERCIAL (Continued)

Enforcement Dug Date:
NOR Date:

Closed Date:

Review Dats

Raport Date

Leak Source:

Leak Causs:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discoverad:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:

Staff Initiak:
Substange:
Substance Qty:
interim Hemediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil;
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration;
Maximum Soil Gw:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsibls Party:
RP Address:
Operator:

Entered Date:

Facility Staff:

Facility Status:
Funding:

Dale Status Was First Assigned - The followin

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:

5/14/1999
9/14/1999
10/27/1939
10/27/1999
7/30/1999
Unknown
Unknown
Close Tank
7/22/1999
Tank Closure
7/22/1999
11292

VP
Gasoling
750

N

0.025

Not reported
7/24/1999
ND

ND

Local Agency
38000

Not reported
2

Not reported
Not reported
Tim Brown
9/14/1999
MA

g

Federat

7/22/1999
Not reported
Not repoited

Pollution Characterization: Not reported

Corrective Action Plan:
Remediation Underway:
Monitoring Begun:
Case Closod:

Abatement:

CUFID:

Benoficial Use:

Suspended:

Program:

Cross Street:

Benzene Test:

TPH Testad:

Max TPH GW:

Max TPH Soil:

TPH Date:

Block;

Lot

TPH Current:

TPH Current Date:

MTBE Current:

Not reported
Not reported
Not raported
10/27/1939
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
LOP

Grove

ND

YES

Not reported
ND
7/24/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

g dates are assigned as the status progresses:

$105244820
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Map 1D
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

Elevation

Site

EDR D Number
Database(s} EPA ID Numbear

AN148
NNE

174172
2356 fi.

Relative:

Lower

Actual:
72 ft.

COMMERCIAL (Continued)

MTBE Current Date: Not reported

Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported

Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Comments: Mot reportad

Summary: Not reported
EMISSIONS :

Faeility 1D :

Air District Code :

SIC Code :

Total Priority Score :

Health Risk Assessment :
Non-cancer Chronic Haz Index :
Non-cancer Acute Haz Index :
Air Basin @

Air District Name :

Community Health Air Pollution Info Systemn :

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases :
Reactive Organic Gases :

Carbon Monoxide Emissions :

NOX Gas Emissions (Nitrogen - Oxygen) :
SOX Gas Emissions {Sulphur - Oxygen) :

Facility 1D :

Alr District Code :

SIC Code :

Total Priority Seore :

Health Risk Assessment :
Non-cancer Chronic Haz Index :
Non-cancer Acute Haz index :
Alr Basin:

Air District Name :

Communily Health Air Pollution Info System :

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases :
Reactive Organic Gases :

Carbon Monoxide Emissions :

NOX Gas Emissions (Nitrogen - Oxygen) :
SOX Gas Emissions (Sulphur - Oxygen) :

8631

BA

7532

Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Mot reported
SF

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
i

o 00~

8631

BA

7532

Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported
SF

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5105244820

COMMERICIAL
527 GOUGH
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

Site 2 of 2 in cluster AN

CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: Not reported

Cortese 5105247989
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
149 FULTON QLYMPIC LUST S105115829
North 598 FULTON ST Cortese N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 HISTUST
2360 .
P State LUST:

Eg‘l’.?:rve. Cross Street: Not reported

Qty Leaked: Not reported
Actual: Case Number  38-2122
32 ft. Rey Board: 2

Chemical: Gasoline

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Local Agency : 0

Case Type: Other ground water affected

Status: Post remedial action monitoring

Review Date: 10/25/1999 Confirm Leak: 10/25/1999

Workplan; Not reported Prelim Assess: Not raporied

Poiiution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan; Not reported

Remed Action:  Not reported

Monitoring: 9/12/02

Close Date: Mot reported

Releaso Date:  Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported

Discover Date :  09/16/1999

Enforcement Dt ; Not reported

Enf Type: NOR

Enter Dato : !/

Funding: Not reported

Staff Initials: MA

How Discovered: Not roportad

How Stopped:  Not reported

Interim : Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Loak Source: Not reported

MTBE Dato : !/

Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion

MTBE Tested:  MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detected

Priority; Modium priority

Local Case #: 11336

Beneficial: Not reporiad

Staff : VP

GW Qualifier:  Not reported

Max MTBE Soit: 15 Parts per Mitlion

Soil Qualifier ; Not reported

Hydr Basin #: Not reported

QOperator : ' Not reported

Oversight Prgm:  |ocal Oversight Program UST

Oversight Prgm: LOP

Roview Date:  Not reported

- Stop Date ; I

Work Suspended Not reported

Rasponsible PartyiNot reported

RP Address: Not roported

Global id; T0607501362

Org Name: Not reportad

Contact Person: Not reported

MTBE Cone: 1

Mtbe Fuel: 1

Water System Name:

Not reported
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Map ID
Diraction
Distance
Distance (ft.)

Site

EDR ID Number

Databass{s) EPA ID Number

FULTON OLYMPIC {Continued)

Welt Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Wasto Discharge Global Il Not reported
Wasta Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:
Region: 2
Case Number: 11336
Facility Id: 382122
Facility Status: Post remedial action monitoring
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: 10/25/1999
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Mot reported
Pretiminary Site Assesment Began: Mot reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Potlution Remediation Plan Submitted: Mot reported
Date Remeadiation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: 9/12/02
LUST San Francisco County:
Fagility ID: 02-100-005
Region: SAN FRANCISCO
Notify: False
LatlLong: Not reported
Priority; Moderate Priority Site
Case Type: Other ground water affected

Roloase Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Stroet:

Free Product:

Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Dua Date:
NOR Date:

Closed Date:

Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number;

Staft initial:
Substance:

Substance Qty:
interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soll:
Maximum MTBE GW:

Not reported
Not reported
Laguna

Not reported
Not reported
YES

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GASOLINE
Downtown Basin
NOR
1A11/2000
1/11/2000
Not reported
Not reported
10/25/1999
Tank
Corrosion
Close Tank
9M16/1999
Tank Closure
9/16/1999
11336

VP

Gasoline
Not reported
N

15

94000

$105115829
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (f.)
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FULTON OLYMPIC {Continued)

MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:

Lead Agency:
Local Agency:

Enforcement Type:

Reg Board:

Responsible Parnly:

RP Address:
Oparator:
Entered Date:
Facility Staff:
Facility Status:
Funding:

Date Status Was First Assigned - The followin
Leak Confirmed:

Workplan Submitted:

Assessment Underway:
Pollution Characterization;

Corractive Action Plan:

Remediation Underway:

Monitoring Begun:

Case Closed:
Abatement:
CUFID:
Beneficial Use:
Suspended:
Program:
Cross Street:
Benzeno Test:
TPH Tested:
Max TPH GW:
Max TPH Soil:
TPH Date:
Block:

Lot:
TPH Current:

TPH Current Date:

MTBE Curreni:

MTBE Current Date:
Ground Water Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:
Comments:
Summary:

CORTESE:
Region;
Fac Address 2:

UST HIST:
Facility 1D:
Total Tanks:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

55988
5

OLYMPIAN OIL CO.

9/16/1999
7.4

1,300

Local Agency
38000

Not reported
2

Not reported
Not reported
Rusty Firenze
1/11/2000
MA

1

Federal

8/16/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reporied
Not reported
Excavate and Dispose (landfifl} of soii
Not reported
No

No

LOF

Laguna
YES

YES

28,000
11,000
9/16/1999
Not reported
Not reportad
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reportad
Not reported
Not raponted
Not reported
Not reported

CORTESE
599 FULTON ST

Facility Status:

Region:

260 MICHELE CT.
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080

Box Number;

g dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Not reported
STATE
Not reported

5105115829
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.} EDRiD Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPAID Number
FULTON OLYMPIC (Continued) 5105115829
150 APOLLO HOTEL Cortese S103878936
SSE 418 22 VALENCIA ST N/A
1/41/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
2380 ft.
. CORTESE:
Relative: Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 418 22 VALENCIA ST
Actual:
42 1t.
151 RESIDENCE LUST S103890766
North 555 FULTON ST Cortese N/A
1/44/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
2394 1.
R State LUST:
E::g;irve. Cross Street:  Not reported
Qty Leaked: Not reported
Actual: Case Number  38-1350
811t Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Gasoline
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Locat Agency: 0
Case Type: Other ground water affected
Status: Post remedial action monitoring
Review Date: 04/08/1999 Confirm Leak: 04/08/1999
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Aemed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: 7/31/02
Close Date: Not reported
Rolease Date:  Not reported
Ctleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date :  04/08/1599
Enforcement Dt : Not reported
Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : 1
Funding: Not reported
Staff Initials: MA
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped:  Not reported
Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Dats : 7
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Tested:  MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detected
Priority: Not reported
Local Case #: 11206
Beneficial: Not reported
Staff : vP
GW Qualifier:  Not reported
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Map ID
Diraction
Distance
Distance (ft.}
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RESIDENCE {Continued)
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported

Soil Qualifier:  Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator Not reported

Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST

Qversight Prgm ; LOP
Review Daie : Not reported
Stop Date : I

Work Suspended :Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address: Not reported
Global Id: T0607501235
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person:  Not reported

MTBE Conc: 0

Mthe Fuel: 1

Watar System Name: Not reported
Woll Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: ]

Waste Discharge Giobal ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:
Region:
Case Number:
Facility 1d:
Facility Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Date Leak Confirmed:
Prelim. Site Assesmant Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

2
11208
38-1350
Post remedial acticn monitoring
Not reportad
Mot reported
Not reported
04/08/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Net reported

Date Remediation Action Underway: 7/31/02
LUST San Francisco County:

Facility ID: 38-1350

Region: SAN FRANCISCO

Notify: Falso

Lat/Long: Not reported

Priority: Unranked by RWQCB

Case Type: Soil only

Release Date: 4/8/1999

Number of Welis: 0

Cross Street: Not reparted

Free Product; No

Amount of Free Produce:  Not reportad

MTBE: ND

Benzene: Not reported

Depth to Groundwatar: NA

Gradient: NA

Primary Substance; GASOLINE, DIESEL

Basin: Downtown Basin

Enforcament Type:
Enforcement Due Date:

NOR
Not reported

5103890766
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (it.}
Efevation

EDR ID Number
Database{s) EPA 1D Number

RESIDENCE {Continued)

NOR Date:

Closed Date:
Review Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Cass Number:

Staff Initialk:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil:
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Qperator:

Entered Date:
Facility Staff:

Facility Status:
Funding:

4/20/1999
Not reported

‘Not reported

4/8/1999
Unknown
Unknown
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4/8/1999
11208

VP

Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

.Not reported

54

Local Agency
38000

1

2

Henry Wong, 555
Not reported
Not reported
4/20/1999
MA

1

Federal

5102890766

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:

4/20/1999
Not reported
Not reported

Pallution Characterization:Not reported

Corractive Action Plan:
Remediation Underway:
Monitoring Begun:
Case Closed:

Abatement:

CUFID:

Beneficiat Use:

Suspended:

Program:

Cross Stroet:

Benzene Test:

TPH Tested:

Max TPH GW:

Max TPH Soil:

TPH Date:

Biock:

Lot:

TPH Current;

TPH Current Date:

MTBE Current;

MTBE Current Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

LOP

Not reported
YES

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Neot reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map 1D

Diraction
Bistance
Distance (ft.} EDR iD Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA | Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) 5103890766
Ground Water Qualifier.  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reporled
Comrments: Not reported
Summary: Needs additional
CORTESE:
Ragion: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 855 FULTON ST
AO152 MOBH. HAZNET S100931027
SsSwW 2175 MARKET ST Cortese . N/A
1/41/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114
2435 1,
Site 1 of 2 in cluster AD
Relative: \ s e
Lower HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000035313
Actual: TSD EPAID: CAD059494310
113 ft. Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Santa Clara
Tons: 3.7530
Waste Category: Liquids with pH <UN-> 2
Disposal Method: Disposal, Other
Contact: TOSCO NORTHWEST COMPANY
Telephone: {000) 000-0000
Maifing Address: 602 UNION STREET
SEATTLE, WA 95818
County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAL000035313
TSD EPA ID: CAD0B3166728
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Stanisfaus
Tons: 0625
Waste Category: Unspecified cil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: TOSCO NORTHWEST COMPANY
Telephone: (D00) DO0-GO00
Maiting Address: 602 UNION STREET
SEATTLE, WA 95818
County San Francisco
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 2175 MARKET ST
AD153 MOEW. #EJF LUST S$101591966
SSwW 2175 MARKET 5T CA FID UST N/A
174172 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114
2435 ft.
. Site 2 of 2 In cluster AD
Pelative:  giato LUST:
Cross Stroet: Not reporled
Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reporled
113 #t. Case Number  38-021t
Reg Board: 2
Chemical; Gasoline

Lead Agency: Local Agency
Locat Agency: 0
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Map D

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s} EPA ID Number
MOBIL #EJF {Continued) 5101591966
Case Type: Other ground water affected
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prefim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 10/31/1997
Release Date: Not reported
Cleanup Fund Hd : Not reported
Discover Date :  07/28/1987
Enforcement Dt : Not reported
Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : /7
Funding: Not reported
Staff Initials: AL
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped:  Not reported
Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Date : I
Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.
Priority: Not reported
Local Case #: 10121
Beneficial: Not reported
Staff : vp
GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soil: Not reported
Soil Qualifier : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Oporator : Not reported
Qversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST
Oversight Prgm : LOP
Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date : !/

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address:
Global Id:

Crg Namo:
Contact Person:
MTBE Conc:
Mibe Fuel:

Water System Name:

Woell Name:
Distance To Lust:

Not reported
TO607500180

Not reported

Not reporied

Q

1

Not reponted
Not reported
4]

Whaste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number;
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

2

10121
38-0211
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.}
Etevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database{s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL #EJF (Continued)

Leak Sourca:
Date Leak Confirmed:

Not reported
Iy

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:

Facility ID:

Reglon:

Notify:

Lat/Long:

Priority:

Case Type:

Release Date:
Number of Welis:
Cross Street:

Free Product:
Amount of Free Produce;
MTBE:

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcement Type:
Enforgement Due Date:
NCR Data:

Closed Date:

Revisw Date

Report Date

Leak Source:

Leak Cause;

How Stoppad:
Stopped Date;

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:

Staff Initial:
Substance:;
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil;
Maximum MTBE Gw:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil Gw:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforeement Typs:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Operator:

Entered Date;

Facility Staff;

Not reported
Not reporied
Not reported
Not reportad
Not reported

38-02114

SAN FRANCISCO

False

37.766335 / -122.428502
Unranked by RWQCB
Other ground wator affestad
10/9/1967

6

15TH ST

No

Not reported
NT

Not reportad
~‘50 ft

E0.19
GASOLINE
Downtown Basin
NOR
12/28/1992
12/28/1992
10/31/1997
Not reported
10/9/1987
Tank

Overill

Close Tank
9/11/1987
Tank Closure
7/28/1987
10121

VP

Gasoline

Not reported
Y

Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
20

Local Agency
38000

1

2

Not reported
Net reported
Not reported
12/28/1992
AL

5101591966
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Map D
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.}
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database{s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL #EJF (Continued)

Facility Status:
Funding:

9

Federal .

Date Status Was First Assigned - The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:

Workplan Submitted:

Not reporied
9/9/1987

Assessment Underway:  5/2/1988
Potlution Characterization: 7/13/1992

Corractive Action Plan:

Mot reported

Remediation Underway: Not reported

Monitoring Begun:

Case Closed:
Abatement:
CUFID:
Beneficial Use:
Suspended:
Program:
Cross Street:
Benzene Test:
TPH Tested:
Max TPH GW:
Max TPH Soil;
TPH Date:
Block:

Lot
TPH Current:

TPH Current Date:

MTBE Current:

MTBE Current Date:
Ground Water Qualifier:

Not reported
10/31/1997

Excavate and Treat soil. {e.g. aeration, biodagradation, etc.}

5674

No

No

LOP

15TH ST
YES

Not reportad
Not reported
Not reponried
Mot reported
Not reporied
Not reported
Not reported
Not reporied
Not reported
Mot reported
Not reponied

5101591966

Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: update 8/98
FiD:
Fagcility 1D: 38000254 Regulate 1D: Mot reported
Reg By: Active Underground Storage Tank Location
Cortese Code:  Not reported SIC Code: Not reported
Status: Active Facility Tel: {415) 863-0667
Mail To: Not reported
2175 MARKET ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114 .
Contact: Not reponted Contact Tel: Not reported
DUNs No: Not reported NPDES No: Not reporied
Creation: 10/22/93 Modified: 00/00/00
EPAID: Not reported
Comments: Not reponrted
154 SFUSD HAZNET $103628939
NE 135 VAN NESS AVE Cortese N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 84102
2501 ft.
Relative:
Lower
Actual:
60 ft.
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Map iD
Diraction
Distance
Distance {ft.)
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA iD Number

SFUSD (Continued)

HAZNET:
Gepaid;
TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:
Tsd County:
Tons:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method!:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid;

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Wasta Category:
Disposat Method:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA |D:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Catogory:
Disposal Method:
Contact;
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
Gen County:

Tsd County:
Tons:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Contact;
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

County

CAD982337834

CAD008252405

San Francisco

Los Angeles

1.5250

Unspecified solvent mixture Wasto
Recycier

SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCH DIST
(415) 242-2549

1551 NEWCOMB AVE RM 103

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 - 2316
San Francisco

CAD982337834

CATOOVB46117

8an Francisco

Kings

4500

Palychlorinated biphenyls and material centaining PCB's
Disposal, Land Fil}

SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCH DIST
(415) 242-2549

1551 NEWCOMB AVE RM 103

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 - 2316
San Francisco

CAD9B2337834

CATD80022148

San Francisco

San Bemardino

1250

Other inorganic solid waste

Transfer Station

SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCH DIST
(415) 242-2549

1551 NEWCOMB AVE RM 103

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 - 2316
San Francisco

CAD982337834

Not reported

San Francisco

0

1.0500

Unspacifiad solvent mixture Waste
Not reported

SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCH DIST
{415) 242.2549

1551 NEWCOMB AVE RM 103

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 - 2316
San Francisco

5103628939
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Patabase(s) EPA ID Number
SFUSD (Continued) 5103628939
Gopaid: CAD982337834
TSD EPA ID; CAD980887418
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd Cotnty: 1
Tons: 12,5100
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCH DIST
Telephone: {415} 242-2549
Mailing Address: 1551 NEWCOMB AVE RM 103
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 - 2316
County San Francisco
The CA HAZNET database contains 6 additional records for this site.
Please click here or contact your EDR Account Executive for more information.
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 135 VAN NESS AVE
AP155 BMW OF SAN FRANCISCO RCRIS-5QG 100088633%
East 1675 HOWARD STREET ) FINDS CA0000138404
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 HAZNET
2502 ft, VCP
Site 1 of 2 in cluster AP EMI
pelative:  ponis:
Owner: HENRY SCHMITT
Actual: (415} 863-9000
27 ft. EPA ID: CA0000138404
Contact: PETER BURKHARDT

{415) 863-9000

Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: No viclations found

FINDS:
Cther Pertinent Environmental Activity ldentified at Site:
Natlonal Emissions Inventory (NEI)
National Emissions Trends (NET)
National Toxics Inventory (NT1)
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO)

VCP:
Facility ID 38550001
Dtsc Region Code : 2
Region Code Definition: BERKELEY
County Cods : 38
Site Name Under : Not reported
Current Status Date : 03241997
Current Status Code : VTERM :
Current Status : VOLUNTARY CLEANUP AGREEMENT TERMINATED
Lead Agency Code : Not reporied
Lead Agency : N/A
Site Type Cods : VCP
Site Type : - VOLUNTARY CLEANUP PROGRAM
National Pricrities List : Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distanca (it.)
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPAID Number

BMW OF SAN FRANCISCO (Continued)

Tier Not reported
Source Of Funding Code : C

Staff Member ; AANTONIO

Supervisor : Not reported

Sic Code : 55

Sic Code Definition : RETAIL - AUTO DEALERS & SERVICE STATIONS
Site Mitigatn & Bmiflds Reuse Prog {(SMBR) Code: NC

SMBR Branch : NORTH COAST

Regional Water Quality Control Board : SF

RWQCB Definition : SAN FRANGCISCO BAY
Site Access Controlted : C
Listed In Haz Wst & Substnes Sites List (CORTESE)Not reported

Date Hazard Ranked : Not reported
GW Contamination Suspected : No
# Of Sources Contributing Te Contamination : 0.00000

Lat/Long :

Diraction Lat Not reported
Direction Long : Not reported
Lat/long Method : Not reported
Entity Latlong Coordinates Refer To : Not reported

State Assembly Distt Code :
State Senate Distt Code :

Not reported
Not reported

Identifying Code: Not reported

ID Value; Not reported

Other 1D Desc: Mot reported

Alternate Name(s): BMW OF SAN FRANCISCO
Address{es) : 1675 HOWARD STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

1000856339

0.00000° 0.000007 0.00000"/ 0.00000° 0.00000" 0.00000"

Background nfo :

The site is owned by BMW of San Francisco and is located in
an industrial area. Previous site investigations found that

the site soils wera contaminated with lead. BMW terminated
the agreement with the intent that the City and County of

San Francisco would oversee the removal.

Facility Id : 38550001
AWP Activities Code : 1.00000

DTSC Site Activity Codo : ORDER

Activity Code Def: I/SE, IORSE, FFA, FFSRA, VCA, EA
AWP Activity Id : VCA

Dt Activity Due For Completion :

Revised Due Date :

Date Activity Completed :

Est # Of Person-years To Complete ;

Est. Size Of An Activity Code :

Site Status When Activity Commitment Made :
Status Code Definition ;

Cubic Yards Of Solids Removed At Completion :

Not reported

Not reported

02041997

0.00000

Not reported

VTERM

VOLUNTARY GLEANUP AGREEMENT TERMINATED
0.00000

Galions Of Liquid Removed Upon Gompletion 0.00000
Cubic Yards Of Solids Traated Upon Completion :  0.00000
Actvty Deleted Via Commitmnt/Completns Screen : Not reportad
Facitity Id : 38550001
AWP Activities Code : 2.00000
DTSC Site Activity Code : VCOMP
Aglivity Code Def; VCA - COMPLETION
AWP Activity Id : Not reported
Dt Activity Due For Completion : Not reported
Revised Due Date : Not reported
Date Activity Completed : 03241997
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distanca {ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BMW OF SAN FRANCISCO (Continued) 1000886339
Est # Of Person-years To Complete : 0,00000
Est. Size Of An Activity Code : Not reported
Site Status When Activity Commitment Made : VTERM
Status Code Definition : VOLUNTARY CLEANUP AGREEMENT TERMINATED
Cubic Yards Of Solids Removed At Completion : 0.00000
Gallons Of Liquid Removed Upon Completion : 0.00000

Cubic Yards Of Solids Treated Upon Completion :  0.00000
Actvty Deleted Via Commitmnt/Completns Screen : Not reported
Special Program Code:  Not reported

Special Program ; Not reported

Comments Date : Mot reported

Comments : Mot reported
HAZNET:

Gepaid; CAD000138404

TSD EPA ID: CADO02452657

Gen County: San Francisco

Tsd County: San Mateo

Tons: 4.8996

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Recycler
Contact: HENRY SCHMITT
Toelephone: (415) B63-9000
Mailing Addross: . 1675 HOWARD ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 - 2526

County San Francisco
Gepald: CAD000138404
TSD EPA ID: CATO00613950
Gen County: San Frangisco
Tsd County: Sacramento
Tons: 1.6340

Waste Category: Oxygenated solvents (acelons, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Disposal Method: Transfar Station
Contact: HENRY SCHMITT
Telephone: (415) 863-9000
Mailing Address: 1675 HOWARD ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 - 2526

County San Francisco
Giopaid: CA0000138404
TSD EPA 1D: CAD042345884
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Santa Clara
Tons: A170

Waste Category: Unspecified sfudge waste
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact: HENRY SCHMITT
Telsphone: {415) 863-9000
Mailing Address; 1675 HOWARD ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 - 2528
County San Francisco
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Eievation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database{s) EPA ID Number

BMW OF SAN FRANCISCO (Continusd)

Gepaid: CA0000138404
TSD EPA ID; CAQG00084517
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County: Sacramento
Tons: 3920

1000886339

Waste Category: Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butano!, ethyl acetate, etc.)

Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact: HENRY SCHMITT
Telephone: {415) 863-9000
Mailing Address: 1675 HOWARD ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 - 2526

County San Francisco
Gepaid: CAQ000138404
TSD EPA ID: CADO09452857
Gen County: San Francisco
Tsd County; San Mateo
Tons: 8.3190

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixiure

Disposal Method: Recycler

Contact: HENRY SCHMITT
Telephone: {415) 883-9000
Mailing Address: 1675 HOWARD ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 - 2526

County San Francisco

The CAHAZNET database contains 25 additional records for this site.
Please click here or contact your EDR Account Executive for more information,

EMISSIONS :
Facitity 1D :
Air District Code :
SIC Coda :
Total Priority Score :
Health Risk Assessment ;
Non-zancer Chronic Haz Index :
Non-cancer Acute Haz Index :
Air Basin :
Air District Name :

Community Health Air Pollution Info System :

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases ;
Reactive Organic Gases :

Carben Monoxide Emissions :

NOX Gas Emissions {Nitrogen - Oxygen) :
SOX Gas Emissions (Sulphur - Oxygen) :

Facility ID :

Air District Code :

SIC Code :

Total Pricrity Score :

Health Risk Assessment :
Non-cancer Chronic Haz Index :
Nen-cancer Acute Haz Index -
Air Basin :

Air District Nama :

Community Health Air Pollution Info System :

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule :

9201

BA

7532

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SF

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported

Do O WA

9201

BA

7532

Not reported
Not raported
Not reported
Not reported
SF

BAY AREA AQMD
Not raported
Not reported
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Map D
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BMW OF SAN FRANCISCO {Continued) 1000886339
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases : Not reported
Reactive Organic Gases : Not reported
Carbon Monoxide Emissions : Not reported
NOX Gas Emissions {Nitrogen - Oxygen; : Not reported
50X Gas Emissions (Sulphur - Oxygen) : Not reported
AP156 FOREMOST DAIRY FORMER Cortese 5105032848
East 1675 HOWARD ST N/A
1/4172 SAN FRANCISCO, CA
2502 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster AP
Relative:  correse:
Region: CORTESE
Actual: Fac Address 2: 16756 HOWARD ST
27 it
157 OPERATING ENGINEERS Cortese 5104396891
SSE 474 80 VALENCIA ST N/A
1/41/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
2566 fi.
o CORTESE:
Helative: Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 474 80 VALENCIA ST
Actual:
43 ft.
AQ1i58 VILO PROPERTIES INC LUST 5103890866
ENE 1517 MISSION STREET N/A
1/4-172 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 54103
2573 it.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster AQ
Poletive:  State LUST:
Cross Street; Not reported
Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reported
46 ft. Case Number  38-0695
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Mineral Spirits
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Locat Agency: O
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Poliution Char:  Not reported Remad Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 11/08/1995
Release Data:  Not reported
Ctleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date:  10/23/1993
Enforcement Dt : Not reported
Enf Type: NCR
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.}

Elsvation

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA |D Number

VILO PROPERTIES INC (Continued)

Enter Date : I

Funding: Not reported
Staff Initials: AL

How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped:  Not reported
Interim : Not reported
Loak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source:
MTBE Date : I

Not reported

Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion

MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested.
Priority: Not reported

Local Case #: 10238

Beneficial: Not reported

Staff : VP

GW Quaiifier:  Not reported

Max MTBE Soit: Not reported

Soil Qualifier:  Not reporied

Hydr Basin #: Not reported

Operator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm:  Local Ovarsight Program UST

Qversight Prgm : LOP
Review Date :
Stop Date : /I

Not reported

Work Suspended :Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address: Not reported
Giobat Id; TO607500604
Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person:  Not reported

MTBE Cong: 0

Mtbe Fuel; 0
Water System Nama:
Woell Name:

Distance To Lust:

Not reportad
Mot reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not raported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Ragion 2:
Region:
Case Number:
Fagility 1d:
Facility Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Laak Source:
Date Leak Confirmed:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Bagan:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:
Facitity ID:
Region:
Notity:

3B8-0695

SAN FRANCISCO
False

2

10238
38-0695
Casa Closed
Not raported
Not reported
Not reported
/1

Not reponted
Nof reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reponted
Not reported

5103890866
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.)
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

VILO PROPERTIES INC (Continued)

LatLong:

Priority:

Caso Type:

Release Date:
Number of Wells:
Cross Street:

Free Product;
Amount of Free Produce:
MTBE:

Benzeng:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient;

Primary Substance:
Basin;

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Due Date:
NOR Date:

Closed Date:

Review Dale

Report Date

Leak Source;

Leak Cause:

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discovered:
Discovered Date:
Case Number:

Staff Initial:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Inteim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil;
Maximum MTBE GW:
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
QOperator:

Entered Date:

Facility Staff:

Facility Status:
Funding:

37.774098 / -122,41632
Unranked by RWQCB
Soil only
11/8/1995

0

11TH ST

No

Mot reported

NT -

Mot reported

Mot reported

Not reported
MINERAL SPIRITS
Downtown Basin
NOR

Not reported
3/3/1994
3/14/1994

Not reported
11/8/1995

Other Source
Other Causse
Other Means
10/23/1993
Subsurtace Monitoring
10/23/1993
10238

VP

Mineral Spirits
Mot reported

Y

Not reported

Not roported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Local Agency
38000

1

2

Not reported

Not reported

Mot reported
3/3/1994

AL

9

Federal

5103890866

Date Status Was First Assigned -~ The following dates are assigned as the status progresses:

Leak Confirmed:
Workplan Submitted:
Assessment Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pollution Characterization: Not reported

Corrective Action Plan:

Remediation Underway:;

Monitoring Begun;

Case Closed:
Abatement:

Not reported

_Not reported

Not reported
3/14/1994
Cap Site
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Map D

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevaticn  Site Database(s) EPA D Number
VILO PROPERTIES INC {Continued) 5103890866
Excavate and Dispose (iandiili of soit
CUFID: Not reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Sireet: 11TH 8T
Benzene Test: Not reported
TPH Tested: Mot reported
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soit: Net reported
TPH Date: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Cutrent: Not reported
TPH Current Date; Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Not reported
Ground Water Qualifier  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: CASE CLOSED 031494
AQi59 SFPD VILO PROPERTIES INC Cortese 5100928438
ENE 1517 MISSION ST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 54103
2573 1,
Site 2 of 2 in cluster AQ
B e GORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Actual: Fac Address 2 1517 MISSION ST
46 ft.
160 DAVIES SYMPHONY & ZELLERBACH REHEARSAL HALLS HAZNET 1000255257
NE 201 VAN NESS AVE LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 usT
2637 ft. CA FID UST
HIST UST
Es::;irve. State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actual: Qly Leaked: Not reported
63 ft. Case Number  38-2032
Reg Board: 2
Chemical: Diese!
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: ©
Casa Type: Soil only
Status: Laak being confirmed
Review Date: 08/15/2000 Confirm Leak: 08/15/2000
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assoss: Not repored
Paollution Char:  Not reponted Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: Not reported
Release Date:  Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date:  08/09/2000
Enforcement Dt : Not reported
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Map D
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DAVIES SYMPHONY & ZELLERBACH REHEARSAL HALLS (Continued)

Low pricrity. Pricrity ranking can change over time.

Ent Type: NOR

Enter Date : /i

Funding: Not reported
Staif Initials: AL

How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Not reported
Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Dats : I

Max MTBE GW : 0 Parts per Billion
MTBE Tested:  Not Reguired to be Tested.
Priority:

Local Case #: 11414

Beneficial: Not reported
Staff : VP

GW Qualifier : Not reported

Max MTBE Soil : Not reported

Soil Qualifier : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported
Oversight Prgm:  Local Oversight Program UST
Oversight Prgm: LOP

Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date : ’H

Work Suspended Not reported
Responsible PartyNot reported

RP Address: Not reported

Global Id: T0607544289

Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person:  Not reported

MTBE Cong: o

Mibe Fuek 0

Wator System Name: Not roported
Well Name: Not roported

Distance To Lust:

0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

LUST Region 2:
Region:
Case Number:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Date Leak Confirmed:

Prelim, Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Poliution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

LUST San Francisco County:
Facility 1D:
Region:

02-400-014
SAN FRANCISCO

2
11414
38-2032

Leak being confirmed

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/15/2000

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000255257
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Map 1D
Diraction
Distance
Distance {ft.)
Efevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database{s} EPA ID Number

DAVIES SYMPHONY & ZELLERBACH REHEARSAL HALLS {Continued}

Notify:

Lat/Long:
Prionity:

Case Type:
Releass Date:
Number of Wells;
Cross Street:
Free Product:

Amount of Free Produce;

MTBE:

Benzene:

Depth to Groundwater:
Gradient:

Primary Substance:
Basin:

Enforcernent Type:
Enforcement Dua Date;
NOR Date:

Closed Date:

Review Date

Report Date

Laak Source:

Leak Cause;

How Stopped:
Stopped Date:

How Discoverad:
Discoverod Date:
Case Numbet:

Staff Initial:
Substance:
Substance Qty:
Interim Remediation:
Maximum MTBE Soil;
Maximum MTBE GW;
MTBE DATE:

Max Soil Concentration:
Maximum Soil GW:
Lead Agency:

Local Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Reg Board:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Operator:

Enterad Date:

Facility Staff:

Facility Status:
Funding:

Date Status Was First Assigned - The followin

Leak Confirmed:
Waorkplan Submitted:

Assessmant Underway:

False

Not repertad
Low Priority Site
Soil only
Not reported
Not reported
Grove

Not reported
Not reported
ND

Not reported
Not reportad
Mot reported
Mot reported
DOWNTOWN
NCR
10/31/2000
Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/15/2000
Piping
Corrosion
Close Tank
8/9/2000
Tank Closura
8/9/2000
11414

VP

Diesel

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
8/9/2000
Not reported
Not reported
Local Agency
38000

Not reported
2

Not reported
Mot reportad
Beth Murray
10/31/2000
AL

1

Federal

8/9/2000
Not reported
Not reported

Pollution Characterization: Not reported

Corrective Action Plan:

Not reported

Remediation Undarway: Not reported

Monitoring Begun:
Case Closed:

Not reported
Not reperted

1000255257

g dates are assignad as tho status prograsses;
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Map (D
Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.)
Elevation Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s} EPA ID Number

DAVIES SYMPHONY & ZELLERBACH REHEARSAL HALLS (Continued)

Abatement; Excavate and Disposs {landfill} of soil
CUFID: Not reported
Beneficial Use: No
Suspended: No
Program: LOP
Cross Strest: Grove
Benzene Test: ND
TPH Tested: YES
Max TPH GW: Not reported
Max TPH Soil: 180
TPH Date: 8/9/2000
Block: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
TPH Current: Not reported
TPH Current Date: Not reported
MTBE Current: Not reported
MTBE Current Date: Mot reported
Ground Water Qualifier:  Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Summary: Not reported
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD982342354
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: Solano
Tsd County: Yolo
Tons: 0.56
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed cil
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Contact: JAN FOSTER
Telephone: {707) 448-5582
Mailing Address: PO BOX 560
ELMIRA, CA 95625
County Not reported
FID:
Facility 1D: 48001177 Reguiate ID:
Reg By: . Active Underground Storage Tank Location
Cortese Code:  Not reported SiC Code;
Status: Active Facility Tel:
Mail To: Not reported
6388 LEISURE TOWN RD
. VACAVILLE, CA 95688
Contact: Not reported Contact Tel:
DUNs No: Not reported NPDES No:
Craation; 10/22/93 Modified:
EPAID: Not reported
Commeants; Not reported
USTHIST:
Facility 1D: 27493 Facility Status:
Total Tanks: i Region:
QOwner Name: PAPIN FARMS, INC. Box Number:
Owner Address: 6388 LEISURE TOWN RD
VACAVILLE, CA 95688
State UST:
Facility 1D: goz2

00027493

Not reported
(707} 448-5582

Not reported
Not reported
00/00/00

Not reported
STATE
Not reported

1000255257
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Map tD

Direction
Distance
Distance {ft.) EDR 1D Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DAVIES SYMPHONY 8 ZELLERBAGCH REHEARSAL HALLS {Continued) 1000255257
Region: STATE
Local Agency: 38000
181 ARCO SERVICE STATION #3566 Notify 65 S100179813
WNW 1175 FELL Contese N/A
1/24 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 854137
33T,
I NOTIFY 65:
Egﬁg‘:& Date Reported: Not reported  Staff Initials: Not reported
Board File Mumber,  Not reported
Actual: Facility Type: Not reportad
192 fi. Discharge Date: Not reported
Incident Description; 94117
COHTESE;
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 1175 FELL ST
162 UNKNOWN Notity 656 S100178981
SE 145 CAPP STREET EMY N/A
1241 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 92270
3504 .
o NOTIFY 85:
Eg‘f'e;‘ve. Date Reported: Not reported  Staff Initials: Not reported
-Board File Number;  Not reported
Actual: Facility Type: Not reported
28 1. Discharge Date: Not reported
Incident Description: 92270
EMISSIONS : '
Fagility 1D : 9439
Air District Code : BA
SIC Code : 7532
Fotat Priority Score : Not reported
Health Risk Assessment : Not raported
Non-cancer Chronic Haz Index : Not reported
Non-cancer Acute Haz Index : . Not reported
Alr Basin : SF
Air District Name : BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution info System : Not raported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Ruls : Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases : Not reported
Reactive Organic Gases : Not reported
Carbon Monoxide Emissions : Not reportad

NOX Gas Emissions {Nitragen - Oxygen) : Not reported
80X Gas Emissions (Sulphur - Oxygen) : Not reported

Fagility D : 9439

Air District Code : BA

SIC Code : 7532

Total Pricrity Score : Not reported
Health Risk Assessment ; Not reported
Non-cancer Chronic Haz Index : Not reported
Non-cancer Acute Haz Index : Not reported

Air Basin : SF

Air District Name : BAY AREA AQMD

Community Heaith Air Pollution Info System : Not reported
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‘Map D

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.} ) EDR 1D Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNKNOWN (Continued) $100178981
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule : Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases :
Reactive Crganic Gases : 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions : 0
NOX Gas Emissions (Nitrogen - Oxygen) : 0
SOX Gas Emissions (Sulphur ~ Oxygen) : 0
163 Notify 65 $100270141
SE 307 SHOTWELL STREET N/A
1241 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
4161 ft.
. NOTIFY 65:
E:lwa;i: e Date Reported: Not reported  Staft Initials: Not reported
Board File Number.  Not reported
Actual: Facility Type: Not reported
23 ft. Discharge Date: Not reported

incident Description: 94110
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